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MEMORANDUM 
 

TO:  Rolling Hills Community Development District  
 
FROM: Katie S. Buchanan 
 
DATE:  December 13, 2022 
 
RE:  Retention Requirements for Transitory Messages and Electronic Records Updates 
 
 

On June 3, 2010, the District approved Resolution 2010-02, adopting a policy relating to 
the retention and disposition of its public records.  The District’s Record Retention Policy currently 
remains in full force and effect.  In order to ensure the District’s record retention practices remain 
economically feasible and technologically practical, we are offering some clarification regarding 
the retention period for records of short-term value.  Additionally, we propose modifications to 
designate the electronic record as the official record of the district and allow for disposal of paper 
duplicate copies unless prohibited by any law, rule or ordinance.   

 According to the General Records Schedule for State and Local Government Agencies 

(“GS1-SL”)1 with which all community development districts must comply, records retention 
requirements “apply to records regardless of the format in which they reside.”2 This means that 
electronic communications, which include emails, instant messages, text messages, multimedia 
messages, chat messages, social networking, voicemail/ voice messaging, or other 
communications via electronic messaging technology or device, must be retained in accordance 
with the applicable section of the GS1-SL.  Retention periods for electronic communications “are 
determined by the content, nature, and purpose of records, and are set based on their legal, fiscal, 
administrative, and historical values, regardless of the format in which they reside or the method 
by which they are transmitted.”3 

Electronic communications “created primarily to communicate information of short-term 
value” may fall under the Transitory Messages schedule set forth in GS1-SL.4  Transitory 
Messages do not “formalize or perpetuate knowledge and do not set policy, establish guidelines or 

 
1 Incorporated by reference in Rule 1B-24.003(1)(a), F.A.C. 
2 General Records Schedule for State and Local Government Agencies, Section V, Electronic Records. 
3 Id. at Records Retention Schedules, Electronic Communications.  
4 Id. at Records Retention Schedules, Transitory Messages, Item #146. 
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procedures, certify a transaction, or become a receipt.”  Examples of Transitory Messages include, 
but are not limited to: 

· reminder messages (“don’t forget the upcoming meeting”);  

· email messages with short-lived or no administrative value (“thank you”) 

· telephone messages lacking content (“Ms. Smith called – please return her call”);  

· recipient copies of announcements of District sponsored events (“daily events 
email”); and, 

· news releases received by the District strictly for informational purposes and 
unrelated to District programs or activities.  

The retention requirement for Transitory Messages is "[r]etain until obsolete, superseded 
or administrative value is lost."5  For example, an email message notifying employees of an 
upcoming meeting would only have value until the meeting has been attended or the employee 
receiving the message has marked the date and time in the calendar, at which time the message 
could be disposed of.  In other words, an electronic communication intended for short-term value 
does not need to be retained once it is no longer needed.  Unlike most other public records, the 
District may dispose of a transitory message once it is obsolete, superseded, or has lost its 
administrative value without having to document the disposition of the record, unless the record 
has been microfilmed or scanned and will serve as the record copy.6      

 

 
5 Id. 
6 See Rule 1B-24.003(9)(d), F.A.C. 



 

 

RESOLUTION 2023-02 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF ROLLING 
HILLS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT ADOPTING CERTAIN 
AMENDMENTS TO THE DISTRICT’S RECORD RETENTION POLICY; 
ADDRESSING CONFLICTS AND SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING 
FOR SEVERABILITY AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 
 

WHEREAS, Chapter 190, Florida Statutes, authorizes the Rolling Hills Community 
Development District (“District”) to adopt rules to govern the administration of the District and 
to adopt resolutions as may be necessary for the conduct of district business; and 

WHEREAS, on June 3, 2010, the Board of Supervisors of the Rolling Hills Community 
Development District (“Board”), adopted Resolution 2010-02 providing for the adoption of the 
District’s Record Retention Policy (“Policy”); and  
 
 WHEREAS, the Policy requires the District “retain all public records relating to District 
business until the Board of Supervisors amends the Records Retention Policy to address the 
disposition of the same”; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Board finds that it is in the best interest of the District to amend the Record 
Retention Policy as described in more detail in paragraph 2 below; and  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS OF ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT: 

 
1. CONFLICTS.  This Resolution is intended to amend, in part, Resolution 2010-02, 

which remains in full force and effect except as otherwise provided herein. All terms of Resolution 
2010-02 that are not amended by this Resolution apply as if those terms were fully set forth 
herein.  All District resolutions or parts thereof in actual conflict with this Resolution are, to the 
extent of such conflict, superseded and repealed. 

 
2. AMENDMENT. The Records Retention Policy is hereby amended by inserting the 

language indicated in single underlined text (indicated textually in the same manner as the 
following example: underlined text) and by deleting the language indicated by strikethrough text 
(indicated textually in the same manner as the following example: stricken text) as set forth 
herein: 

The District hereby adopts as its Records Retention Policy the applicable provisions 
of Section 257.36(5), Florida Statutes, the rules adopted by the Division of Library 
and Information Services of the Department of State (“Division”) pursuant to 
Section 257.36, Florida Statutes, and the General Records Schedules established by 
the Division.  However, the District hereby extends the minimum retention 



 

 

guidelines contained in the General Records Schedules so that the District will 
retain all public records relating to District business until the Board of Supervisors 
amends the Records Retention Policy to address the disposition of the same.  
Notwithstanding the foregoing, the District shall retain Transitory Messages until 
the Transitory Message is obsolete, superseded or administrative value is lost in 
accordance with the General Records Schedule for State and Local Government 
Agencies, Item #146, as incorporated by reference in Rule 1B-24.003(1)(a), Florida 
Administrative Code. The District hereby determines the electronic record shall be 
considered the official record of all public records relating to District business and 
any paper originals are designated as duplicates which may be disposed of unless 
prohibited by any law, rule or ordinance.  To the extent the above statute, rules, or 
schedules are amended or supplemented in the future, the District’s Records 
Retention Policy shall automatically incorporate such amendment or supplement 
provided that such automatic amendment does not permit the disposition of District 
records without further action of the Board.  The Records Retention Policy shall 
remain in full force and effect until such time as the Board amends the Policy.   

 
 3. SEVERABILITY.  The invalidity or unenforceability of any one or more provisions of 
this Resolution shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining portions of this 
Resolution, or any part thereof. 
 
 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution shall take effect as of December 13, 2022. 
  
 Introduced, considered favorably, and adopted this 13th day of December 2022. 
 
ATTEST: ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY 

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 
 
______________________________   __________________________________ 
Secretary / Assistant Secretary   Chairperson, Board of Supervisors 
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Rolling Hills Community Development District 
3212 Bradley Creek Parkway · Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 

	
 

Memorandum 
 
Date:             December 13, 2022  
 
To:  Jerry Lambright, Operations Director 
 
From:  Freddie Oca, Facility Manager  
                        Jay Soriano, GMS Operations 
  
 
Re:  Rolling Hills CDD - Monthly Operations Report: October-November 
General 
 
● www.RollingHillsCDD.com website is up and running; documents such as annual audits, 

meeting minutes and annual budgets will be updated as they become available.	
● 	
● Waves	and	Blades	food	truck	was	here	on	Oct	4th	
● Crown	Majestic	food	truck	was	here	on	Oct	7th	
● EZ	by	Yaya	Food	truck	was	here	on	Oct	11th	
● Halloween	Event	had	over	100	residents	participate	
● Jax	Smoke	House	truck	was	here	on	Oct	21st	
● Subachi	Food	truck	was	here	on	Oct	25th	
● Flip	N	Go	Food	truck	was	here	on	Nov	8th	
● Bitty’s	Southern	food	truck	was	on	Nov	15th	
● Thirty-five	families	participate	in	the	Turkey	Trot/Walk	
● Six (6) sets of access cards were issued.	
● An off-duty Police Officer is continuing to patrol Rolling Hills twice a week.	

	
 
Operations: 
 

• Walk	through	inspection	with	Tree	Amigos				
• Set-up	vendors	for	the	upcoming	events	
• Set-up	entertainment	for	the	upcoming	events	
	

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



Maintenance: 
 
● Orange	Environmental	Services	conducted	their	quarterly	inspection	
● Mechanical	Solutions	conducted	their	quarterly	inspection	on	the	AC	units	and	made	

the	needed	repairs.	
● Southeast	Fitness	performed	the	preventative	maintenance	and	made	repairs	of	the	

fitness	equipment	
● Lake	Doctors	conducted	their	monthly	maintenance	on	the	ponds	
● Atlantic	Security	conducted	updates	on	the	security	system	
● Black	Creek	Electric	rewired	the	motor	at	the	pool	
● Repainted	the	columns	on	the	pool	deck	
● Repainted	the	kid	zone	
● Replace	the	pool	motor	(we	are	still	waiting	for	the	VDR	to	install)	
● Repaired	the	gutter	at	the	pavilion	
● Installed	Turkey	Trot	signs	
● Replaced	the	light	fixture	in	the	gym	
● The	monthly	inspection	on	the	bridge	has	been	completed	
● The	park	locations	are	being	policed	weekly	for	debris	
● All	District	Lakes	are	being	inspected	and	cleaned	bi-weekly.	
● Lake	water	out	falls	are	inspected	and	cleaned	on	a	monthly	basis	to	ensure	proper	

water	flow.	
● Irrigation	inspections	and	needed	repairs	are	being	completed	on	a	monthly	basis.	
● An	inspection	of	the	Amenity	Center	lighting	was	performed.	
● Trash	can	liners	are	being	changed	on	a	weekly	basis.	
	
	
	
	
		
	
Rentals	October-November	
											4	
 
Resident Requests/Comments: 
 

Should you have any questions or comments regarding the above information, please feel 
free to contact Freddie at (904) 338-5723 or Jerry at (904) 807-2763 
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Governmental Fund Types  
  Debt Capital Totals
 General Capital Reserve Service Projects (Memorandum Only)

ASSETS:   

CASH - Operating $153,135 --- --- --- $153,135
STATE BOARD - Operating $87,715 --- --- $87,715
STATE BOARD - Capital Reserve --- $138,502 --- $138,502
INVESTMENTS  
Series 2015 A-1

Reserve --- --- $89,269 --- $89,269
Revenue  --- --- $53,022 --- $53,022
Prepayment A1 --- --- $648 --- $648

Series 2015 A-2
Reserve --- --- $100,000 --- $100,000
Revenue  --- --- $42,821 --- $42,821
Prepayment --- --- $0 --- $0

Series 2015 A-3  
Reserve --- --- $4,580 --- $4,580
Revenue  --- --- $13,701 --- $13,701
Prepayment --- --- $0 --- $0

Series 2020 A-1
Reserve --- --- $165,981 --- $165,981
Revenue  --- --- $95,750 --- $95,750
Construction --- --- --- $16,489 $16,489

Series 2020 A-2
Reserve --- --- $67,213 --- $67,213
Interest --- --- $0 --- $0
Prepayment --- --- $0 --- $0

Series 2022 A-1
Reserve --- --- $348,122 --- $348,122
Cap Interest --- --- $116,161 --- $116,161
Construction --- --- --- $3,069,030 $3,069,030

Series 2022 A-2
Reserve --- --- $173,010 --- $173,010
Cap Interest --- --- $87,003 --- $87,003

Due from General Fund --- --- $0 --- $0

TOTAL ASSETS $240,850 $138,502 $1,357,280 $3,085,519 $4,822,150

LIABILITIES:

Accounts Payable $28,798 $0 --- --- $28,798
Contracts Payable --- --- --- $281,003 $281,003
Retainage Payable --- --- --- $148,150 $148,150
Due to Debt Service $0 --- --- --- $0
   
FUND BALANCES:

     RESTRICTED FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS --- --- $0 $2,656,366 $2,656,366
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE --- --- $1,357,280 --- $1,357,280
     UNASSIGNED $212,052 $138,502 --- --- $350,554

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES $240,850 $138,502 $1,357,280 $3,085,519 $4,822,150

Rolling Hills
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
October 31, 2022



ADOPTED PRORATED  
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION FY 2023 THRU 10/31/22  THRU 10/31/22 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Assessments - Platted Lots (Tax Roll) $908,410 $0 $0 $0
Interest/Misc Income $0 $0 $253 $253
Facility Rental Fees $3,500 $292 $0 ($292)

  
TOTAL REVENUES $911,910 $292 $253  ($38)

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:
Supervisor Fees $8,000 $667 $800 ($133)
FICA Taxes $612 $51 $61 ($10)
Engineering Fees $2,000 $167 $0 $167
Arbitrage $1,800 $0 $0 $0
Dissemination Agent $7,500 $625 $625 $0
Assessment Roll $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0
Attorney Fees $20,000 $1,667 $0 $1,667
Annual Audit $3,200 $0 $0 $0
Trustee $12,122 $0 $0 $0
Management Fees $42,436 $3,536 $3,536 $0
Computer Time $1,000 $83 $83 $0
Website Compliance $2,500 $208 $208 $0
Telephone $500 $42 $12 $30
Postage $500 $42 $0 $42
Printing & Binding $1,250 $104 $11 $93
Travel & Per Diem $500 $42 $0 $42
Insurance $10,729 $10,729 $9,611 $1,118
Legal Advertising $5,000 $417 $0 $417
Other Current Charges $1,400 $117 $0 $117
Office Supplies $100 $8 $0 $8
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE $126,324 $23,679 $20,123 $3,556

EXPENDITURES: (continued)

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Rolling Hills

For the Period Ended October 31, 2022

GENERAL FUND

Page 2

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance



ADOPTED PRORATED  
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION FY 2023 THRU 10/31/22  THRU 10/31/22 VARIANCE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Rolling Hills

For the Period Ended October 31, 2022

GENERAL FUND
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance

FIELD:
Operations Management $23,944 $1,995 $1,995 $0
Utilities - Irrigation & Streetlights $35,000 $2,917 $2,831 $86
Repairs & Maintenance $40,000 $3,333 $2,746 $588
Landscape  $78,540 $6,545 $6,072  $473
Landscape - Contingency $15,000 $1,250 $0 $1,250
Mulch $15,000 $1,250 $0 $1,250
Lake Maintenance $8,000 $667 $489 $178
Irrigation Repairs $5,000 $417 $0 $417
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL FIELD $220,484 $18,374 $14,133  $4,241

AMENITY CENTER:
Facility Management $63,743 $5,312 $5,312 ($0)
Facility Asst/Gate Monitor $10,500 $0 $0 $0
Pool Attendants $40,754 $0 $0 $0
Refuse Service $7,200 $600 $494  $106
Security $15,000 $1,250 $541 $709
Utilities $55,000 $4,583 $3,942 $641
Recreation Passes $1,000 $83 $0 $83
Repairs & Maintenance $40,000 $3,333 $2,710  $623
Janitorial $13,862 $1,155 $1,155 ($0)
Pool Maintenance $14,742 $1,229 $1,229 $0
Special Events $6,000 $500 $239  $261
Operating Supplies $10,000 $833 $177  $656
Pool Chemicals $11,000 $917 $0 $917
Permit $375 $0 $0 $0
Insurance $41,665 $41,665 $29,256 $12,409

TOTAL AMENITY CENTER $330,841 $61,461 $45,055  $16,406

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $677,649 $103,513 $79,311  $24,202

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over (under) expenditures $234,261 ($103,221) ($79,057) $24,164

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES)
Interfund Transfer In/(Out) ($234,261) $0 $0 $0

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES/(USES) ($234,261) $0 $0 $0

Net change in Fund Balance $0 ($103,221) ($79,057) $24,164

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $291,109

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $212,052

Page 3



9
ADOPTED PRORATED 

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION FY 2023 THRU 10/31/22  THRU 10/31/22 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Interest Income $0 $0 $350 $350

    
TOTAL REVENUES $0 $0 $350 $350

EXPENDITURES:

Capital Outlay $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over (under) expenditures $0 $0 $350 $350

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES)
Interfund Transfer In $234,261 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES/(USES) $234,261 $0 $0 $0

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE $234,261 $0 $350  $350

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $137,720 $138,152

FUND BALANCE - Ending $371,981 $138,502

Page 4

Rolling Hills
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

CAPITAL RESERVE
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance

For the Period Ended October 31, 2022
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ADOPTED PRORATED 

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION FY 2023 THRU 10/31/22  THRU 10/31/22 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Assessments  $174,001 $0 $0 $0
Prepayments $0 $0 $0 $0
Interest Income $0 $0 $176 $176

    
TOTAL REVENUES $174,001 $0 $176 $176

EXPENDITURES:

Interest Expense - 11/1 $47,461 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense - 5/1 $47,461 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense - 5/1 $80,000 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $174,923 $0 $0 $0

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over (under) expenditures ($922) $0 $176 $176

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE ($922) $0 $176  $176

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $62,622 $142,763

FUND BALANCE - Ending $61,701 $142,939

Page 5

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Rolling Hills

DEBT SERVICE FUND 2015 A-1
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance

For the Period Ended October 31, 2022
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ADOPTED PRORATED 

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION FY 2023 THRU 10/31/22  THRU 10/31/22 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Assessments $136,800 $0 $0  $0
Interest Income $0 $0 $176 $176

    
TOTAL REVENUES $136,800 $0 $176 $176

EXPENDITURES:

Series 2015 A-2
Interest Expense 11/1 $37,628 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense 5/1 $55,000 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense 5/1 $37,628 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $130,256 $0 $0 $0

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over (under) expenditures $6,544 $0 $176  $176

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE $6,544 $0 $176  $176

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $42,550 $142,645

FUND BALANCE - Ending $49,094 $142,821

Page 6

Rolling Hills
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE FUND 2015 A-2, 2015B

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance
For the Period Ended October 31, 2022
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ADOPTED PRORATED 

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION FY 2023 THRU 10/31/22  THRU 10/31/22 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Assessment - Tax Roll $41,481 $0 $0 $0
Prepayments $0 $0 $0 $0
Interest Income $0 $0 $23 $23

    
TOTAL REVENUES $41,481 $0 $23 $23

EXPENDITURES:

Interest Expense - 11/1 $12,730 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense - 5/1 $15,000 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense - 5/1 $12,730 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $40,460 $0 $0 $0

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over (under) expenditures $1,021 $0 $23  $23

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES)

Interfund Transfer In $0 $0  $0 $0

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES/(USES) $0 $0 $0 $0

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE $1,021 $0 $23  $23

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $13,746 $18,259

FUND BALANCE - Ending $14,767 $18,281
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Rolling Hills
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE FUND 2015 A-3
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance

For the Period Ended October 31, 2022
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ADOPTED PRORATED 

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION FY 2023 THRU 10/31/22  THRU 10/31/22 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Direct Assessments A1 $165,981 $33,013 $33,013 $0
Direct Assessments A2 $67,213 $0 $0 $0
Prepayments A2 $0 $0 $0 $0
Interest Income $0 $0 $303 $303

    
TOTAL REVENUES $233,194 $33,013 $33,316 $303

EXPENDITURES:

Series 2020 A1
Interest Expense - 11/1 $58,356 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense - 5/1 $58,356 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense - 5/1 $50,000 $0 $0 $0

Series 2020 A2
Interest Expense - 11/1 $31,706 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense - 5/1 $31,706 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $230,125 $0 $0 $0

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over (under) expenditures $3,070 $33,013 $33,316 $303

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE $3,070 $33,013 $33,316  $303

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $67,375 $295,628

FUND BALANCE - Ending $70,445 $328,943

Page 8

Rolling Hills
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE FUND 2020 A-1/A-2
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance

For the Period Ended October 31, 2022
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ADOPTED PRORATED 

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION FY 2023 THRU 10/31/22  THRU 10/31/22 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Special Assessments A-1 $345,544 $0 $0 $0
Special Assessments A-2 $173,010 $0 $0
Interest Income $0 $0 $892 $892

    
TOTAL REVENUES $518,554 $0 $892 $892

EXPENDITURES:

Series 2022 A1
Interest Expense - 11/1 $115,272 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense - 5/1 $115,272 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense - 5/1 $115,000 $0 $0 $0

Series 2022 A2
Interest Expense - 11/1 $86,505 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense - 5/1 $86,505 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $518,554 $0 $0 $0

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over (under) expenditures $0 $0 $892 $892

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE $0 $0 $892  $892

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $201,782 $723,403

FUND BALANCE - Ending $201,782 $724,295
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Rolling Hills
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE FUND 2022 A-1/A-2
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance

For the Period Ended October 31, 2022
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ADOPTED PRORATED 

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION FY 2023 THRU 10/31/22  THRU 10/31/22 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Interest Income $0 $0 $7 $7
Developer Contributions $0 $0 $20,685 $20,685

    
TOTAL REVENUES $0 $0 $20,692 $20,692

EXPENDITURES:

Improvements $0 $0 $4,209 ($4,209)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $4,209 ($4,209)

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over (under) expenditures $0 $0 $16,483 $16,483

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES)
Refunding Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES/(USES) $0 $0 $0 $0

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE $0 $0 $16,483  $16,483

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $63,176 $6

FUND BALANCE - Ending $63,176 $16,489

Page 10

Rolling Hills
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

CAPITAL PROJECTS SERIES 2020 A-1/A-2
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance

For the Period Ended October 31, 2022
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ADOPTED PRORATED 

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION FY 2023 THRU 10/31/22  THRU 10/31/22 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Interest Income $0 $0 $4,224 $4,224

    
TOTAL REVENUES $0 $0 $4,224 $4,224

EXPENDITURES:

Improvements $0 $0 $307,177 ($307,177)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $307,177 ($307,177)

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over (under) expenditures $0 $0 ($302,953) ($302,953)

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES)
Bond Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES/(USES) $0 $0 $0 $0

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE $0 $0 ($302,953)  ($302,953)

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $2,942,830

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $2,639,877

Page 11

Rolling Hills
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

CAPITAL PROJECTS SERIES 2022 A-1/A-2
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance

For the Period Ended October 31, 2022



I. Bond Issue: Series 2015 A-1 Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds
Original Issue Amount: $2,500,000
Interest Rate: 5.45%  
Maturity Date: May 1, 2037
Bonds outstanding -       12/10/2015 $2,500,000
Less: 5/1/16 ($65,000)

8/1/16 ($30,000)
11/1/16 ($130,000)

2/1/17 ($10,000)
5/1/17 ($60,000)
5/1/17 ($65,000)
8/1/17 ($30,000)
5/1/18 ($60,000)

11/1/18 ($5,000)
5/1/19 ($65,000)

11/1/19 ($5,000)
5/1/20 ($70,000)
8/1/20 ($5,000)
5/1/21 ($70,000)
5/1/22 ($90,000)

Current Bonds Outstanding: $1,740,000

II. Bond Issue: Series 2015 A-2 Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds
Original Issue Amount: $1,930,000
Interest Rate: 5.44%  
Bonds outstanding -       12/10/2015 $1,930,000
Less: 5/1/17 ($50,000)

2/1/18 ($5,000)
5/1/18 ($55,000)
5/1/18 ($170,000)
5/1/19 ($45,000)

11/1/19 ($5,000)
5/1/20 ($55,000)
5/1/21 ($55,000) *Incl $5000 Special Call
5/1/22 ($60,000)

Current Bonds Outstanding: $1,430,000

III. Bond Issue: Series 2015 A-3 Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds
Original Issue Amount: $3,850,000
Interest Rate: 6.70%  
Maturity Date: May 1, 2037
Bonds outstanding -       12/10/2015 $3,850,000
Less: 5/1/17 ($85,000)

5/1/18 ($90,000)
5/1/19 ($100,000)
5/1/20 ($105,000) *Tapped Reserve

10/20/20 ($1,100,000) **Refunded Series 2020
5/1/21 ($75,000)

11/1/21 ($5,000)
2/11/22 ($1,890,000) **Refunded Series 2022

5/1/22 ($20,000)
Current Bonds Outstanding: $380,000

ROLLING HILLS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Long Term Debt Report



IV. Bond Issue: Series 2020 A-1 Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds
Original Issue Amount: $2,625,000
Reserve Fund Requirement:

Interest Rate: 3.375% $235,000.00
Maturity Date: May 1, 2025

Interest Rate: 3.875% $285,000.00
Maturity Date: May 1, 2030

Interest Rate: 4.625% $805,000.00
Maturity Date: May 1, 2040

Interest Rate: 4.875% $1,300,000.00
Maturity Date: May 1, 2050

Bonds outstanding -       10/20/2020 $2,625,000
Less: 5/1/21 ($40,000)

5/1/22 ($45,000)  

Current Bonds Outstanding: $2,540,000

V. Bond Issue: Series 2020 A-2 Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds
Original Issue Amount: $1,840,000
Reserve Fund Requirement:

Interest Rate: 4.75%  
Maturity Date: May 1, 2030

Bonds outstanding -       10/20/2020 $1,840,000
Less: 5/1/22 ($425,000)

8/1/22 ($25,000)  
Current Bonds Outstanding: $1,390,000

VI. Bond Issue: Series 2022 A-1 Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds
Original Issue Amount: $6,130,000
Reserve Fund Requirement:

Interest Rate: 3.125% $625,000.00
Maturity Date: May 1, 2027

Interest Rate: 3.400% $725,000.00
Maturity Date: May 1, 2032

Interest Rate: 3.750% $1,935,000.00
Maturity Date: May 1, 2042

Interest Rate: 4.000% $2,845,000.00
Maturity Date: May 1, 2052

Bonds outstanding -       2/28/2022 $6,130,000
Less:  

Current Bonds Outstanding: $6,130,000

VII. Bond Issue: Series 2022 A-2 Capital Improvement Revenue and Refunding Bonds
Original Issue Amount: $4,740,000
Reserve Fund Requirement:

Interest Rate: 3.650% $4,740,000.00
Maturity Date: May 1, 2032

Bonds outstanding -       2/28/2022 $4,740,000
Less:  

Current Bonds Outstanding: $4,740,000

100% of Annual Interest

100% of Annual Interest

ROLLING HILLS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Long Term Debt Report

100% of MADS

100% of Annual Interest
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Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Year Ending  
September 30, 2023

7
ADOPTED
BUDGET Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Total

REVENUES: 
Assessments - Platted Lots (Tax Roll) $908,410 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  
Assessments - Platted Lots (Direct) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Interest/Misc Income $0 $253 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $253  
Facility Rental Revenue $3,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Non-Resident Memberships $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL  REVENUES $911,910 $253 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $253  

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:
Supervisor Fees $8,000 $800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800
FICA Taxes $612 $61 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $61
Engineering $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Arbitrage $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Dissemination Agent $7,500 $625 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $625
Assessment Roll $5,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
Attorney Fees $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Annual Audit $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Trustee $12,122 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Management Fees $42,436 $3,536 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,536
Travel & Per Diem $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Computer Time $2,500 $83 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $83
Telephone $500 $12 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12
Postage $500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Printing & Binding $1,250 $11 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11
Insurance $500 $9,611 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,611
Legal Advertising $10,729 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Current Charges $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Website Compliance $1,400 $208 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $208
Office Supplies $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES $126,324 $20,123 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,123  

FIELD
Operations Management $23,944 $1,995 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,995  
Utilities - Irrigation & Streetlights $35,000 $2,831 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,831  
Repairs & Maintenance $40,000 $2,746 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,746
Landscape  $78,540 $6,072 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,072
Landscape - Contingency $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Mulch $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Lake Maintenance $8,000 $489 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $489
Irrigation Repairs $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FIELD EXPENDITURES $220,484 $14,133 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,133  
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ADOPTED
BUDGET Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Total  

SWIM & TENNIS

Facility Management $63,743 $5,312 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,312
c $10,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Pool Attendants $40,754 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Refuse Service $7,200 $494 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $494
Security $15,000 $541 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $541
Utilities $55,000 $3,942 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,942
Recreation Passes $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Repairs & Maintenance $40,000 $2,710 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,710
Janitorial $13,862 $1,155 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,155
Pool Maintenance $14,742 $1,229 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,229
Special Events $6,000 $239 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $239
Operating Supplies $10,000 $177 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $177
Pool Chemicals $11,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Permit $375 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Insurance $41,665 $29,256 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $29,256
SWIM & TENNIS EXPENDITURES $330,841 $45,055 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,055  

TOTAL EXPENSES $677,649 $79,311 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $79,311  

Interfund Transfer Out - Cap Res ($234,261) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0 ($79,057) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($79,057)
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1. Recap of Capital Project Fund Activity Through October 31, 2022
Opening Balance in Construction Account - Series 2020 $3,229,153.47

Source of Funds:    Interest Earned on Series 2020 $123.68
Developer Contributions/Add'l Revenue $452,282.38
  

Use of Funds:
Disbursements:     

Cost of Issuance ($261,400.63)
Ponds $0.00
Roads ($1,333,982.25)
Drainage ($1,139,895.78)
Sanitary Sewer ($465,003.43)
Lift Stations & Force Mains $0.00
Contingency ($66,170.24)
Professional Fees ($415,101.44)

Adjusted Balance in Construction Account at October 31, 2022 $5.75

2. Funds Available For Construction at October 31, 2022
Book Balance of Construction Fund at October 31, 2022 $5.75  

Contracts in place at October 31, 2022

3. Investments - US Bank
October 31, 2022 Type Yield  Maturity Principal
Construction Fund: Overnight    $5.75

Due fom Developer $0.00
$0.00

 $5.75

Rolling Hills
Community Development District

Series 2020 A-1/A-2 Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds

ADJ: Outstanding Requisitions
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REQ. # CONTRACTOR
AMOUNT OF 

REQUISITION COI Fixed Assets

E
n
t
r
y Ponds Roads Drainage Sanitary Sewer

Lift Stations 
& Force 
Mains Water

Misc. 
Professional 

Fees
COI Nabors Giblin $40,000.00 $40,000.00        
COI Holland & Knight $6,500.00 $6,500.00
COI Bryant Miller Olive $35,000.00 $35,000.00
COI GMS, LLC $28,500.00 $28,500.00
COI Hopping Green Sams $42,500.00 $42,500.00
COI US Bank $5,925.00 $5,925.00
COI Underwriters Disc $89,300.00 $89,300.00
COI Imagemaster $1,500.00 $1,500.00
COI Greenberg Traurig $8,439.65 $8,439.65
COI Hadden Engineering $3,735.98 $3,735.98

1 Waltham Development $150,406.12 $150,406.12 $150,406.12
2 Hadden Engineering $1,264.02 $1,264.02 $1,264.02
3 Hadden Engineering $2,775.00 $2,775.00 $2,775.00
4 Hadden Engineering $5,962.54 $5,962.54 $5,962.54
5 Vallencourt Construction $69,671.01 $69,671.01 $69,671.01 $0.00
6 Vallencourt Construction $70,535.88 $70,535.88 $70,535.88
7 Vallencourt Construction $81,858.21 $81,858.21 $81,858.21
8 Core & Main $76,679.06 $76,679.06 $37,277.60 $39,401.46
9 Core & Main $26,453.36 $26,453.36 $18,722.00 $7,731.36
10 ETM $3,858.54 $3,858.54 $3,858.54
11 Hadden Engineering $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00
12 Hadden Engineering $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
13 Hadden Engineering $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00
14
15 Vallencourt Construction $71,034.85 $71,034.85 $71,034.85
16 Eiland & Assoc $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00
17 ETM $3,858.55 $3,858.55 $3,858.55
18 Hadden Engineering $7,365.93 $7,365.93 $7,365.93
19 Hadden Engineering $3,858.55 $3,858.55 $3,858.55
20 Vallencourt Construction $214,965.97 $214,965.97 $214,965.97
21 Hadden Engineering $6,322.85 $6,322.85 $6,322.85
22 Hadden Engineering $4,625.00 $4,625.00 $4,625.00
23 Forterra Pipe & Precast $7,288.96 $7,288.96 $7,288.96
24 Forterra Pipe & Precast $22,644.85 $22,644.85 $22,644.85
25 Forterra Pipe & Precast $19,022.15 $19,022.15 $19,022.15
26 Forterra Pipe & Precast $108,803.79 $108,803.79 $108,803.79
27 Forterra Pipe & Precast $5,337.60 $5,337.60 $5,337.60  
28 Core & Main $1,756.80 $1,756.80 $1,756.80
29 ETM $3,858.54 $3,858.54 $3,858.54
30 Hadden Engineering $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00
31 Forterra Pipe & Precast $34,155.59 $34,155.59 $34,155.59
32 Vallencourt Construction $108,554.98 $108,554.98 $108,554.98
33 Forterra Pipe & Precast $3,758.40 $3,758.40 $3,758.40
34 Forterra Pipe & Precast $6,732.00 $6,732.00 $6,732.00
35 ETM $5,401.96 $5,401.96 $5,401.96
36 GMS, LLC $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
37 Forterra Pipe & Precast $3,366.00 $3,366.00 $3,366.00
38 Vallencourt Construction $148,443.86 $148,443.86 $85,456.01 $62,987.85
39 Hadden Engineering $2,937.40 $2,937.40 $2,937.40
40 Rolling Hills CDD $991.50 $991.50 $991.50
41 Hopping, Green & Sams $1,159.00 $1,159.00 $1,159.00
42 Vallencourt Construction $273,722.20 $273,722.20 $157,416.53 $90,690.77 $25,614.90
43 ETM $6,945.38 $6,945.38 $6,945.38
44 Hadden Engineering $3,187.50 $3,187.50 $3,187.50
45 Forterra Pipe & Precast $67,782.24 $67,782.24 $67,782.24
46 Forterra Pipe & Precast $32,192.37 $32,192.37 $32,192.37
47 Hopping Green Sams $743.50 $743.50 $743.50
48 Forterra Pipe & Precast $21,251.78 $21,251.78 $21,251.78
49 ETM $6,173.67 $6,173.67 $6,173.67
50 Forterra Pipe & Precast $7,076.51 $7,076.51 $7,076.51
51 Hadden Engineering $4,770.00 $4,770.00 $4,770.00
52 Vallencourt Construction $101,680.10 $101,680.10 $50,450.30 $51,229.80
53 Forterra Pipe & Precast $2,467.79 $2,467.79 $2,467.79
54 Hadden Engineering $4,264.46 $4,264.46 $4,264.46
55 ETM $4,630.26 $4,630.26 $4,630.26
56 Vallencourt Construction $129,489.76 $129,489.76 $69,904.70 $59,585.07
57 Vallencourt Construction $280,044.77 $280,044.77 $143,116.45 $136,928.32
58 Hadden Engineering $3,062.50 $3,062.50  $3,062.50
59 ETM $7,717.08 $7,717.08 $7,717.08
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60 Forterra Pipe & Precast $56,155.08 $56,155.08 $56,155.08
61 ETM $6,814.96 $6,814.96 $6,814.96
62 Hadden Engineering $2,537.50 $2,537.50 $2,537.50
63 Vallencourt Construction $262,641.40 $262,641.40  $262,641.40  
64 Forterra Pipe & Precast $3,754.21 $3,754.21 $3,754.21
65 Hadden Engineering $3,010.00 $3,010.00 $3,010.00
66 ETM $3,217.26 $3,217.26 $3,217.26
67 Vallencourt Construction $238,727.08 $238,727.08 $101,626.22 $137,100.86
68 Hadden Engineering $1,550.00 $1,550.00 $1,550.00
69 ETM $5,401.96 $5,401.96 $5,401.96
70 Vallencourt Construction $114,000.00 $114,000.00 $20,520.00 $37,650.00 $55,830.00
71 GMS, LLC $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
72 Vallencourt Construction $224,014.68 $224,014.68 $58,587.75 $99,716.85 $65,710.08
73 Tree Amigos $1,155.00 $1,155.00 $1,155.00 $0.00
74 GP Materials $9,964.80 $9,964.80 $9,964.80
75 GP Materials $4,181.34 $4,181.34 $4,181.34
76 Vallencourt Construction $21,113.88 $21,113.88 $3,800.50 $6,973.14 $10,340.24
77 ETM $11,575.63 $11,575.63 $11,575.63
78 Hadden Engineering $3,375.00 $3,375.00 $3,375.00
79 ETM $5,740.60 $5,740.60 $5,740.60
80 Eiland & Assoc $1,475.00 $1,475.00 $1,475.00
81 GP Materials $1,583.76 $1,583.76 $1,583.76  
82 Hadden Engineering $5,690.88 $5,690.88 $5,690.88
83 Vallencourt Construction $136,354.30 $136,354.30 $136,354.30
84 GP Materials $345.42 $345.42 $345.42
85 ETM $3,605.32 $3,605.32 $3,605.32
86 Hadden Engineering $12,267.61 $12,267.61 $12,267.61
87 Eiland & Assoc $1,867.50 $1,867.50 $1,867.50
88 ETM $2,659.69 $2,659.69 $2,659.69
89 ETM $3,753.91 $3,753.91 $3,753.91
90
91
92 ETM $4,208.69 $4,208.69 $4,208.69

Grand Total $3,681,553.78 $261,400.63 $3,420,153.15 $0.00 $1,333,982.25 $1,139,895.78 $465,003.43 $0.00 $66,170.24 $415,101.44

SUMMARY: INT REC'D ACQ COI INT REC'D ACQ
BOND PROCEEDS $3,229,153.47 Oct-20 $0.00 $0.00 Oct-21 $4.75
DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS $0.00 Nov-20 $4.87 $0.03 Nov-21 $4.47
REFUND: FORTERRA PIPE $19,052.15 Dec-20 $12.16 $0.05 Dec-21 $3.04
DEVELOPER DEFICIT FUNDING $433,230.23 Jan-21 $12.57 $0.01 Jan-22 $1.92
INT REC'D TO DATE $123.68 Feb-21 $12.25 $0.00 Feb-22 $0.91
TRANS FROM DEBT SERVICE $0.00 Mar-21 $10.45 $0.00 Mar-22 $0.46
LESS: REQ. PAID ($3,681,553.78) Apr-21 $10.46 $0.00 Apr-22 $0.15
BALANCE $5.75 May-21 $9.87 $0.01 May-22 $0.14

Jun-21 $9.14 $0.01 Jun-22 $0.00
RECONCILIATION  Jul-21 $7.83 $0.00 Jul-22 $0.15
TRUST STATEMENT $5.75 Aug-21 $7.08 $0.00 Aug-22 $0.00
O/S REQ. $0.00 Sep-21 $5.44 $0.00 Sep-22 $5.46
ADJ BALANCE $5.75 $102.12 $0.11 $21.45
VARIANCE $0.00



Page 1

1. Recap of Capital Project Fund Activity Through October 31, 2022
Opening Balance in Construction Account - Series 2022 $8,120,629.89

Source of Funds:    Interest Earned on Series 2022 $6,793.63
  

Use of Funds:
Disbursements:     

Cost of Issuance ($399,765.90)
Clearing & Earthwork ($129,216.89)
Pond/Erosion & Sediment ($103,468.87)
Demo/Mobilization & Site Prep ($1,495,254.74)
Drainage ($837,458.82)
Roads ($97,608.00)
Water/Reclaim & Wastewater ($1,860,612.05)
Professional Fees ($136,075.90)

Adjusted Balance in Construction Account at October 31, 2022 $3,069,029.85

2. Funds Available For Construction at October 31, 2022
Book Balance of Construction Fund at October 31, 2022 $3,069,029.85  

Contracts in place at October 31, 2022

3. Investments - US Bank
October 31, 2022 Type Yield  Maturity Principal
Construction Fund: Overnight    $3,069,029.85

$0.00
 $3,069,029.85

Rolling Hills
Community Development District

Series 2022 Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds

ADJ: Outstanding Requisitions
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REQ. # DATE CONTRACTOR
AMOUNT OF 

REQUISITION COI Fixed Assets

E
n
t
r
y 

Clearing & 
Earthwork

Pond/Erosion & 
Sediment

Demo/Mobilization 
& Site Prep Drainage Roads

Water/Reclaim 
& Wastewater

Misc. 
Professional 

Fees
COI Nabors Giblin $40,000.00 $40,000.00        
COI Holland & Knight $6,500.00 $6,500.00
COI Bryant Miller Olive $35,000.00 $35,000.00
COI GMS, LLC $33,500.00 $33,500.00
COI Hopping Green Sams $12,468.50 $12,468.50
COI Causey Demgen & Moore $2,000.00 $2,000.00
COI Underwriters Disc $216,626.40 $216,626.40
COI Imagemaster $1,750.00 $1,750.00
COI Kutak Rock LLP $30,811.00 $30,811.00
COI Alliant Engineering $12,500.00 $12,500.00
COI US Bank $6,475.00 $6,475.00
COI Alliant Engineering $1,067.50 $1,067.50

1 Pipeline Constructors $292,884.62 $292,884.62 $47,775.12 $12,739.50 $111,625.00 $120,745.00
2 Kutak Rock LLP $941.00 $941.00 $941.00
3 Alliant Engineering $1,067.50 $1,067.50 $0.00  
4 Pipeline Constructors $407,082.01 $407,082.01 $66,775.50 $343,595.86 ($3,289.35)
5 Fortiline Inc $70,207.80 $70,207.80 $70,207.80
6 Kutak Rock LLP $1,480.00 $1,480.00 $1,480.00
7 Fortiline Inc $83,559.20 $83,559.20 $83,559.20
8 Fortiline Inc $43,668.00 $43,668.00 $43,668.00
9 American Precast $10,174.00 $10,174.00 $10,174.00
10 Fortiline Inc $15,689.00 $15,689.00 $15,689.00
11 Alliant Engineering $370.00 $370.00 $370.00
12 American Precast $8,636.00 $8,636.00 $8,636.00
13 Fortiline Inc $85,578.46 $85,578.46 $85,578.46
14 American Precast $13,584.00 $13,584.00 $13,584.00
15 Fortiline Inc $87,906.00 $87,906.00 $87,906.00
16 Kutak Rock LLP $1,419.00 $1,419.00 $1,419.00
17 Pipeline Constructors $476,249.49 $476,249.49  $476,249.49
18 American Precast $12,698.00 $12,698.00 $12,698.00
19 Fortiline Inc $50,096.40 $50,096.40 $50,096.40
20 American Precast $23,625.00 $23,625.00 $23,625.00
21 Fortiline Inc $8,008.00 $8,008.00 $8,008.00
22 Alliant Engineering $2,518.79 $2,518.79 $2,518.79
23 American Precast $25,313.00 $25,313.00 $25,313.00
24 Fortiline Inc $224,559.75 $224,559.75 $224,559.75
25 American Precast $11,066.00 $11,066.00 $11,066.00
26 Fortiline Inc $132,866.02 $132,866.02 $132,866.02
27 Central Florida Engineering $8,195.72 $8,195.72 $8,195.72
28 Pipeline Constructors $649,622.44 $649,622.44 $364,141.28 $138,999.70 $146,481.46 $0.00
29 Fortiline Inc $251,673.97 $251,673.97 $0.00 $251,673.97
30 Kutak Rock LLP $1,415.00 $1,415.00 $1,415.00
31 Alliant Engineering $1,072.50 $1,072.50 $1,072.50
32 American Precast $22,901.00 $22,901.00 $22,901.00
33 Fortiline Inc $247,956.98 $247,956.98 $247,956.98
34 American Precast $17,774.00 $17,774.00 $17,774.00
35 Central Florida Engineering $2,239.25 $2,239.25 $2,239.25
36 American Precast $49,057.00 $49,057.00 $49,057.00
37 Kutak Rock LLP $116.50 $116.50 $116.50
38 Pipeline Constructors $281,370.17 $281,370.17 $73,464.32 $21,553.87 $4,329.38 $140,913.34 $40,200.55 $908.71
39 American Precast $25,630.00 $25,630.00 $25,630.00
40 Fortiline Inc $2,680.60 $2,680.60 $2,680.60
41 Fortiline Inc $3,275.36 $3,275.36 $3,275.36
42 Fortiline Inc $110,274.27 $110,274.27 $110,274.27
43 American Precast $25,047.00 $25,047.00 $25,047.00
44 Central Florida Engineering $1,489.63 $1,489.63 $1,489.63
45 American Precast $6,763.00 $6,763.00 $6,763.00
46 Pipeline Constructors $194,510.83 $194,510.83 $2,300.00 $58,922.00 $133,288.83
47 Fortiline Inc $27,645.59 $27,645.59 $27,645.59
48 Alliant Engineering $3,357.50 $3,357.50 $3,357.50
49 Fortiline Inc $12,594.79 $12,594.79 $12,594.79
50 Central Florida Engineering $32,034.58 $32,034.58 $32,034.58
51 Pipeline Constructors $247,722.56 $247,722.56 $5,318.30 $147,638.00 $27,957.03 $66,809.23
52 Fortiline Inc $32,237.77 $32,237.77 $32,237.77
53 Central Florida Engineering $366.55 $366.55 $366.55
54 Alliant Engineering $2,246.25 $2,246.25 $2,246.25
55 Pipeline Constructors $265,411.62 $265,411.62 $2,659.15 $2,400.00 $1,050.00 $257,502.47 $1,800.00
56 Fortiline Inc $27,241.83 $27,241.83 $27,241.83
57 Alliant Engineering $975.00 $975.00 $975.00
58 Fortiline Inc $14,616.47 $14,616.47 $14,616.47

Grand Total $5,059,461.17 $399,765.90 $4,659,695.27 $129,216.89 $103,468.87 $1,495,254.74 $837,458.82 $97,608.00 $1,860,612.05 $136,075.90

SUMMARY: INT REC'D ACQ COI INT REC'D ACQ
BOND PROCEEDS $8,120,629.89 Oct-21 $0.00 $0.00 Oct-22 $4,224.44
DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS $0.00 Nov-21 $0.00 $0.00 Nov-22 $0.00
REFUND: ALLIANT ENG $1,067.50 Dec-21 $0.00 $0.00 Dec-22 $0.00
TRANS FROM COI $0.00 Jan-22 $0.00 $0.00 Jan-23 $0.00
INT REC'D TO DATE $6,793.63 Feb-22 $0.00 $0.00 Feb-23 $0.00
TRANS FROM DEBT SERVICE $0.00 Mar-22 $19.03 $0.06 Mar-23 $0.00
LESS: REQ. PAID ($5,059,461.17) Apr-22 $31.81 $0.02 Apr-23 $0.00
BALANCE $3,069,029.85 May-22 $28.21 $0.02 May-23 $0.00

Jun-22 $25.49 $0.02 Jun-23 $0.00
RECONCILIATION  Jul-22 $19.58 $0.02 Jul-23 $0.00
TRUST STATEMENT $3,069,029.85 Aug-22 $17.42 $0.02 Aug-23 $0.00
O/S REQ. $0.00 Sep-22 $2,427.48 $0.01 Sep-23 $0.00
ADJ BALANCE $3,069,029.85 $2,569.02 $0.17 $4,224.44
VARIANCE $0.00



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

B. 



ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Fiscal Year 2023 Assessments Receipts Summary

ASSESSED
# O&M UNITS 

ASSESSED
SERIES 2015A-1 
DEBT ASSESSED

SERIES 2015A-2 
DEBT ASSESSED

SERIES 2015A-3 
DEBT ASSESSED

SERIES 2020A-1 
DEBT ASSESSED

SERIES 2022A-1 
DEBT ASSESSED

FY23 O&M 
ASSESSED TOTAL ASSESSED

GARDEN STREET 247                              -                                -                                -                                -                348,122.00            294,845.30            642,967.30 
WALTHAM DEV 139                              -                165,981.25            165,925.09            331,906.34 

TOTAL DIRECT INVOICES (1) (2) 386                              -                                -                                -                165,981.25              348,122.00            460,770.38            974,873.63 

ASSESSED REVENUE TAX ROLL 375              172,800.58              136,800.46                40,698.47                              -                                -              797,939.25         1,148,238.75 

TOTAL ASSESSED 761             172,800.58             136,800.46                40,698.47             165,981.25             348,122.00         1,258,709.63         2,123,112.38 

DUE / RECEIVED BALANCE DUE
SERIES 2015A-1 
DEBT RECEIVED

SERIES 2015A-2 
DEBT RECEIVED

SERIES 2015A-3 
DEBT RECEIVED

SERIES 2020A-1 
DEBT RECEIVED

SERIES 2022A-1 
DEBT RECEIVED  O&M RECEIVED TOTAL RECEIVED

GARDEN STREET               569,255.98                              -                                -                                -                                -                73,711.32              73,711.32 
WALTHAM DEV               331,906.34                              -                              -                              -   

TOTAL DIRECT RECEIVED               901,162.31                              -                                -                                -                                -                                -                73,711.32              73,711.32 

TAX ROLL DUE / RECEIVED            1,126,683.34                  3,243.91                  2,568.10                     764.02                              -                                -                14,979.38              21,555.41 

TOTAL DUE / RECEIVED            2,027,845.65                  3,243.91                  2,568.10                     764.02                              -                                -                88,690.70              95,266.73 

(1) D/S Direct Assessments are due: 35% due 12/1/22, 4/1/23 and 30% due 9/1/232
(2)  O&M is due 25% by 10/1/22, 1/1/23, 4/1/22, 7/1/23
(3) Series 2020A-2 and 2022A-2 Bonds are to be paid off at closing and are invoiced semi-annually for remaining interest due

SUMMARY OF TAX ROLL RECEIPTS

CLAY COUNTY DISTRIBUTION DATE RECEIVED
SERIES 2015A-1 
DEBT RECEIVED

SERIES 2015A-2 
DEBT RECEIVED

SERIES 2015A-3 
DEBT RECEIVED

SERIES 2020A-1 
DEBT RECEIVED

SERIES 2022A-1 
DEBT RECEIVED O&M RECEIVED TOTAL RECEIVED

1 11/9/2022 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                        -                        
2 11/16/2022 2,703.58                2,140.33                636.75                   -                          12,484.29            17,964.95             
3 11/28/2022 540.33                   427.77                   127.26                   -                          2,495.10               3,590.46               

-                          -                          -                          -                          -                        
-                          -                          -                          -                          -                        
-                          -                          -                          -                          -                        
-                          -                          -                          -                          -                        
-                          -                          -                          -                          -                        
-                          -                          -                          -                          -                        
-                          -                          -                          -                          -                        
-                          -                          -                          -                          -                        
-                          -                          -                          -                          -                        
-                          -                          -                          -                          -                        
-                          -                          -                          -                          -                        
-                          -                          -                          -                          -                        
-                          -                          -                          -                          -                        
-                          -                          -                          -                          -                        

TOTAL RECEIVED TAX ROLL                  3,243.91                  2,568.10                     764.02                              -                                -                14,979.38              21,555.41 

PERCENT COLLECTED 2015A-1 2015A-2 2015A-3 2020 2022 O&M TOTAL
%  COLLECTED DIRECT BILL 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25.00% 11.46%

% COLLECTED TAX ROLL 1.88% 1.88% 1.88% 0.00% 0.00% 1.88% 1.88%
TOTAL PERCENT COLLECTED 1.88% 1.88% 1.88% 0.00% 0.00% 7.05% 4.49%



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

C. 



Fund Date Check No.s Amount  

General Fund 9/1-9/30 2808-2823 88,470.25$         
10/1-10/31 2824-2841 47,231.61$         

Total  135,701.86$       

 
**FedEx invoices are available upon request

ROLLING HILLS

Summary of Invoices
December 13, 2022

Community Development District



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/05/22          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 09/01/2022 - 09/30/2022 ***       ROLLING HILLS GENERAL FUND

BANK A ROLLING HILLS GF

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 9/01/22 00027 8/24/22 AUG 22   202208 320-53800-43000                                     *              146.00
AUG 22 ELECTRIC

8/24/22 AUG 22   202208 330-57200-43000                                     *            3,604.00
AUG 22 ELECTRIC

CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC                                  3,750.00 002808
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/01/22 00053 3/31/22 2022-220 202203 310-51300-48000                                     *               95.00

RFP UNDERGROUND CONDUITS
CLAY TODAY                                                         95.00 002809

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/01/22 00133 8/31/22 083122-1 202208 320-53800-46000                                     *            2,714.09

25HP MOTOR/SEAL KIT PUMP
COM-PAC FILTRATION, INC.                                        2,714.09 002810

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/01/22 00097 8/16/22 08162022 202208 330-57200-34500                                     *              152.00

SECURITY 8/16/22
8/22/22 08222022 202208 330-57200-34500                                     *              152.00

SECURITY 8/22/22
8/26/22 08262022 202208 330-57200-34500                                     *              152.00

SECURITY 8/26/22
JEFFREY DEESE                                                     456.00 002811

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/01/22 00153 8/31/22 3097038  202207 310-51300-31500                                     *            1,286.40

JUL 22 LEGAL SVC
KUTAK ROCK LLP                                                  1,286.40 002812

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/01/22 00149 8/23/22 13129560 202208 330-57200-52100                                     *            1,440.90

BLEACH/POOL ACID
POOLSURE                                                        1,440.90 002813

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/01/22 00060 8/17/22 410      202208 330-57200-46000                                     *            2,061.02

FACILITY MAINT/SUPPLIES
8/17/22 410      202208 320-53800-46000                                     *            2,461.03

REPAIR MAINT/FIELD
8/17/22 410      202208 330-57200-52000                                     *              231.08

OPERATING SUPPLIES
RIVERSIDE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.                             4,753.13 002814

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/23/22 00016 9/09/22 09092022 202208 320-53800-43100                                     *            2,594.94

AUG 22 - WATER
9/09/22 09092022 202208 330-57200-43100                                     *              353.58

AUG 22 - WATER
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY                                   2,948.52 002815

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/23/22 00026 9/08/22 SSI10764 202208 330-57200-34500                                     *               85.00

AUG 22 - SCHEDULING
CLAY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE                                        85.00 002816

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ROLL ROLLING HILLS  PPOWERS   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/05/22          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 09/01/2022 - 09/30/2022 ***       ROLLING HILLS GENERAL FUND

BANK A ROLLING HILLS GF

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 9/23/22 00061 9/04/22 1221031  202209 330-57200-41500                                     *              301.31
SEP 22 - INTERNET/TV

COMCAST                                                           301.31 002817
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/23/22 00097 9/06/22 09062022 202209 330-57200-34500                                     *              152.00

SECURITY 9/6/22
9/08/22 09082022 202209 330-57200-34500                                     *              152.00

SECURITY 9/8/22
JEFFREY DEESE                                                     304.00 002818

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/23/22 00037 9/12/22 16830    202209 300-15500-10000                                     *           38,867.00

FY23 INSURANCE
EGIS INSURANCE & RISK ADVISORS                                 38,867.00 002819

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/23/22 00003 9/01/22 238      202209 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,433.33

SEP 22 - MGMT FEES
9/01/22 238      202209 310-51300-35101                                     *              208.33

SEP 22 - WEBSITE ADMIN
9/01/22 238      202209 310-51300-35100                                     *               83.33

SEP 22 - IT
9/01/22 238      202209 310-51300-31300                                     *              625.00

SEP 22 - DISSEMINATION
9/01/22 238      202209 310-51300-51000                                     *                6.13

SEP 22 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9/01/22 238      202209 310-51300-42000                                     *                9.25

SEP 22 - POSTAGE
9/01/22 238      202209 310-51300-42500                                     *              363.30

SEP 22 - COPIES
9/01/22 238      202209 310-51300-41000                                     *               72.23

SEP 22 - TELEPHONE
9/01/22 238      202209 310-51300-49000                                     *               73.48

LOWES
9/15/22 09152022 202209 300-15500-10000                                     *            5,000.00

ASSESSMENT ROLL CERT FY23
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                9,874.38 002820

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/23/22 00057 9/02/22 27172B   202209 320-53800-46400                                     *              489.00

SEP 22 - WATER MGMT
THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC.                                            489.00 002821

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/23/22 00060 8/31/22 412      202208 330-57200-34200                                     *              260.48

AUG 22 - LIFEGUARD SVCS
9/01/22 411      202209 330-57200-46100                                     *            1,070.00

SEP 22 - JANITORIAL SVC
9/01/22 411      202209 330-57200-46700                                     *            1,137.50

SEP 22 - POOL MAINT SVC

ROLL ROLLING HILLS  PPOWERS   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/05/22          PAGE   3
*** CHECK DATES 09/01/2022 - 09/30/2022 ***       ROLLING HILLS GENERAL FUND

BANK A ROLLING HILLS GF

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

9/01/22 411      202209 320-53800-34000                                     *            1,847.58
SEP 22 - CONTRACT ADMIN

9/01/22 411      202209 330-57200-34000                                     *            4,918.42
SEP 22 - FACILITY ADMIN

9/15/22 413      202208 330-57200-46000                                     *            2,534.91
AUG 22 - FACILITY MAINT

9/15/22 413      202208 320-53800-46000                                     *            2,776.91
AUG 22 - REPAIR MAINT/FLD

9/15/22 413      202208 330-57200-52000                                     *              487.57
AUG 22 - OPERATING SUPP

RIVERSIDE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.                            15,033.37 002822
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/23/22 00034 8/28/22 18351    202208 320-53800-46200                                     *            6,072.15

AUG 22 - LANDSCAPE MAINT
TREE AMIGOS                                                     6,072.15 002823

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                 88,470.25

TOTAL FOR REGISTER               88,470.25

ROLL ROLLING HILLS  PPOWERS   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/05/22          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 ***       ROLLING HILLS GENERAL FUND

BANK A ROLLING HILLS GF

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

10/10/22 00118 9/22/22 1107     202209 330-57200-49400                                     *              290.00
TOY/CANDY FILLED EGGS

AYERS DISTRIBUTING                                                290.00 002824
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/10/22 00027 10/10/22 SEP 22   202209 320-53800-43000                                     *              162.00

SEP 22 - ELECTRIC
10/10/22 SEP 22   202209 330-57200-43000                                     *            3,653.00

SEP 22 - ELECTRIC
CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC                                  3,815.00 002825

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/10/22 00147 9/20/22 78318    202209 330-57200-34300                                     *            1,014.43

SEP 22 - REFUSE SERVICE
GFL ENVIRONMENTAL                                               1,014.43 002826

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/10/22 00003 10/01/22 240      202210 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,536.33

OCT 22 - MGMT FEES
10/01/22 240      202210 310-51300-35101                                     *              208.33

OCT 22 - WEBSITE ADMIN
10/01/22 240      202210 310-51300-35100                                     *               83.33

OCT 22 - IT
10/01/22 240      202210 310-51300-31300                                     *              625.00

OCT 22 - DISSEMINATION
10/01/22 240      202210 310-51300-42500                                     *               10.80

OCT 22 - COPIES
10/01/22 240      202210 310-51300-41000                                     *               11.86

OCT 22 - TELEPHONE
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                4,475.65 002827

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/10/22 00153 9/22/22 3110606  202208 310-51300-31500                                     *            2,286.77

AUG 22 - LEGAL SERVICES
KUTAK ROCK LLP                                                  2,286.77 002828

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/10/22 00081 8/08/22 586260   202208 330-57200-46000                                     *              355.00

QTRLY PEST CONTROL
ORANGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES                                     355.00 002829

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/10/22 00060 9/27/22 415      202210 330-57200-49400                                     *              238.90

HALLOWEEN PREP
10/01/22 414      202210 330-57200-46100                                     *            1,155.17

OCT 22 - JANITORIAL SVC
10/01/22 414      202210 330-57200-46700                                     *            1,228.50

OCT 22 - POOL MAINT SVC
10/01/22 414      202210 320-53800-34000                                     *            1,995.33

OCT 22 - CONTRACT ADMIN
10/01/22 414      202210 330-57200-34000                                     *            5,311.92

OCT 22 - FACILITY MGMT
RIVERSIDE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.                             9,929.82 002830

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ROLL ROLLING HILLS  PPOWERS   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/05/22          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 ***       ROLLING HILLS GENERAL FUND

BANK A ROLLING HILLS GF

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

10/10/22 00034 9/30/22 18591    202209 320-53800-46200                                     *            6,072.15
SEP 22 - LANDSCAPE MAINT

TREE AMIGOS                                                     6,072.15 002831
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/25/22 00070 10/01/22 10012022 202209 310-51300-44100                                     *                6.29

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
ROSE S. BOCK                                                        6.29 002832

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/25/22 00016 10/06/22 SEP 22   202209 320-53800-43100                                     *            1,545.32

SEP 22 - WATER
10/06/22 SEP 22   202209 330-57200-43100                                     *              306.16

SEP 22 - WATER
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY                                   1,851.48 002833

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/25/22 00053 9/29/22 2022-237 202209 310-51300-48000                                     *               43.00

NOTICE OF MEETING
CLAY TODAY                                                         43.00 002834

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/25/22 00061 10/04/22 1221031  202210 330-57200-41500                                     *              300.69

OCT 22 - TV/INTERNET
COMCAST                                                           300.69 002835

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/25/22 00097 10/10/22 10102022 202210 330-57200-34500                                     *              152.00

SECURITY 10/10/22
10/18/22 10182022 202210 330-57200-34500                                     *              152.00

SECURITY 10/18/22
JEFFREY DEESE                                                     304.00 002836

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/25/22 00050 10/03/22 86911    202210 310-51300-54000                                     *              175.00

FY23 SPECIAL DISTRICT FEE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONONIC OPPORTUNITY                                175.00 002837

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/25/22 00080 10/04/22 6023     202208 310-51300-31100                                     *            5,437.50

ENGINEERING SERVICES
10/04/22 6024     202206 310-51300-31100                                     *            2,812.50

ENGINEERING SERVICES
HADDEN ENGINEERING, INC.                                        8,250.00 002838

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/25/22 00153 10/14/22 3124396  202209 310-51300-31500                                     *              356.50

SEP 22 - LEGAL SERVICES
KUTAK ROCK LLP                                                    356.50 002839

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/25/22 00060 10/13/22 416      202209 330-57200-46000                                     *            2,365.87

SEP 22 FACILITY MAINT REP
10/13/22 416      202209 320-53800-46000                                     *            2,188.93

SEP 22 REP MAINT/FIELD

ROLL ROLLING HILLS  PPOWERS   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/05/22          PAGE   3
*** CHECK DATES 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 ***       ROLLING HILLS GENERAL FUND

BANK A ROLLING HILLS GF

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

10/13/22 416      202209 330-57200-52000                                     *              706.03
SEP 22 OPERATING SUPPLIES

RIVERSIDE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.                             5,260.83 002840
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10/25/22 00154 10/24/22 19308B   202208 320-53800-46400                                     *              489.00

AUG 22 - LAKE MANAGEMENT
10/24/22 36361B   202210 320-53800-46400                                     *              489.00

OCT 22 - LAKE MANAGEMENT
10/24/22 652316   202205 320-53800-46400                                     *              489.00

MAY 22 - LAKE MANAGEMENT
10/24/22 659232   202206 320-53800-46400                                     *              489.00

JUN 22 - LAKE MANAGEMENT
10/24/22 670230   202207 320-53800-46400                                     *              489.00

JUL 22 - LAKE MANAGEMENT
THE LAKE DOCTORS,INC.                                           2,445.00 002841

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                 47,231.61

TOTAL FOR REGISTER               47,231.61

ROLL ROLLING HILLS  PPOWERS   



Rol(ing Hills
UtilitySchedule

Clay ElectricCooperative

Account# ServiceAddress Aug-22

7182249 2404 RollingViewBlvd #1 S

7751951 3212 Bradley Creek Pkwy -AmenityCtr $ 3,604.00
7755259 3236 BradleyCreek Pwky-#1 $ 35.00

' 7755275 3314 Ridgeview Dr#1 $ 34.00
7755283 2448 RollingViewBlvd $ 77.00

$ 3,750.00

Vendor#27
001.320.53800.43000 $ 146.00
001.330.57200.43000 $ 3,604.00

$ 3,750.00



Roiling Hills
UtilitySchedule

Clay ElectricCooperative

Account# ServiceAddress Aug-22

7182249 2404 RollingViewBlvd #1 I)

7751951 3212 BradleyCreek Pkwy-AmenityCtr $ 3,604.00
7755259 3236 BradleyCreekPwky-#1 $ 35.00
7755275 3314 Ridgeview Dr#1 $ 34.00
7755283 2448 RollingViewBlvd $ 77.00

$ 3,750.00

Vendor#27
001.320.53800.43000 $ 146.00
001.330.57200.43000 $ 3,604.00

$ 3,750.00
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8

"
CIayElectricCooperdive,,h ===',""""°"

A 'IOuchstoneEnergy'Cmpcrative,g1?

Statement Date: 08/24/2022

',' ,

'
·- Current Bill DueDate: 09/14/2022

'"' Credit ':" Previous Balance -$817.59
Whattemperature do you set thermostatat "."' "·,'
during the hot summer months? We recommend ,."."' Balance ',1\ No Payment Received $0.00

the Energy Star standard of 78 degrees. For
,/"' ','",

BalanceForward 4817.59

everydegree below 78, it can add 4 percent ii
m$777,59

'1)\

Cu,,,nt ChargesDue09/14/22 $40.00
onto yourelectricbill.

1-g ,.i

Viewyourenergy use with MyClayElectric. t,j 1//
\ j

,1 ./
' \, ,K.s

a. No PaymentDue ,,"
\ '

,

' " )'" ).f,y!"S¢,hµy.'¢&?.¶7ci!?yjn-",..,.,.")". yTu¶i':)==iA'^ia=1))y=y.rg!!yy,!y7.-))"jy!)ygye)j
't,

GENERALSERV|CE,NON DEMAND
.

1 51840010
_,

07/26/22
," '08723/2a":

,
5886

, , ,,
S,44,6

.. 1.. .,
,,

60
".J

'"' '°':""' kj))1; '" '""N"" '""N""" ""' ":):::':"i:j:':"":i: wmit$eNmgbetai))y3:":7 ';;;'.jj

"° ' t.," 1

,. , ,- ""
""

%
Energy Charge 60 kWh @ 0.0813 $4.88 '

S Power Cost Adjustment 60 kWh @ 0.0354 $2.12
i

::: i:d:tj|?):j::))])b):i,t:r"""""""" ii |iz¢:z',:e;:"g7 !i;is
ij I)j))))])t\)'i'))1)))'.'))))k:i

|$!',".'f:°:i::';':':"h'i,|':':'::,:,,.,...,,.n IB!
ljg Sbp &1 Nw Dog Jan Fob

Mjm 4,, M:y
jim Jul Aug

2021 ' ' ' ' '
., :",., . ·' . · '

. · . .. """Y· · "'..' ".· 2022

This Month Last Month This Month Avg Daily High
Last Year

© © © 0 Aud2921:2
K
e,

Akeep
Billings not paid in full will Incur a lato charge of$5.00or 5% of thedelhqueMamount(whichever Is greater) that will be addedto youraccount.

V SEND
C*

"
ClayElectn'cCooperative,!llC, fA"'°un'-'un'"' '"h'9)

,Credit BalanceDo Not Pay, §_777.59)

A TouchstoneEnergy°CbcipcmtiveJr .

"" Checks mustbe in us. fundsanddrawnon a us. banC"'""

PO Box308
KeystoneHeights,FL 32656·0308

PAY YOUR BILL24/7
ONLINE: Checkorcredlt/debitcardat ClayEIec:trlc.comor downloadthe mobile

LA
||l|||||||||||||||ll|

== '"SB"'m-.
" CLAYELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

PO BOX308 18

7006 I MB 0.515 5 7006 KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FL 32656-0308
ROLLING HILLS VENTURELLC c-28 lllrN¶jIllljhl¶µ|rqNmh'I'|lq']hh|l|I|hhh : 'k
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 "

"l'|||lfI0lll|I|'Il|I|||lI'||UEIllIlIIlrllTIbl|III||l|lIllI|j'Il

0768224¶ 0000000000



.,E
' 9€7 '»',"av" CONTACT US

,€Q '2
"

-- " S', P' 7

- ' "'- Phone: 800-224-4917
¥K¢'a&yq "g .; /""'i" '"j's .'N""" ,,i';' ,',. ".. "

..'- ,! Web: ClayElectric.com
' -" ' " '

§ Mailing: PO Box 308
A ouchstoncEnergy"Cooperative }! ":"

Keystone Heights, FL 32656

POWEROUTAGES:
DOWNLOADOUR APP:Steps to follow:

?,u"'e©'P¢:,S "g
> Checkyour fuses and breakers to ensure ·'Gp'" '":

:'#, " · ' '·the problem is not withinyourelectrical system. .e..E
, . .

.'. '"/
P" If the outageis not within yoursystem, report

it by calling 888-434-9844
> Always stay away from downedpower lines.

" i r , F" ' / '-· T- m ,

rj J" i :_, J-
,

J t
j ""·'," '- ""'

.

" "\

" ')!j!L't FLrnj;!r '"""'
., e '1:r_A
I)

=r .-. .·
.(

-"'" '=___-'

'i
ClayElectricCooperativewasratedby oUrcUstomers

,_
a,j/ ·#1 in CustomerSatisfaction

with Resider)tia|Electric Service
';('il()|.l[';lli;/t";/:)li·-l'i'){l Among Cooperatives

flr)|/'/ ·l'/"ljl")t)|:' Forj I), Ppvrer202jqwqrcFif t i tld / rein

DEFINITIONS:
Access Charge:The AccessCharge recovers some of the fixed costs that come directly from serving an mdividual member, regardless
of how much electricityis used, These costs includethe cost of the meter, wireand other equipmentused to deliver electricityto the
home or business, as well as meter reading technologyand bilhng expenses. All utilities have sometype of an access charge.
Power Cost Adjustment: The Power Cost Adjustmentreflects the increases/decreases in the co-op's cost of power purchased
wholesale fromSeminole Electric Cooperative. The fluctuationin the Power Cost Adjustmentis largely caused by changes in the costof
fuel for generation.
Operation RoundUp: Operation Round Up is a program to generate and collectvoluntary donationsthat are used to benefit
organizations iri Clay Electric'sservice area for the purpose of improving the quality of life of our members and theircommunities.

'
Auto Pay By Phone Ilr=t Onl'ne Pay Stations Mail

~- Free recurring Freewith Free with $1.50 service Mail checkor
paymentsfrom checkingl checking/savings fee'" cash payments moneyorderto:
checking/savings or savingsaccount,or account,or credit/clebit only.Visit ClayElectric
from a credit/debit credit/debit card, card,Visit ClayElectric.com Cooperative
card,Enrollat Call (844)9%-2704, ClayElectric,com, fora list of authorized P,0, Box 308

ClayElectric,com, pay stations, KeystoneHeights,
FL 32556



YYNN

" MemberName ROLLINGHILLSCOD

"
ClayElectricCoopetative Inc, """ °""'"' "ay'lectrlc.com A,,,,n,, ,,,,9,,

g TollFree: (800)-224-4917 Tvustee District: 06 j

A TmichmcmeEne€'Ckmpcrarlve A> StatementDate: 08/24/2022
1

" Current Bill DueDate: 09/14/2022

e
':::'ou·Ba'·nce

,
$4A83.00

Payment Received 08/08 22 -$4,083.00
Whattemperature do you set thermostatat
during the hot summer months? We recommend B nce Forward h,oo
the Energy Star standard of 78 degrees. For Current ChargesDue09/14/22 $3,604.00
everydegree below 78, it can add 4 percent
onto yourelectric bill.
Viewyourenergy use with MyClayElectric.

ServiceAddress:3212 BRADLEYCREEK PKWYAMENITY CENTER

GENERALSERVICEDEMAND
1 152192920 07/26/22 i 08/23/22 12603 I 12915 80 ¢ 24,960

kWh MonthlyUse N N MoMyHigh 0 MonthlyLow0 Temp
AccessCharge $80.00

IMIM1 :
Energy Ch"'g"

(

24'960kWh @ 0 0600 $1,497 60

m,®
PowerCostAdjustment 24,960kWh @ 0.0354 $883.58

,,«, Demand Charge 97.280KW @ 4.3500 $423.17
,o,k, 60 lndlv.OutdoorLight-Large(Qty: 7) $72.45
®00

,,
Indlv. OutdoorLight-Small Qty: 15) $106.50

'o'x' lndlvldualPole Charge (Qty: 22) $77.00

"" '° LightPCA $26.54

" ,, FLA Gross ReceiptsTax $81.18

= Florida StateSales Tax $220.39
I) 0

Aug Sop Oct Nw Dw Jan Feb Mm Apr May Jun JUl Aup Florida StateSates Tax (6%) $4.62

2021 Please visitNlyClayEiectricfor detailedusagehksibry 2022 Clay CountySales Tax $48.71
ClayGo PublicSerUtlllty Tax $81.36

This Month Last Month This Month Avg DailyHigh ,PX_eLatknRound Up -Sq.®_

@H@mb ,Tota1 CurrentCharg:s for this Location $3,60400,,

AilO 23 2022

,,
Akeep

Billings notpaid in fullwill Incura Iato charge of $5.00or5%of thedelinquent amount(whlchoVer'ls greater) that wIll beaddCd to your account.

V SEND

"
i|ayElecfric

Cooperative Inc, a"°"'"""' '""""
i
+

,Curre.ntC!!a!g,esDue09/14/22 $3,604@0

ATmhstoncEnergy' Cbcpuat'vc&:9 To"ai1Unount Due $3?#:giip

PO Box30B
KeystoneHeights, FL 32656-0308 Checksmust be in U.S. fundsanddrawnon a U.S. bank.

PAYYOURBILL24/7
ONLjNE:Checkorcredit/debltcardat ClayElectrlc.comor downloadthe mobile
'PP

I

||||||| || Ill I

»= :"sg("|m CLAYELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
po BOX 308 18

7005 2 MB 0.515 5 7005 KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FL 32656-0308
ROLLING HILLS COD c-28 Ill^nMmµrqlhm|Tj'l|'|']hhMlhhh W5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

l|'jIllUlI|||||UI|||II|0IlIl|'l|'|'II|||l|'lIllIlI|'|l'l"|l|j'|'

07752¶53 0003b0400b



'" ."" " tgv" contactus
..

:?: :::";t: 77 ,*, , ·.'.',
,

-, , ,. ,
· Phone: 800-224-4917

t !R'y',7' 3 i'ri.y:'- " yt" ,."'
' ' '

. , ,,.
Web: C|ayE|ectr|c.com

. ,, Mailing: PO Box 308
A TouchstoneEnergy"Cooperative " .',," Keystone Heights, FL 32656

POWEROUTAGES:
DOWNLOADOUR APP,Steps to follow:

Li ',, g'. '%'.' ·:7

> Check your fuses and breakers to ensure i"y" ., . ·','
the problem is not withinyour electrical system. ljf' .

-'
-, -:1

> If the outageis not withinyoursystem, report "" "" "" ",,,
. ,

it by calling 888-434-9844
> Always stay away from downedpowerlines.

W } r ', T" ' / "m m m ,
:!Jj^JLj·- J ::J "_ '"'

--
'.

""')!)!Lt Fyn):l is j:)Fr

¶r_j ':

i=i
)"

ClayElectricCQoperat/vewasratedby ourcustomers"-—'i") #1 in CustomerSatisfaction
with Residential ElectricService

:;'ll')].l( ,ll|!/:",;jl'|j'sl'")fl AmongCooperatives
flr/lt'/ .I'/.iil;l'()i:' fpr j d. power2021Wtard I f t vfslt|c1 / d

_ _-_ .-_ __ , ,

DEFINITIONS:
Access Charge:The AccessCharge recovers some of the fixed coststhat come directly fromserving an individual member, regardless
of how much electricityis used. These costs includethe cost of the meter, wire and other equipment used to deliver electricity to the
home or business, as well as meter reading technologyand billing expenses. All utilities have some type of an access charge.
Power Cost Adjustment:The Power Cost Adjustmentreflects the increases/decreases in the co-op's costof power purchased
wholesale from Seminole Electric Cooperative. The fluctuationin the Power Cost Adjustmentis largely caused by changes in the cost of
fuel for generation.
OperationRoundUp: Operation Round Up is a program to generate and collectvoluntary donationsthat are used to benefit
organizations in Clay ElectriCsservice area for the purposeof improving the qualityof life of our members and theircommunities.

m Auto Pay
,

By Ph,,, Rb 0,,line Pay Stat'ois Ma'l
Free recurrinq Free with Free with $1.50service Mail checkor
paymentsfrom checkingl checking/savings fee'" cash payments moneyorderto:
checking/savings or savingsaccount,or account,or credit/debit only,Visit Clay Electric
from a credit/debit credit/debitcard, card,Visit ClayElectnc,com Cooperative
card.Enrollat Call (844)936-2704, ClayElectric,com, fora listof authorized P,0, Box 308
ClayElectric,com, paystations. KeystoneHeights,

FL32656
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"" ·)

' ' 2 .·. , , , . g.. , t¶ . . , , ,, ,, ,
Visit us onllne at ClayElectrlc.com

. - , . j:' .e k -m,'. k'$¢ Toll Free: (800)-224-4917
' ' ' ' ' " $

ATOnchstonc En¢Ey'C p ti '['P Statement Date: 08/24/2022
Current Bill Due Date: 09/14/2022

('[' ,q). f"jmi)ohantM'e'sSages'" '.j' "' )

Previous Balance $37.00
" '"" '" ' " ' " " ' ' ' "' "" '

. Total Payment Received 08/08/22 -$37.00
What temperature do you set thermostat at '

j " _ _ _ '

-- " '
during the hot summer months? We recommend ' '

Amoi nt Due BalanceForward $0.00
' \

the Energy Star standard of 78 degrees. For ,' ,' ', Current Charges Due 09/14/22 $35.00
every degree below 78, it can add 4 percen

°"°'°""""""""
' $35 00 ')

Viewyourenergy use with MyCAayElectric. s
,,Due Date:

09/14/2022

/
'

' '
.

- ' "- . - ReadingDates " -
" "

.
'--'Readings'

,
'"- .,4ultiplie;. :kyghUsage" "Rata ScheduleDescnpHon M¢teENg,' "" Mm To3- ' · , Previous .

' XeSent' " - " - -.-' , .
i

t GENERALSERVICE-NCJNDEMAND . 151839087 ' 07/26/22 08/23/22 1276 1304 1 28 j
'"' ·"". ' ' " ' ' ' ' 'A r '- ' :' """' " 3'. -

'.-
· .kWh MonthlyUse I, 'i ". MonthlyHigh MonthlyLow'3) Temp i ' - -

. . .
'CurrentSem¢e-Dekm

. .. -- - -. i
AccessCharge $27.00 !

: ' !' j
,

' ' ®

!
Energy Charge 28 kWh @ 0.0813 $2.28 i

'° -' ,
i ' 'jj.¶'"; "'" "' ?. "_7"""{

, ;q , , ,,
i Power CostAdjustment 28 kWh @ 0.0354 $0.99 {

" ,

' ," '"'
r"

'
' "

; """' :'":', ': ' T"%"""j "' ,
FLAGrossReceipts Tax $0 78 i

'° !" i .'"'<'5,
i i i—!.,

7: ' Cf, IE'""' i.,-Ei".r:"t .
go I Florida State SalesTax $2.16|

?5
i i 1

'L: " 'A-
a"' ,<*2, 1",.».>I -'I :' i ·' '.I :' ·'n, i

., ,.

,
45

Clay County Sales Tax $0.47
'Q

:,.i,'k'.ii 'i';—:
,, _,- _t"3-i' :_. L ,,'

Clay Co Public Ser UtilityTax
$1.113j

,,
: La u " I i'

.
,—; ', m,

,

i
I" .·

: ' i ,
.' '}—;.-"

.
'.'- 30 Operation Round Up $0.16

': j ti . r 'EI i:
;

.t"' 'a ,c'"".i";
-
'":) "l:i

), H," :C"
,'"'- ,,

)
Total CurrentChargesfor this Location

_

$35,00,.
': I': ,

.i i.jl · i'li.t i"r
1

2'.2T
0 I I l I I t i k ' f I I ' i

G

"'I C)

Alrg Sep oct Nw Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr Mhy jun JUl Aug

2021 ' ' ' ' ' 2022

This Month Last Month This Month Avg DailyHigh
Last Year

iiuo 2!) =?'

Akeep
Billings not paidIn full win Incura late chargo of $5.00or 5% of thoddlnquentamount(whichever is grmtor)thatUlllbeaddedto youraccount.

YbilayElectricC00petative,lnc,
='C'h=Due09/14/22 "=ATouchsme En«gy°Cbopem'vcK!>. tIQta!mduntDue $35.00)

PO Box 308
KeystoneHeights,FL32656-0308 Checks must be in U.S. fundsand drawn on a U.S. bank.

PAYYOUR BILL24,/7
ONLINE:Check orcredit/debltcardat CkyElectric.comor downloadthe mobile

=mm
||||||||||||||||||||||||

CLAYELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
PO BOX308 18

ROLLING HILLS COD KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FL 32656-0308
5385 n nob HILL rd MllIhlIIIIIlIj4|IIlrqIh¶|||||Tl'l|'|qh|d|||I|I|Ih : 1"
SUNRISE FL 33351-0000 '

0775525¶ 0000035006



zK=%Ngy"' contactus
' '"

¥ - - .m. ,. t"; . ,,
.," ·, Phone: 800-224-4917

aS®' j m' 7 A.,,' '";' let. " ' ' "-" " Web: ClayElectric.com
,. Mailing: PO Box 308

A JOucbstoneEnergy°Cooperative :

'..

1

Keystone Heights, FL 32656

POWEROUTAGES: DOWNLOADOUR APP,
Stepsto follow:

.E'i2" : ," :Qz'7
1> Check your fuses and breakers to ensure lv.

the problemis notwithinyourelectrical system. 'iii Ie.
:Z":',' g> If the outage is not within yoursystem, report

it by calling 888-434-9844
> Alwaysstay away from downedpower lines.

"' T \ r" ' t " r T ·,

,,!J' .rj J'
,

I ' } """" " "
'

',

'"-j!)!r Fyh,?,g

jf-_j i
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=._—- " " 7
_._"m——m

i ClayC/ectr/c Cooperat/vewasratedby our cUstomers

.
#1 in Customer Satisfaction

with Residential Electric Service
'.(ll')jzlr3llif.//'\;)f)jic,lilr,,, Amor)g Cooperatives

. , , t Foi J D PWtcr202\ f tjdp / d{Jf)j'/ 't'/:ii sl£)k'

- , ,_, -_ ._-.
DEFINITIONS:
Access Charge:The AccessCharge recovers some of the fixed coststhat comedirectly from serving an individual member, regardless
of how much electricityis used. These costs include the cost of the meter, wire and other equipment used to deliver electricityto the
home or business, as well as meter reading technologyand billing expenses. All utilities have some type of an access charge.
Power Cost Adjustment: The Power Cost Adjustmentreflects the increases/decreases In the co-op's cost of power purchased
wholesalefrom Seminole Electric Cooperative, The fluctuationin the Power Cost Adjustmentis largely caused by changes in the cost of
fuel for generation,
Operation RoundUp: Operation Round Up is a program to generate and collectvoluntary donationsthat are used to benefit
organizationsin Clay ElectriCs service area for the purpose of improving the qualityof life of our members and their communities.

m Auto Pay ByPh,,,
chb

0,I.,, Pay Stat'ons Mal
Free recurring Free with Free with $1,50 service Mail check or
paymentsfrom checkingl checking/savings fee'" cash payments moneyorder to:

checking/savings or savings account,or account,or credit/debit only,Visit Clay Electric
from a credit/debit credit/debit card. card,Visit ClayEIectric,com Cooperative
card, Enrollat Call (844)936-2704, ClayElectric,com, fora listof authorized P,0, Box 308

ClayElectric,com, paystations, KeystoneHeights,
FL 32656
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g. Visit us online at ClayElectric.com

», ,
" ' i,.'z1) t

1¢"-

if' .
?.'E'j;jtm.!t,t[t',flii Toll Free: (800)-224-4917

A T0trchstcmeEnergy' Ccmperative 4R' Statement Date: 08/24/2022
Current Bill Due Date: 09/14/2022

1"' "' ""jjmijortant M'e"s$a"g'es ' " ' Prev'ous Ba ance
" ""j;5"0"0

' '"' " " '" " ' ' Total '

. Payment Received 08/08/22 -$35.00
Whattemperature do you set thermostat at - zuzaa
during the hot summer months? We recommend ' '

Amount Due '. ·,, BalanceForward $0.00

the Energy Star standard of 78 degrees. For ,'. ",' Current ChargesDue 09/14/22 $34.00
every degree below 78, it can add 4 percen

'

o?'oyoure[ectricbii|.
' ' " $34 00 ':

View your energy use with MyClayElectric. ' g ./.'

Due Date:
09/14/2022 ' '

, ' ,Re'adjng DatCs¥-:' " .- ,z ' '. .- "R'eadi!!g"--
..

'"
,

.' -'Mu|tiplier
.

kWKUsa'ge"
" '1

Rate'ScheduleDescrtption ! . f' MeteEN'?'
-. Erom. Tel ",.., "' 'P evious '" Present' , , .. - - -

.
- ,

i genef1Al"serv|ce-non DaAND 1S2"012414 07/26/22 08/22/22 628 646
"

, .

1 18 }

kwh MonthlyUse !2-! MonthlyHigh
.

MonthlyLow e3 Temp
i'"

-
" " ¢t'""'.:% e'cwr.eni'servi« 'Eictm'-

" - -- -'
' '

{ Access Charge "' ' $27.00
i

I ' 1

, , ,

1'?· i 2q _" -.
t Energy Charge 18 kWh @ 0,0813 $1.461

'° ' '"!"ir'b.'.2| l"-i " -
if i

i..
' 'L' "' " "3"" 'm " ' e'q k

Power CostAdjustment 18 kWh @ 0.0354 $0.64
!

,,
i '

: )' '"!.
.,.,l" '.'

_
i

"3 )'" '."! $'$;n

_
i'

'.L:" i i"")! ,t¢l'bA'x "
'

FLA Gross Receipts Tax $0.75f
i."i 1" r"")g'.,8.·i l""j

:

'i "q ;': ;'w*--en'"4 l..r"2?'""6[) Florida State SalesTax $2.07 d

,,
_! ' j'l !.

i ! ""Lr' i.?-j 1'j,. L. , l.y,l_""Lm #"'
,,

I Clay CountySales Tax $0.45(

,- , ,.,
.

, ,, ,,
· .'-t .,,. ·., , t"", .,' ::3 i |i"' "- " i Clay Co Public Ser UtllltyTax $1.13

! i t."'1 I.'..; , .?
1,.1 i ' I. . ,., .i y,,, , , ,', ,,,3 ' 30 7 Operation Round Up $0,50

' -} ' }_·' r,' . "; L_' g,. -:

_
,

!

_
'. .i ! .:

U-I -7j-' " r'"µ.- t
1' i!.'| j'i") Ij )

:1") I'")
:'".'1 1'.'!"!,'j :')"·.: |'!.ii i"' U '6

$, Total CurrentChargesfor this Lc)catfon $34.QOg

D ' I I f t I ' I k i ' ' I ' I I I '"I '" 0
Aug sep Oct Nov Dbg Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun jul Aug

2021 .' ' ' ·' ' ' ' , '". 2022

This Month Last Month This Month Avg DailyHigh
Last Year

© © © 0 AUO 29 a:2

.

Akeep
Billings not paid In full will Incura late charge of $5.00or 6% ofthedelinquentamount(whichever is greater) thatwIll beadded to youraccount.

V SEND
D

"
ClayElectricCooperative, Inc, f='C:=Due09/14/22 "::::l

ATouchsme EnerdCbop¢ratlvcKir^ Ig!m!!!?u,nt,Due

__
$34.00}

PO Box 30B
KeystoneHeights,FL 32656·0308 Checks must be In US. fundsand drawn on a U.S. bank.

PAY YOUR BILL24,/7
ONLINE: Checkor credlt/debltcardat ClayElectdc.comor downloadthe mobile
"PP

_1 I |||||||:5= "5w"jm CLAYELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
PO BOX 308 18

ROLLING HILLS COD KEYSTONEHEIGHTS, FL 32656-0308
5385 n nob hill rd IIII4IhlMIµdIIl|nhhm|TI'I|'l'|hh||||lh|lh ' x
SUNRISE FL 33351-0000

07755275 000003400¶



"' CONTACT US

"
ClayEIectrl'cC00peratl've,Inc, :=,:=:=Mailing: PO Box 308

A TouchstoneEnergy"CooperativeFk Keystone Heights, FL 32656

POWEROUTAGES:
Steps to follow:

DOWNLOADOUR APP:

P' Check your fuses and breakers to ensure
the problemis notwithinyour electrical system.

> If the outageis not within your system, report 1 '
it by calling888-4349844 MyCayElectnc

> Alwaysstayawayfromdownedpower lines.

" I T ., F'" ' I " r T '·

P "

r
\ \

, r,
,

\ \
\\

\,' - ,' , \m m' -A — ·— A ~ \

'"-' )!J!L? F!tU!L'LS '"""'
'

¶T-~j )

i=i
I

n.
1

¥- '· ',

, "" ClayElectric CQoperat/vewasratedby our'cUstomers

#1 in Customer Satisfaction
~ with Residential ElectricService

';rll')l.l['-,|l|lj:'l/;j|!' ('jUli AmongCooperatives
{jt)1'/ '|'/'l|j'll) :\

F jOt 2021cir.urdl ( t I lt[ Ip t d

DEFINITIONS:
Access Charge:The AccessCharge recovers some of the fixed costs that comedirectlyfrom serving an individual member, regardless
of how much electricityis used. These costs include the cost of the meter, wire and other equipment used to deliver electricityto the
home or business, as well as meter reading technologyand bilhng expenses. All utilities have some typeof an access charge.
Power Cost Adjustment:The Power Cost Adjustmentreflects the increases/decreases in the co-op'scost of powerpurchased
wholesale from Seminole Electric Cooperative. The fluctuationin the Power Cost Adjustmentis largely caused by changes in the cost of
fuel for generation.
Operation Round Up: Operation Round Up is a program to generate and collectvoluntary donations that are used to benefit
organizationsin Clay Electric'sservice area for the purpose of improvmg the quality of life of our members and their communities.

S

,
A,g AutoPay By P iqi1c

CirA
On l)C Pay Stations Ma

Freerecurring Free with Free with $1,50service Mailcheck or
paymentsfrom checkingl checking/savings fee" cash payments moneyorderto:
checking/savings or savingsaccount,or account,or credit/debit only,Visit Clay Electric
from a credit/debit credit/debit card. card.Visit ClayElectric,com Cooperative
card,Enrollat Call (844)936-2704, C1ayElectric,com fora list of authorized P.0, Box 308
ClayElectric,com, paystations, KeystoneHeights,

FL 32656
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,= S f§' ""' ' ' '" " /, i. VIsit us online at ClayElectric.com
' { ',:;' f , ., -'.if "- """? " l{'l' Toll Frea: (800)-224-4917" ' "' 'r '

.' '"'
A Tmchsrcine Energy'C p

1 'd' Statement Date: 08/24/2022
Current Bill DueDate: 09/14/2022

w ha.,s ,lm"pomntMess,ag«- " " :":- ' Previous Balance $84.00
Total · Payment Received 08/08/22 -$84.00

What temperature do you set thermostat at

—
-' , — k- i ——h—aduring the hot summer months? We recommend

,'""" Amount Due
,

Balance Forward $0.00

the Energy Star standardof 78 degrees. For '
'

', Current ChargesDue 09/14/22 $77,00
every degree below 78, it can add 4 percen

°"°'°"""""""" .

..'
"

$77 00 "
View your energy use with MyOayElectric ®

IDue Date:
09/14/2022

,

"
"

. .. - ' "",:'. "
- ReadingBatCs" -

"

' "' Re?aing$"-',
-t .' "' z.-Mu1tijier_ h4hijsa"ge ti

Ratq ScheduleE)esmpticm ,. .
M,y!erNQ··'".

,
-.,- .From " T0"

.
:'

NC icuSt .": '"" Reesent '· " . ,
'

' GENERALSERI/|C¢-NONDEMARD 1518A003Q 07/26/22 08/23/22 23319 23659 .
1

' 340
!

kWh MonthlyUse I ,1
' MoNthlYHigh

-
McmthlyLow'3 Temp I "-'"

.
'-"-Cuwem$eNi¢ezDeta,]|.' - '. 'j """'- .'

i AccessCharge
" $27.00|

,050 " ·-..
1' !

, . s,- '"" """ ,,
i Energy Charge 340 kWh @ 0.0813 $27.641

' ! ; "" !
Power Cost Adjustment 340 kWh @ 0.0354 $12.04{

"' c'.
,,,,, " j"3'j

', . ' " I FLA Gross Receipts Tax $1.71 1

750 . ,
"' " " " ,E9

%
Y

, .. '"" go ? Florida State SalesTax $4.75 i
'°° ' ': fi-',µ'""'. tA_ , .·"" "

_ _

,,
Clay CountySalesTax $1.03 t

'%
:, ) i""

.
"l—l ' ! S'"t¶ i

,
Clay Cd Public Ser UtilityTax

$2.05|
i ' " i

.

i I.. i "' i r · !' 'i
~

i' "I
., ,

30
,, OperationRound Up $0.78 i

::: 1.'1," i."j!";j· !1'L"".i;'il'll'::j":"j!":"L"""
,,

t
Total CurrentChargesfor this Location $77 ool

Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mer Apr May Jun JUl Aug

2021 · . - .. ' -. . 2022

This Month Last Month This Month Avg DailyHigh
Last Year

© © * 0 AU5292022

Akeep
Billingsnot paid In full wIll Incura late chavggof $5.®or 5% of thodelinquentamount(whichever is greater) thatwillbe addedto youraccount.

V SEND
O

"
ClayE|ectr|'cC00perative,lnc, =C::::s'Due09/14/22 "$'77:::|

ATNdI$Kn¢ENrgy'Cboµmttv¢Ktj. Iotal A"m"ount Due $77.09
PO Box 308
KeystoneHeights,FL32656-0308 Checksmustbe in U.S. fundsand drawn on a U.S. bant

PAY YOUR BILL24/7
ONLINE: Check orcredlt/debltcard at CIayElectrlc,com or downloadthe mobile

:&=F@m ||||||||||||||||||||||||

CLAYELECTRICCOOPERATIVE
PO BOX308 18

ROLLING HILLS COD KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FL 32656-0308
5385 n nob hill rd |l|rlIh[IlIlIIhhI|lnl'qlhdl|||Tld|'l'|llll|||ll|l|l|l :
SUNRISE FL 33351-0000 " '

07755283 0000077008



" CONTACT US

I ' F Phone: 800-224-4917Gay Electric C('
" ' ' 't' ""'" "m"""""°"' '

c ,
' ..-"" '

Mailing: PO Box 308
A TouchstoneEnergy" A)opcr,tive YZ" Keystone Heights, FL 32656

POWEROUTAGES:
DOWNLOAD OURAPP:Stepsto follow:

" :" ':,' g=w
P Check your fuses and breakers to ensure & "€,'%-- --" :"

the problemis notwithinyourelectrical system. · ':~> If the outageis notwithinyc)ursystem, report ,.: .,."2$',
,

it by calling 888-434-9844 '.'· :." '- '.
".' ':'".""

> Always stay away fromdownedpower lines.

" I. T '. m ' 1 " " T . , ,F,} J" J "
,, _M :

1

:_J ""~ ' " "
'

_
",.

'"-j!j!r jzy=nRz
¶T_j I"

=
"'

, i m
1 =.,.===__ LI

,
ClayE/ectr/c Cooperativewasrated by ourcUstomers

..
#1 in CustomerSatisfaction

"-m
with Residential Electric Service

' " 'l·lfsijj'/ :\'j')|i'·l'i')li,' ft (, , , , AmortgCooperatives
{19'n ;l'/-lij;tt)]c' F loP 2021uv.cirO I t t ' ltjd / d

DEFINITIONS:
Access Charge:The AccessCharge recovers some of the fixed coststhat comedirectly fromserving an individual member, regardless
of how much electricityis used. These costs includethe cost of the meter, wire and otherequipment used to deliver electricity to the
home or business, as well as meter reading technologyand billing expenses, All utihties have some type of an access charge.
Power Cost Adjustment: The Power Cost Adjustmentreflects the mcreases/decreases in the co-op's cost of powerpurchased
wholesalefromSeminole Electric Cooperative, The fluctuationin the Power Cost Adjustmentis largely caused by changes in the cost of
fuel for generation.
Operation RoundUp: Operation Round Up is a programto generate and collectvoluntarydonationsthat are used to benefit
organizations in Clay ElectriCs service area for the purpose of improving the qualityof life of our members and theircommunities.

m Auto Pay
,

ByPhon,

c]CFI
Online Pay Stations Mail

Free recurring Freewith Freewith $1,50service Mail check or
paymentsfrom checkingl checking/savings fee'*cash payments moneyorder to:

checking/savings or savingsaccount,or account,or credit/debit only,Visit ClayElectric
from a credit/debit credit/debit card, card,Visit ClayElectnc,com Cooperative
card,Enrollat Call (844)936-2704, ClayElectric,com, fora list of authorized P,0, Box 308
ClayElectric.com, pay stations. KeystoneHeights,

FL 32656



MagazineManager l]ttl)s://ol)c.I)ewspal)e]"tl]al]agcl'.co)1]/l|i/tcln!)|ilte/l)l'evic:\v'?tyl)(?='li]voice..,

,
' Ca'ncji9 '

"")" 7,]"' INVOICE
4' .' &1%- b

57

'=A -' -A J!--
invoice Number: 2022-220485

Invoice Date: 3/31/20??TODAY ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,;,
Current Account Balance:$95.00

Clay Today
3513 US Hwy 17
Fleming Island, FL 32003
904-264-3200

BILLTO Advertiser
Sarah Sweeting Rolling Hills CDD clo GMS LLC

Rolling Hills COD clo GMS LLC
475 W TOWN PL S:aies Rep
#114 Cassandra Shaw
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

3\(j
. Ill p)

,
"I }) (".)

po #
""" )Pub'

t

Issue jar Ad Size Color
""'""'" " ) " '

Net

-----' --!-'
Reg for Proposal-UndergroundConduits CT- Clay oday Mar31 2022 Column Inch Black& White

1
$100.00

Total:
'") $100.00)

Customer Account payment posted on 5/6/2022
_.

.,).,

.. _. , _.

($5.00)

TotalDue ASterPayments .$!)5.00

' " ,
;! Tz ""U"N ,

VISA I'j '
,.'7-- ,' :G, ")m',i' ·,'.', DISC YER 1

i))d3))))) )))))))))))))'
'

"""'""."I'))

] of I 8/16/2022,.1:!6 PM



C" M I } ,i\, ( Com-Pac F"ltration, Inc. QUOTEi'" i" " f\, e%,,,,,,m P,0. Box 40071
F I L T R A T ! O N j'"ksonville,FL 32203

(904) 356-4003· FAX
:3 '

, ¶$m/"
.

. ~~L&,'—.C'·"VA--·.·
' ""· ?"'@ ' nihm- '

_ 2__

Bill To Date ExpirationDate Quote No. Quote Requested By

" 08-31-22 09-01-22 083122-1DT Freddy Oca
RoilingHills ProjectName
3212 BradleyCreek Pkwy
Green Cove Springs,FL 32043 Rolling Hills

.

CustomerTerms

Phone Email Lead Time Quoted By

(904) 531-9238 rhmanager@riversidemgtsvc To Be Determined Dale Trask

Item
6escripton Qty Unit Price Ext Price

PP-M-25-1800- [25hp TEFC 284JM Premium EfficiencyMC!tor 3-phase1800rpm I 1 4,886,81 4,886.81
I)

TEFC-284JM-3 I

""
""""

PP-M-CSK )Completeseal_.kitfor C-Series pump254,256,284,286JMmotor 1

_
487,62 487.62 i!

I -254,Z56,284,28 -Motor Seal ""
I

-
L

")
, 6JM

,,
-PaperGaskets
-Shaft Sleeve

I

Notes Freddy I would have to order this,, Sub-Total $5,374.43

- Discount $2,660,34

">), ij"3b',(l(ot) Sales Tax $0,00

Freight $0.00
. Total $2,714.09

.
-=_ =============m'=====.

Salestaxesand/orshippingcostare excludedfrom this quoteunlessotherwisespecifiedwithinthe bodyof this document.

Depositsare calculatedfromthe subtotalonly.Salestaxesand/orshippingchargeswill be added to the customer'sFinal Invoice.Depositsare due
' priorto manufacturing.

,

Insufficientfundsdue to returnedchecks,wire transfersand/orcreditcardswill be subjectto loss of customerdiscountand will incura 1.5% finance
chargecompoundedmonthlyuntil paid in full. Purchaseragreesthatany legal actionshallbe subjectto the lawsof the Stateof Floridawith exclusive

venuebeingJacksonville,Duval County,Florida. In the eventof litigationfor nonpaymentof amountsowed,the prevailingpartyshall be entitledto

recoverfrom the non-prevailingpartyreasonablecostsand attorneyfees, includingthoseamountsincurredon appeal.
t

Customerdiscountwill be revokedand chargedback to the Final Invoiceif not paid withinthe specifiedterms,

By signingbelow, the customeragrees to all terms specified withinthis quote.

Customer may use this quote to assign a purchase order number by completing the specified fieldbelow.

Print Name Title Purchase OrderNumber
(optional)

Signature Date
,1

L

i;

F

i': P,0. Box 40071,jacksonville,FL 32203 - Phone (904) 356-4003



JeffreyDeese """ """ $"' ' g' '. ,i' "(i ;i "!" i' t, :' i";. '"}..? '1 ti3 t! " ."' '" ':: j -:" :

'904-219-0579
i|,.,,,(i,,,,,,:'i'?[':,

j:' 3. ;' i! ' t " j]. !: t .: ', " i) 9"."! 'ii' 'j4 ,)
,' 'i, '.

,

.ia("jeese€)(:|ayshe(iff.com

INVOICEOi\f"E
DATE:8-16-22

TO: FOR:

Rolling Hills CommunityDevelopmentDistrict PropertyManager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

DATE
DESCRIPTION

TIME
HOURS RATE 7 AMOUNT

WORKED 1N/OUT

8·-16-22 NeighborhoodPatro1/ Security 4,0 38.00 152.C:O

Checked preserve area.

Patrolledentiredevelopment

Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalkarea.

Patrolledentiredevelopment.

Checked rear undevelopedarea.

_
,,,aff,,,,o,,

_

_

__-__________)

DEPUTYSIGNATURE: TOTAL 152.00

C):)£ )
,

' " ) "' 1 '1/
,
"t")f 1 '>'"""

Makeall checks payable to JeffreyDeese

Thank you for your business!



jeffreY Deese ,,,.,, ,,.-.. ,, , ,,,' , . ., '. . , ,. ,
.

,
, , ,.. ,.

.
,.

90'1-219-0579 ,',, ij ,
,,.',

,
'., " , ' ,' ' i ' : ': ' " '

.-

l,,ii:ee_sf'!{':j)('|Ziy.siiel'iIf.c(jl7)

11QVC)!CC 3!' IF
1)/\ T;"_,${-:t." t:'

'1(): FOR:

Rolling Hills CommunityDevelopmentDistrict PropertyManager
3)'1.2 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Cjl"l?ei1 Cove Springs, FL 32043

!
[)ATE

,
1"1ME

I

DESCRIPI1ON
I

l-hiLjRS i [U·,'i"l3 i
Ai'/lUUI'.! i" '

s/'/tjRKEij l{'j/(:ju7' ' t

—-------n------
__-_-__)_-__..._____

__;
£) ·22-22 NeighborhoodPatro1/ Security ) '-lX)

i

·:3.00 )
.|.',:),(:l.)

)

Checked preserve area.
i )

I-"--------"-----""-)-
,

Patrolledentire development :

)

)
:

Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalkarea

_ _

) ) ) i

Patrolledentire development.
i

i

'-----
i )

---I__

Checked rearundevelopedarea.
_ .,

--)--
-- -"---f_ " -__ ) -- --

--)

(--
1

1

i

Rained entire shift ,

) 1

) )--
, '--

_j
) "

i

)
) )_" " I

-
i

---- ---)__
--- )------

)

_-'

--------
--)

DCPUTYSIGNATURE: "1-OTAL ]'17,(")
)

Uj,/ }
,

' :' '! / ,

")j\ { t'";

Make all checks payable tojeffreyDeese

Thank you for your business!



JcMrey Deese "' " ,: '· ."' :

' 2 ,
: '

91)4-219-0579 fi,,,j'.
. ,, ,,, ,

i ,' ' :' "! '
,

:,

l,l(':i'e's{:('t)(:!t|\':;{i!'?lii'{'X:orn

il'|VO,(.:E C':i|i
o/\i"' 3- 2(,- ' 2

'It): FOR:

Rolling Hills CommunityDevelopmentDistrict PropertyManajv"r
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

1

{}ATE 1"IME
'

1

i description huurs R.'r"i"E ! /',|'/j(n.jri, ,
I V/URKEIU 1IY/CAJT i

)
1 ' )

i 8:·-26-22 NeiehborhoodPatro1/ Szcurity
)

-'1,(;
1

'"::'{,(k) i '.,;;'jj'j
---- --1-- - ----- ·--

-1-
··---------- ·-'--- --·,1

Checked preserve area. } i
:

L___
___

!_---_-
__._

)

____.__
i

Patrolledentire development
_

!

, _, ,_ ,_. _ __,.,, _.

,)

Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalkarea.
'

!
'

i

)"""" Pairollederitire development.
"" "" """""""!

,

! "" ")

" ""_"'"_""""" "" """"""1_ "- - --)

Checked rear undevelopecl area.
j i

1

"" "" )""" "" """ "')""""""

" Rained on and off " """" 1 """"" 1
i

I

___ " ")_ " ") )

"'r"" 2 contactsin constructionarea
,

i

)_
-------- - --1- · - -)

)- '-- ---I---------)
-

r--
——— - -- ---- -----

j------
---------

'

)I)E

PUTY SIGNATURE: """

)
"""" """"""""1UT/'!.

)"

'|'k2,(;:}"
"i

Make all checks payable tojeffreyDeese

Thank you for your business!



KUTAK ROCK LLP Check Remit To:
Kutak RockLLP

TALLAHASSEE,FLORIDA PO Box 30057
Telephone404-222-4600 Omaha, NE 68103-!157
Facsimile404-222-4654

Wire TransferRemitTo:
FederalID 47-0597598 ABA #104000016

First National Bankof Omaha

August31, 2022 Kutak Rock LLP
A/C # 24690470

Refel'el)ce: InvoiceNo. 309703 8

Client MatterNo, 17523-1

MarileeGiles
Rolling Hills CDD

' Governmental Management Services — St. Augustine
Suite 114

475 West TownPlace
St. Augustine,FL 32092 invoice No. 3097038

17523-1

Re: Rolling Hills CDD - General Counsel

For Professional LegalServices Rendered

07/07/22 K. Buchanan 0.50 152.50 Review correspondence regarding
notice to owner; confer with district
managerregardingsame

07/12/22 K, Buchanan 0.30 91.50 Confer with chairman and district
manager

07/13/22 K. Buchanan 0.40 122.00 Review correspondence concerning
budget and operations

07/18/22 K. Buchanan 1.30 396.50 Prepare disclosure of public
financing

07/18/22 M. Rigoni 0,10 26.50 Prepare niemoranduin regarding
statutory changes to publication
requirements

07/19/22 K. Buchanan 0,40 122.00 Review records request and confer
with district manager regarding same

07/20/22 K. Buchanan 0.40 122.00 Confer with districtmanager
07/27/22 K. Buchanan 0.40 122.00 Review correspondence regarding

Comcast agreement; review form of
easementfor same

07/28/22 K. Buchanan 0.40 122,00 Continue to review matters relating

PRIVILEGEDANDCONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEY-CLIENTCOMMUNICATIONAND/ORWORK PRODUCT



KUTAK ROCK LLP
Rolling Hills CDD
August 3 i, 2022
Client MatterNo. 17523-1
Invoice No. 3097038
Page 2

to Comcast easement

TOTALHOURS 4.20

TOTALFORSERVICESRENDERED $1,277.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Travel Expenses 9.40

TOTALDISBURSEMENTS 9.40

TOTALCURRENTAMOUNTDUE $1,286.40

31C'
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PRIVILEGEDANDCONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEY-CLIENTCOMMUNICATIONAND/ORWORK PRODUCT
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lnvo ce Date 8/23/2022

u "
', "" Invoice# 131295609521.q&g':."'

1707 Townhurst Dr Terms Net 20

Houston TX 77043 Due Date 9/12/2022
ar@poolsure.com
800-858-POOL (7665) PO #
www.poolsure.com DeliveryTicket # SalesOrder#1340852

Delivery Date 8123/2022

Delivery Location Rolling Hills CDD Pool Main
BillTo
Rolling Hills CDD Customer# 13rol025

3212 Bradley Creek Blvd. AZ License# #331721

Middleburg Florida 32043
Rolling Hills CDD Pool

. 3212 Bradley Creek Parkway
ShipTo Green Cove Springs FL 32043

LATE FEE: This constitutes notice under the truth in lencing act that any accounts remaining unpaid after the due date are subjectto 1 1/2% per
month late charge and attorney fees.

Item ID Item Quantity Units Rate Amount
115-300 Bleach Minibulk Delivered 525 gal 1.68 882.00

115-300 Bleach Minibulk Delivered 30 gal 1.68 50.40

160-050 Pool Acid bulk by Gallon 45 gal 3.50 157.50

135-057 Stabilizer/CYA-Bag 2 148.00 296.00

Fuel Surcharge Fuel/EFS 1 ea 55.00 55.00

?)36
, 5"1 "L , IJ? \

Subtotal 1,440.90
Shipping Cost (FEDEX GROUND) 0.00

Total 1,440.90
Amount Due $1,440.90

RemittanceSlip

Customer Amount Due $1,440.90
13ROL025 Amount Paid
Invoice#
131295609521 Make ChecksPayableTo

Poolsure
PO Box 55372
Houston,TX 77255-5372

|)|)|!:||:t:|[):i)li)||]|!:l
131295609521
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RMS ROLLINGHILLS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENTDIS'7"RI¢1'
MAINTENANCE BILLABLEHOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2022

Date Murs EmploYee Description

7/6/22 8 J.S, Pressure washedbridgeand hand rails
7/7/22 2 F,S. Removed debris from amenity centat', pool, common areas, playgroundand madways,

checkedand changedall trash receptacles
7/12/22 2 F.S. Checkedand changed trash r(3ceptacles, removed debtis from amenitycenhir, ponl, coiwuon

areas,playgroundand roadways
7/13/22 9,45 J,S, Pressure washedbiidge and hand rails
7/14/22 2 F.S. Removed debris from amenitycenter,pool, common areas,playgroundand t'cmdway.x,

checkedand changedall trash receptacles
7/16/22 8.62 J,S. Pressure washedbridgeatici hand rails
"//19/22 2.5 F.S. Checked and changed trash receptacles,removed debhsiium anienitycentcr, pool, (:orrln]ol)

areas,playgroundand roadways
7/20/22 8 J.S. Re-strappedeverybrokenloungechairand chairson puo!deck, iightme.d down kick µlate al

frontdoor,screwed two panelstogetheron outsideshutters,dug hole put sign post back iii gl"(:)l)n(i
7/23/22 6.58 J,S. Pressure washed tourgarbage cam, two awnings,pool deckchairs and tabk:s
7/26/22 2,5 F.S. Removed debds ft{:}m anienifycenter, pool, common areas,playgroundanti (1)a[iv/ays,

checkedand changedall trash receptacles
7/27/22 8 J,S, Pressure washedpooldeckpavers
7/28/22 8 J.S. Pressure washedbtick pavers, two canopies,one garbagecan ancl pod deck furniture
7/28/22 2 F.S, Checkedand changed trash receptacles,removed debris1"ron'i amenitycentor, gooi, corrinion

areas,playgroundand roadways
7/30/22 8 J,S. Pressure washedgiill area, two garbagecans, stone paversand pool deck futritute

TOTAL 77,65

MILES
,

824
,

'Mileage is reimbursablepersection 112,061 Florida StatutesMileage Ra(e :?.0(}9-0,/!45

ROLLING HILLS 1



MAIN1"ENANC_EBILLABLE EURCHASES

Period Endincj 08/05/22

!J1STRICT ,D.NE S,U,P!?LIES, ?RI(.:E t"MPl OYFF
RH

ROLLING HILLS
7/1/22 Sirius Radio 73.58 F',(.),

7/1/22 Husky 2pk Organizers '1"/.22 T.J,
7/1/22 Key Safe '12.53 1,.1.

7/1/22 Socket AdaptetSet (2) 22,31 '"1",J,

7/1/22 24" Bolt Cutters 37.92 "}".j,
7/1/22 5/8"X100'Hose 45,98 1'.J,

7/1/22 Ryobi 5-in-l PressureWasher Nozzle 40,22 "I",,.),

7/4/22 MaxblueTabs 35lbs 240.35 B.M,
7/7/22 Water (4) 32,'15 F.O.
7/13/22 5/8"X100'Heavy Duty Hose (2) 12'1.95 F'.O,
7/15/22 MicrofiberTowels24pk 12,63 RS.
7/15/22 MicrobanSgray (2) 10.74 F.S,

7/15/22 Trash Bags 31.60 F,0,
7/15/22 Toilet Paper 57.91 F.O.
7/15/22 PaperTowels 2'1.7'1 F,0,
7/21/22 Batteries 17,68 F,0.
7/21/22 WIredMouse 8.03 F.O.
7121/22 SuperShock 4-Way 165,59 F,0,
7/21/22 Tennis Nets 4tj'i,86 F.O,
7/25/22 Weed Killer 1'l,:l(j f,0,
7/25/22 Light Bulbs 45,93 F.O.
8/3/22 Gym \Mpes 3200 wipes 101,98 F,S,
8/4/22 1Qt MixingContainer(3) 7.52 J.S,
8/4/22 5Qt MixingContainer 4,46 J.S,
8/4/22 Flat Brush 4,58 JS,
8/4/22 Vnotch Syeader 5.72 J.S,

8/4/22 6x2 Fiat Trowel 13.G3 J,S.
8/4/22 Quickrete iOlb Cement 12,33 J,S.

8/4/22 Qulckrete iqt Bonding Primer 13,25 J,S.

total" sUSO"ii"



Rolling HiHs

UtilitySchedule

Clay CountyUti/ityAuthority

Account# ServiceAddress Aug-22

00244868 3212-lBradley Creek Pkwy-Rclm $ 134.81
00244869 3212-2 Bradley Creek Pkwy-Rclm $ 134.81
00253042 3212-3 Bradley Creek Pkwy-lrr $ 2,134.90
00256584 3215-2 Bradley CreekPkwy-lrr $ 190.42
00260347 3212-4Bradley Creek Pkwy-ResidentsClub $ 353.58

$ 2,948.52

Vendor#16
001.320.53800.43100 $ 2,594.94
001.330.57200.43100 $ 353.58

$ 2,948.52



[1/5j

,'¢[:::'. i)'"""" ,j 176 ORl )¢-!nNiu!.:s4 ILo:A, M i€|{.)|el}uE'l;{1|'tj(u')c)tg -)},(')(A|
'S ?' ",

""\ :, G ?
,,

g,,
/ "

, I) ,:,"' !"Bj
"ase "),'m' us ('3'9e the Iq'©.)., «Nt »%mfv/A:z"Yty?"y!rY€8k"j)

))))),)))'"] f-hm.rs: >1uml:'zy
-- JALu', &f.f"u--'ij'n'n P!icmc:!)('j'j --11)')?,"·5')')!')

m kr

Customer Name: ROLLING HILLS CDD Bill Date: 09/09/2022 Customer#: 00244868

Service Address: 3212 -1 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation Route #: MC13020732

Clay CountyUtilityAuthoritywill hold a public rate
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current hearing on Tuesday, September 13, 2022, at 7:00 PM, in
Number Size Date Billed i'teading Reading Us"g' CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings

Road, Middleburg, Florida.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 09/09/22 to 10/06/22 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 Back to schoolwatersaving tip: Did you knowit takes
Proration Factor: 0,0000 Tier 2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Tier3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 about 24 gallonsof waterto make one poundof plastic?
Tier 4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Try reusablecontainers,cloth snack bags and metalwater
AlternativeWaterSupply Surcharge $0.00 bottlesinsteadof plasticsnackbagsand disposablewater

)))U_-I))U))aI)jA)'))j))I)')))))I)))')))')))))I)))))I)),)))
bottes or juice boxes,

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 Please pay $134.81 by 9/3012022 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Consumption Charges 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 Makechecks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

" " ' " ' " ' " " '" AUTHORITY.

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage Your last paymentof $272,62was posted to your accounton
68272411 2 09/02/22 35 73914 73914 0 08/15/2022,
Base Charges (Prepaid) $134.81
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 X 0,83 $0.00
Proration Factor: 1.1667 Tier 2 0.0 X 1.63 $0.00

Tier 3 0.0 X 2,46 $0.00

E£3 m ,€

( Other Charges )

SJRWMD Cost Recovery Charge $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00

Current Charges $134.81
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $134.81

Please return this portionwith payment

_
.

gjjjjj)_

",,'"·'4< q:f)¢j'z"E:-,,

jj,:y-""' " " -U),,, Clay CotjntV Utihiy A.ulhority Bill Date 09/09/22
i') "/ ·J"")

)) "! '317U (M Jennings Road Current Charges $134.81

"' "'
Q ))- 'I

j
"J

Midci1ebut',j, h(}?da 32()U CurrentChargesPastDue After 09/30/22
""'{})')'}'_)f,'!'P'-""'

' Lend A Helping Hand ( If Applicable) $0.00

PreviousBalance $0.00

Total Amount Due $134.81

ROLLING HILLS COD Customer #:00244868

,
Route #:MC13020732

3212 -1 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed lrrigabon
Route Group:20

) "" """ '" '" " """"""^ ""'""" " " "" ' """JOJ""yjj) ') " "" ' " " ' '""" ' )"'"" " '"u', Q" " "" " " "") ""' ") """W _' )" "")"J|, t )JJ)O")" t9
" ' " " " """' "" """'" " "" ' '"

AYC0908B
2000001110 57/1 4I|N d¶dh f'rNtlll|l|ili fjU lmlbr|[rM|u¢hr9

CLAYCOUNTY UTILITYAUTHORITY
ROLLING HILLS CDD ·F 3176 OLD JENNINGSROAD

% ClO GMS-SF,LLC . : MTDDLEBURG,FL 32068
5385NNOB HILL ROAD
SUNRISEFL 33351-4761 "

CCUA-1170-4 00244BL,D Ei HCl3020732 0000013481 01JD000D 0¶302022 0 0
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Customer Name: ROLLING HILLS COD Bill Date: 09/09/2022 Customer#: 00244869

Service Address: 3212 -2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed irrigation Route #: MC13020734

~
¥1 %N'k-w ·-',' h

t # 'Ik k tl 11" '-fl ii 4r ·µlf mm

Clay CountyUtilityAuthor'ty W11 hold a publ'c rate
Meter

"

Meter
"

Read Days Previous Current Current hearing on Tuesday, September13, 2022, at 7:00 PM, in
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usag' CCUA's Board Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings

Road, Middleburg, Florida.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 09/09/22 to 10/06/22 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 Back to schoolwatersavingtip: Did you knowit takes
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Tier3 0.0 X 0,00 $0.00 about24 gallonsof waterto make one poundof plastic?
Tier4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Try reusablecontainers,cloth snack bags and metal water
Alternative WaterSupply Surcharge $0D0 bottlesinsteadof plasticsnackbags and disposablewater

)Q)}A)::T%)'I)^|IO)j))j|'))I'.:))))j""°'7))))IO)"7:)))
bottes or juice boxes,

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 Please pay $134.81 by 913012022to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Consumption Charges 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTYUTILITY

"
,

'
"i? -3 · AUTHORITY.

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage Your last paymentof $273,45was posted to your accounton
68272412 2 09/02/22 32 68950 68950 0 08/15/2022,
Base Charges (Prepaid) $134.81
Consumption Charges Tier1 0.0 X 0.83 $0.00
Proration Factor: 1.0667 Tier2 0.0 X 1.63 $0.00

Tier 3 0.0 X 2.46 $0.00

( Other Charges )
- ,1

SJRWMD Cost Recovery Charge $0.00 " ' i '- )3,)
- -

Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund ' $0.00

Current Charges $134.81
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $134.81
t 4 4- —·' 'Ik ¥ 'r¥u

'-·.
' ·—·-'" Ik 4 4 —k-———1fµ

_Please return this portionwith payment JJIi') AQJ) I))) _J

j'j
i<"'.

.

¢:O('J':/j""
,, Clay County Uiiihy Auuiorii'/ Bill Date 09/09/22

")'
)" i) ""'"), "),

3176 Oki &mningsRoad Current Charges $134.81
'"t))j..if ", ))9 i'ii]icid)eF>Lir!:1, f'!or)da 32UM CurrentChargesPast Due After 09/30/22

-'(i'Y .,,,/','\.j.'·'.-;"
Lend A Helping Hand ( If Applicable) $0.00

PreviousBalance $0.00

Total Amount Due $134.81

ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer #:00244869

Route #:MC13020734
3212 -2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation

Route Group:20
8 # @ " "g,"- '" '¥ ¢ ." ' % " k¢, " ' @7^

im . ,
% '""U"'7 , , . W ._ . ..... , _ , . .. " · . " W3 >-fL ,

AYC0908B
2000001111 57/2 4l|uµ u uh llrNllllhN| MMEUhrlll[dmh|l[

CLAYCOUNTY UTILITYAUTHORITY
ROLLING HILLS CDD · 3176 OLD JENNINGSROAD
ClO GMS-SF,LLC , ,

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068
5385 N NOB HILL ROAD <
SUNRISEFL 33351-4761

CCUA-1170-4 lj02448k¶ 3 HCl30211734 0000013401 0000000 0¶3021122 0 0
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CustomerName: ROLLING HILLS COD Bill Date: 09/09/2022 Customer#: 00253042

Service Address: 3212-3 Bradley Creek Pkwy Irrigation Route #: MC13020736

Clay CountyUtilityAuthoritywill hold a publ'c rate
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current hearing on Tuesday, September13, 2022, at 7:00 PN, in
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage CCUA'SBoard Room, locatedat 3176 Old Jennings
91663339 2 09/02/22 35 709 1204 495 Road, Middlebury,Florida.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 09/09/22 to 10/06/22 $89.27
Consumption Charges Tier1 93.3 X 1.54 $143.68 Back to schoolwatersavingtip: Did you knowit takes
Proration Factor: 1.1667 Tier2 140.0 X 3.88 $543.20

,
Tier3 233,4 X 5.03 $1,174.00 about 24 gallonsof waterto make one poundof plastic?
Tier4 28.3 X 6.45 $182.54

Try reusablecontainers,cloth snack bags and metalwater
AlternativeWaterSupply Surcharge $1.12 bottlesinsteadof plasticsnack bags and disposablewater

))))I)-)U-r"!cU):U2-)4)7U))-":-l))')i))).")7),))))7))))-))m))Ij))))),)
bottes or juice boxes,

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 Please pay $2134.90by 9/3012022 to avoid a $3.00 late
Consumption Charges 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 fee. Makecheckspayable to CLAY COUNTYUTILITY

AUTHORITY.

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage Your last paymentof $1873.48was posted to your account

on 08/15/2022,
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

.
Proration Factor: 0,0000 Tier2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 Consumer Confidenceand UCMR4Reportsare available

Tier3 0.0 X 0.00 $0,00 at our office and onlineat:
wvvvvAlayuti|ity.org/wqr/LAG.pdf

( Other Charges )

SJRWMD Cost Recovery Charge $1.09
CapacityFees (Prepaid) $0.00

i' : ' · ,-'..,

Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
" '" ' "'

G 7Jf )'

Current Charges $2,134.90
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

TOTALAMOUNT DUE $2,134.90

Please return this portionwith payment ';)j)jj I)' "^
" )- ) _-=>~" .»_ ©

,,
,,

:'i)j ':')?'{'ij"\\
( lav Go1 $iit}' tjiilitvAu'jioAiy Bill Date 09/09/22

:' /i

.
7)! ")) ))' 317(1 Old Jennings I-?o"d

a
Current Charges $2,134.90

"a JO). 'J j't"'/' Nlchilebur'j,PIot'lda3206 , CurrentChargesPast Due After 09/30/22"' 12 -'-... M) ..-' ', 3..),·:" '"""/"/')f. ,,,,,jC"- Lend A Helping Hand ( If Applicable) $0.00

PreviousBalance $0.00

Total Amount Due $2,134.90

ROLLING HILLS COD Customer#:00253042
Route #:MC13020736

3212-3 Bradley Creek Pkwy Irrigation
Route Group:20
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CLAYCOUNTY UTILITYAUTHORITY
ROLLING HILLS CDD · 3176 OLD JENNINGSROAD
ClO GMS-SF,LLC , .

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068
5385NNOB HILL ROAD
SUNRISEFL 33351-4761 ' " " "'
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CustomerName: ROLLING HILLS CDD Bill Date: 09/09/2022 Customer#: 00256584

ServiceAddress: 3215-2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation Route #: MC13020730

~ * H "" · "If'-* k V m~t·'% S ¥ 'Hi 4llk 4 'lkl ii —··- HUH' '

'·Clay CountyUtilityAuthoritywill hold a public rate
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current hearing on Tuesday, September 13, 2022, at 7:00 PM, in
Number Size Date Billed Readinjj Reading Usag' CCUA'SBoard Room, locatedat 3176Old Jennings

Road, Middleburg,Florida.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 09/09/22 to 10/06/22 $0.00

ConsumptionCharges Tier1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 Back to schoolwatersavingtip: Did you knowit takes
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tkir2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Tier3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 about 24 gallonsof watertomake one poundof plastic?
Tier4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Try reusablecontainers,cloth snackbags and metalwater
AlternativeWaterSupply Surcharge $0.00 bottles insteadof plasticsnack bags and disposablewater

))7U"Q7II)UIuI"U)O))j))I)))))I))))O)j7)))j)))),
bott es or juice boxes.

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 Please pay $190.42by 913012022to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
ConsumptionCharges 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 Makecheckspayable to CLAY COUNTYUTILITY

" 'It ,N
AUTHORITY.

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage Your last paymentof $390.48was postedto your accounton
91332608 2 09/02/22 32 240 307 67 08/15/2022.
Base Charges (Prepaid) $134.81

ConsumptionCharges Tier1 67.0 X 0.83 $55.61
Proration Factor: 1.0667 Tier 2 0.0 X 1.63 $0.00

Tier3 0.0 X 2.46 $0.00

( Other Charges )

SJRWMD Cost Recovery Charge $0.00
CapacityFees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00 "'"-J i ;.j U"e,-,§-'"

Current Charges $190.42
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

TOTALAMOUNT DUE $190.42
¢f1 'fllk" 'f -%·-·——~&kll 4 M 4

-
Y

Please return this portionwith payment

""_""",","""",.,,,,.'js "!'i!'i'2)"",,,,
Clay County 1Jii!iiy fiuUiori'ty Bill Date 09/09/22

i"
I)"""

j) "I) "))

3176 i')ic1 jenrijt")l]s,Road Current Charges $190.42
':

') ,."jj) .lj"' Middle,.mt'g,F|oi'jc),^3200!3 CurrentChargesPast Due After 09/30/22
"" 2 i"'}' ,,,'i'j'.'jj';

Lend A Helping Hand ( If Applicable) $0,00

PreviousBalance $0.00

Total AmountDue $190.42

ROLLING HILLS COD Customer#:00256584

Route #:MC13020730
3215-2 BradleyCreek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation

Route Group:20
'" ) '" "
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Customer Name: ROLLING HILLS COD Bill Date: 09/09/2022 Customer#: 00260347

Service Address: 3212-4 Bradley Creek Pkwy Resident's Club Route #: MC13020738

Clay CountyUtilityAuthoritywill hold a public rate

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current hearing on Tuesday, September13, 2022, at 7:00 PM, in
Number Size Date Billed Reaciing Reading Usajj' CCUA'SBoard Room, located at 3176 Old Jennings
70003704 2 09/02/22 35 239 248 9 Road, Middleburg, Florida.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 09/09/22 to 10/06/22 $89.27

Consumption Charges Tier1 9.0 X 2.06 $18.54 Back to schoolwatersavingtip: Did you knowit takes
Proration Factor: 1.1667 Tier 2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Tier3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 about 24 gallonsof watertomake one poundof plastic?
Tier4 0.0 X 0,00 $0.00

Try reusablecontainers,cloth snack bags and metalwater
Alternative WaterSupply Surcharge $1.12 bottlesinsteadof plasticsnack bags and disposablewater

)Jk;)-)::),,,,)lI):)""I))Q)mU#)7#|)))))'))&)ji'Y)"-"))U]"'.j2)3z727)?"'--AUjU,UjjelU))C7-j
bottlesor juice boxes,

Base Charges (Prepaid) $202.16 Please pay $353.58by 9/30/2022to avoida $3.00 late fee.
Consumption Charges 9.0 X 4.60 $41.40 Makecheckspayable to CLAY COUNTYUTILITY

" " " ' ' "3/" .
' " "' AUTHORITY.

- W

d "

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage Your last paymentof $889,98was postedto your accounton

08/15/2022,
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier1 0.0 X 0.00 $0,00 P

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 X 0.00 $0,00 ConsumerConfidenceand UCMR4Reportsare available

Tier3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 at our office and onlineat:
vvww.clayutility.orglwqr/LAG.pdf

( Other Charges )
SJRWMD Cost Recovery Charge $1.09
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00

C.$? :. .

Current Charges $353.58
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $353.58

Please return this portionwith payment

' ."-r'j:S '""U,i"zj""',,
CRy County 1 JU!ily I'j iUicAy Bill Date 09/09/22

"" """'
g

'")'1 I) 31 76 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $353.58

I,) 11), ."

, Ij Mi(:icj]e|')ui'[], i"iojia32fjtj8 CurrentChargesPast Due After 09/30/22
'"-if),'tyj,,,,,,Jv"

Lend A Help'ng Hand ( If Applicable) $0.00

PreviousBalance $0.00

Total Amount Due $353.58

ROLLING HILLS COD Customer#:00260347

Route #:MC13020738
3212-4 Bradley Creek Pkwy Resident's Club

Route Group:20
'""" "" '")" '"" UjiiJjj))'In
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ROLLINGHILLS CDD · Vb 3176 OLD JENNINGSROAD
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:- timm - office
·"" Jij ""'t Remit To: Clay CountySheriff's Office

," ' "' 0 PO Box 548/901 N, Orange Ave
' Y'

µ GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043 Invoice Number: SSl10764
invoiceDate: 9/8/2022

(904) 284-7575
Page: 1

Attn: Fiscal - AccountsReceivable

Bill Ship
To: ROLLINGHILLS COD To: ROLLINGHILLS COD

3212 BRADLEY CREEK PKWY 3212 BRADLEY CREEK PKWY
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043 GREEN COVESPRINGS,FL 32043
PATTI POWERS PATTI POWERS

CustomerID C0000125
P,0. Number
P,0. Date 9/8/2022

Due Date 9/23/2022 OurOrderNo
Terms Net IS Days SalesPerson

ltem/Descrintion Unit Order Qtv Quantitv UnitPrice Total Price

Fees-2nd EmploymentAdmin Fee - AUGUST 12 12 S.00 60.00
2022
Fees-2nd EmploymentScheduling- AUGUST 1 1 25.00 25.00
2022

't I), ',' / 1

,

'1'/_-(

Amount Subject to SalesTax USO Subtotal: 85,00

AmountExempt from SalesTax 85.00 Invoice Discount: 0.00
Tax: 0.00

Total USD: 85,00



CLIENTNAME 1NVOJCENUMBER

ROLLINGHILLS

CLIENTNUMBER 1NVOtCE DATE

09/0812022

CUENTADDRESS

P

HOURSO' RATE TOTALEVENT DATE DESCRIPTION PERSONNEL QUANTITY

1 08/12/220000- 08/12/220000 RollingHills

JeffDeese
/

4.00 S 38.00 $ 152.CO
08/16/221730- (18/1622 2130

EVENTTOTAL: (hrs) 4.00 $ 15250

2 08/19/22moo - Cl8/19/220000 RollingHUIS

jeft Deese 4.00 $ 38.00 S 152.00
08/22/2217ClO- 05/22/222100

EVENTTOTAL: (hrs)4.0iD $ 152.00

3 08/25/220(100- 0&/25/22 0ijClO RollingHills

Je¶Deese 4.00 $ 38.00 $ 152.CO
08/26/2213(10- 08/26/221700

EVENTTOTAL (hrs)4.00 $ 152.00

1NVOkCETOTAL (hrs) 12.00 $456.80
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COMCAST AccountNumber
!

Billing Date
)

Services From Page
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) J )'" 'j 'i") 8495 74 123 1221031 Sep 04, 2022 Sep 14, 2022 to oct 13, 2022 1 of 4

ueu@ Rdiing HiUs Ament Center,
Thanks for choosing ComcastBusiness.

'
""""' m

)
"-/ ") "' "C"A

/U1 ' "' Ujos jU),i j ,
_ ) ,

4— Your )""jj)) t'-j'x)"j):iij"ii'}(:j
)JszUl "j:jj G if -i' j '»' % " A , ) "42iAU » r. ':" ,^ ],

_,, ii" '"
, g'" jUjgN0' "- µ)y tilj W" 'qyksJU#,) jy

0 Any payments received or account activity after Sep
,

" ) )—-- '-I—;— - -A-"' -HZ '
-- -- — :-m )-2 —- ' ;y 04, 2022 will show up on yournext bill. View yourmost 'E

Previousbalance $301,31 up to date accountbalance at btlgiiles:3 c¢jr!}':msi coml """r'

Payment - thank you Aug 24 -$301,31 myacccmrii.

Balanceforward $1),00 ° This page gives you a quicksummary of yourmonthly
bill. A detailed breakdownof your charges begins on

Regularmonthlycharges Page3 $296.40 page 3.

Taxes,fees and other charges Page3 $4.91

Newcharges $301.31

' 0 C) m 3 @ 0 ', Q

Nemtl !")e)r)?
Visit husineds coriicastcom/(ie!por see page 2 for other ways
to contactus.

/_- -

" It '"3, &? ,'..,,;j cj, >/

I / !

- u." r i' "-; v'""U0" E, .27" ¥ ;C'" "

U') )""/?,(//,{"

Detach the bottomportionof this bill andenclosewithyour payment Please writeyouraccountnumberon yourcheckor moneyorder

Do not include correspondencewith payment

COMCAST Accountnumber 8495 74 123 1221031

) I) )))J : Payment due Sep 25, 2022

141 nw 16th st Pleasepay $301 a31
POMPANO BEACH FL 33060-5250
96330310 NO RP 04 20220904 NNNNNNNY 000%840004

Amount enclosed $
ROLLING HILLS AMEN1CENTER
5385 N NOB HILL RD Makecheckspayableto Comcast
SUNRISE,FL 33351-4761

Do not sendcash

¶hTjlhM|Mhl|mlhl|IllN¶rll||Il|l|rlll|)ljl|l| Sendpaymentto

COMCAST
PO BOX 71211
CHARLOTTENC 28272-1211

h|rhrMhql|l|l||d4'l|qNn|'|hlr'l|'|||rll|||||

, B4¶574t23122lU3l0030l3l7



I AccountNumber
I

Billing Date i Services From
I

Page
I 8495 74 123 1221031 Sep 04, 2022

I

Sep 14, 2022 to Oct 13, 2022 I 2 of 4

Manageyour account anytime,anywherewith the ComcastBusinessnow offers ?%iz"'ii?? packages
ComcastBusinessApp - an innovativeall-in-one with faster speeds and innovativeVoice and
tool designed with your business in mind. securitysolutions- at a better value.
· Manageyour account details

· Pay your bill and customize billing options

· View upcoming appointments

' 'Y
Cati today for a FREEaccountreview 8

a _—

.
*2EfK-- at 877-564-0378.

Useful mSormation

Moving?
'" 'i', Visit us online We can help ensure it's a smooth transition." r" =" i Get help and support at Visit business,comcast com/learn/movng to earn more· ±-. .- , /

'" ""' business.comcast.com/help

," > ", Call us anytime
/ ti.p ) 800-391-3000\\ '

f
Accesstbihty:

"='y Open 24 hours,7 days a week or billing If you are hearing impaired,call 711. For issuesaffecting
and technical support customerswith disabilities,call 1-855-270-0379,

chat live at support,xfinity,com/accessibility,email
accessibility@comcast.com, fax 1-866-599-4268or write
to Comcastat 1701 JFK Blvd., Philadelphia,PA 19103-2838
Attn: M. Gifford.

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

Additional billing Ntformation

/:: :'. No moremailingmonthlychecks Moreways to pay:
\i,$,) Set up Auto Pay to savetime, energy and """ "\

· -'-" stamps.It's easy to enroll,justvisit /F% i Onhne
business,comcast,com/myaccount \U ,_".:J Visit MyAccount at business.comcast,com/myaccount

(Kj) Go pap,eriessand say gocxibye to clutter lj', "))

=d the ComcastBusinessApp
Sign up ior PaperlessBillingto view and pay your C'":.

- bill online. It's faster,easierand helps cuts down on
clutter. Visit business.comcast.com/myaccount ·1.;;.""\ In-Store
to get started. / -j-k \

Vis business.comcast.com/servicecenter"<k':

j to
f::ld

a store nearyou
I I I || I I



)COMCAST )

AccountNumber Billing Date Services From Page

I:) )- ,) )) )
g ) )"" '""' -.)

i

8495 74 123 1221031
1

Sep 04, 2022 Sep 14, 2022 to oct 13, 2022 3 of 4

"
m--& --)S kOµ"

""""7)II))I)))))jQ)j)U_U

_
"" .U))i1)))) 4— Vi:")r])"j) )1'"K)lij(]('(i'|'

I

Coyma"?t riftq||"|€y'73 >[gr¢E'i:":{}t"' 7"jj ¢)9,3() i—') Internet:Fast, reliableinternet on our Gig-

speed network
TV Standard $59.95
BusinessVideo. I' ' TV: Keepyour employeesinformed and

!|i{)lil('l:'[: !|:l:, (It)' (':('i'/i{ {, !'}|:'{")tlili "
- customers entertained

Starter $69,95 1

,"' :"'
".' i I VoiceNumbers:(904)531-9238

BusinessInternet.

Static IP -
1 $19.95 Visit bt!3||](gs:LGorlK:asL(;{)rla/r|\'/a(.:(:()uj'il. for more details

*

'p=¢

Voice Line $44.45
. K

BusinessVoice. "i'cit 1",./{) :':]'\/:)(:.} :)).:'}:),"].') i) iii: ii'!{j| ll!! '.A,/jj) ! ';/c)!li
::f)l','i'.:·)

^n
Voice Mail Service $5.00 {

:i.)[;{ }1 ll ii.
-.......j

ticcuir)i?i(}n i" q?< fy}[vi[')ec 8)!5(z2u

TV Adapter $0.50

ServiceTo AdditionalTV $38,75
With TVAdapter.
Qty 5 @ $7.75 each
jl}(: tit 11)'] tlil i ()1) ::C'!,"/:l')(: |"}:';'")ll,tl

EquipmentFee $16.95
Voice,

""" "" 1

!?ciryic:cg lc3e$ tyNL¢"!['

DirectoryListing ManagementFee $3.00

Voice Network Investment $3.00

Broadcast TV Fee $24.95

RegionalSports Fee $9.95

"
"" """" III) cy)@~m)) - ^r- -' V "'"" W "1~'C_

IJO,c)) ' J]j'<C"µ)jI)^—)" j1> '

t -.a-jj)iii"
^,

:) Ir)j)
, , , "r '" .m

' " "' t,
- >.{' _- . '""- "-_- .

" _-

'
' '

. " ' _A . )2 .:.._

Oj-)"i(.:)r chai"¢)e3 M.i41

RegulatoryCost Recovery $1.39

FederalUniversalServiceFund
'

$3.52

j'i(j(jj)")oi"'n jl"l"i{"}l'"i'"}"")i'j"l)':jl"]

The RegulatoryCost Recoveryfee is neithergovernment mandated nor a tax,
but is assessedby Comcast to recover certain federal, state, and local
regulatorycosts.

ComcastBusinessTV Update:EffectiveAugust 30, 2022, Te!emundo
channel628 and TelemundoALT channel667 will no longer be available,
howeveryou can continue to watch Telemundo programming on WFOX(TEL)

channels221/1185.

Recentand UpcomingProgrammingChanges:informationon recent and
upcoming programming changes can be found at
x{il'lil\/,(;()li)/l"i")!"jli2l"t'l['{!il)!l{:!l()i'){|()7';/or by calling866-216-8634.
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k) Comcast Business Mobile
'"{ t" "" ""-i:" .,:,,,,ii!:.'!'i'i'"::'..'":'::':":'"i:,j':::':::i:"::"):

"""""'""""'"^'"""'·'7=aia"i:i:!i,-.. i,ji

Comcast BusinessMobileis desicjned to performfor small businesseswith
the most reliable 5G networknationwicle. Plusyou can:

-" Pay just $24 per line, per month when you get lO linesof Unlimited data F& i
.' Keepyourown phonewithno term contract required for mobile d "m

;d'MIX & match Unlimited and shareddata optionson up to IQ lines
.J. r

· Nophone-lineaccess fees or activationcharges

Call us at 877-437 .3480or
visit CorrlcastBusiness.corl")/mobi|eto find out more!

COMCAST
BU :SIN E.SS

Mobile
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INVOICEDATE
DATE:9-6-22

TO: FOR:

Rolling Hills CommunityDevelopmentDistrict PropertyManager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

' ))',(1 S /'/ ,

.)'-1/ ',

DATE TIME
DESCRIPTION HOURS RATE AMOUNT

WORKED IN/OUT

9-6-22 NeighborhoodPatro1/ Security 4.0 38.00 152.00

Checked preservearea.

Patrolledentire development

'

Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalkarea.

Patrolledentire development,

Checked rear undevelopedarea,

Very Hot outside

1 contacton main roadcomingin, 2 in constructionarea,
I asked

them to leave the area.

DEPUTYSIGNATURE: TOTAL 152.00

Make al! checks payableto JeffreyDeese

Thank you for your business!



:'0f(';=7'9 ft' ')lt 'i".) j j ")) !'
'i) '

I) ""' ij i)' 'I"))' I) |;".,)i':':,i;"") 'I: 'j J') ))

jadeese@claysheriff,corn

INVOICEDATE
DATE:9-8-22

TO: FOR:

Rolling Hi||i CommunityDevelopmentDistrict PropertyManager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

'), .',/) ",- ",' '/ ',' /":

DATE TIME
DESCRIPTION HOURS RATE AMOUNT

WORKED IN/OUT

9-8-22 NeighborhoodPatro1/ Security 4.0 38.00 152.00

Checked preservearea.

. Patrolledentire development

'

Checked Clubhouse, pool,and boardwalkarea.

Patrolledentire development.

Checked rear undevelopedarea,

Drizzled at first, then spoke to people in tenniscourt area that were
there for practice

_ ,contactmade with 1 person in new constructionarea.

DEPUTYSIGNATURE: TOTAL 152.00

Make al! checks payableto JeffreyDeese

Thankyou foryour business!



Customer Rolhng Hills CommunityDevelopment
,!L--

, ,
O District

' ·"' ' " " ^ Acct# 238

(' 'm
y Date 09/12/2022

':""" IS
':' %-« I'} :urmit ,. ,\, tttfj /'\/i',u';'j' '; Customer

Service SusanNewport

Page 1 of 1

Payment Information
Invoice Summary $ 38,867.00

RollingHills Community Development District PaymentAmount
clo Governmental ManagementServices Payment for: I" lnvoice#16830

" " "
475 West Town PlaceSuite 11 I 100122563
Augustine,FL 32092

i 'x.?' " '3'

'?' '
,, it: , ,' ;j ; 'i ··'

X----- -------- ------- -------- -------
' ' ' ' '

" '

Customer:RollingHills CommunityDevelopmentDistrict

Invoice Effective Transaction Description Amount

Policy #100122563 10/01/2022-10/01/2023
Florida Insurance Alliance

16830 10/01/2022 Renewpolicy
2018-19PackagePremium- Renewpolicy 38,867.00
Due Date: 9/12/2022

' /,/1// /
,

I)""' / '}/,'1 ,

Total

$ 38,8(37.00

FORPAYMENTSSENTOVERNIGHT:
BankofAmericaLockboxServices,Lockbox748555, 6000Fe/dwoodRel. CollegePark, GA 30349

Remit Payment To: Egis Insurance Advisors (321)233-9939 Date
P.O. Box 748555

. 09/12/2022Atlanta, GA 30374-8555 schmer@egisadvisors.com



Governmental ManagementServices, LLC Mvoice1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 238
Invoice Date: 9/1/22

Due Date: 9/1/22

Bill To: Case:

RollingHillsCdd
P.O. Number:

475 WestTownPlace
Suite 114
St. Augustine,FL 32090

Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount

ManagementFees - September2022 ",'{(' 3,433,33 3,433.33
WebsiteAdministration- September2022 ",

j
1

( '\ 208,33 208.33
InformationTechnology- September2022 } \

1 83.33 83,33
DisseminationAgentServices - September202'2 ·',1 ', 625.00 625.00
Office Supplies :J 1/' 6.13 6,13
Postage ',' / " 9,25 9.25
Copies 1,// ', 363.30 363.30
Telephone ',',' ,' , 72.23 72.23
Lowes 73,48 73.48

Total $4,874.38

Payments/Credits $0.00

·
Balance Due $4,874.38



Governmental ManagementServices, LLC Mvoice1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

invoice #: 239
Invoice Date: 9/15/22

Due Date: 9/15/22

Bill To: Case:

Rolling Hills COD
P.O. Number:

475 WestTown pjace
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32090

Description HourdQty Rate Amount

AssessmentRoll Certification - FY 2023 5,000.00 5,000.00

-J, t )1./ i "'
',

'/
'·)

1 I') /' -'I"'
)

Total $5,000.00

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $5,000.00



MAKECHECKPAYARL.ETC)' PI FA8F "Ill C)\IT RFI PW F PAYINGRY CRFMT CARI)
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\ 4,
,

, visa Ix! l:?i",;!

7?i¥'!':,':'"sy?'!s!y{'(.!'.'j-, '""" ' '""" '

"" '"' CARUNUI\'\T.4ER EXP.13A"IE'
Po Box 20122

Tampa,FL 30622-0122 signafure m,rounf pail)

(904) 262-5500

ACCOUNTNUKBER DATE BALANCE

,
APMFSAFF 718674 9/2/2022 $489.00D r" ( (:'/(1[ X / '"1{¢ ' i t 1() 1 'S i 1( )/7C,"/d/'C////(i/r';7/t" (:/}(y/y?1"'// / 't'" Y "/{"/

ROLLING HILLS COD
FREDDIEOCA
475 WEST town PI The Lake Doctors
suite 114 Po Box 20122
st AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 Tampa, FL 30622-0122

00000000068777001000000002717200000004890011 Please Return this portionwith your payment

Invoice 271728 po #

Date Description Quantity Amount Tax Total

3212 BRADLEYCREEKPKWY,GREENCOVE SPRINGS,FL STAUGUSTINE,FL 32092

9/1/2022 Water Management- Monthly $489.00 $0.00 $489.00

"U,/ ("i J' '"', ', " \)t', 1,/

Please remit paymentfor this month'sinvoice,

Discount $0.00

Adjustment $0,00

Account#718674 Lic#: amount due

$489.00



RivevsideManagementServices, Inc Invoice9655 Florida Mining Blvd. W,
Building 300, Suite 30S
jacksonville,FL 32257

Invoice #: 411
Invoice Date: 9/1/2022

Due Date: 9/1/2022

Bill To: Case:

RollingHills COD P.O. Number:
475 WestTownPlace
Suite 114
St. Augustine,FL 32092

Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount

1.330.57200.46100- janitorial Services - September2022 1,070.00 1,070,00
1,330,57200.46700- Pool Maintenance Services- September2022 1,137.50 1,137.50
1.320.53800.34000- Contract Administration- September2022 1,847.58 ],847,58
1.330.57200,34000- Facility Management- RollingHills - September 4,918.42 4,918.42
2022

!

!

)

1

,

§

i
:

Total $8,973.50 ,'

Jj7 dLutjm

"
"" ""

'

Payments/Credits $0.00
" ")

" a '" ;;J ,;)--. '

""""""""" "
Balance Due $8,973.50

.

,



puuysi(k!ukzna{jeHI€3iik ScMces, hit: V (i)gbr6A
9655FlorickMining Blvd. W.

1 iNY
- ..jj #¥

ljuildi|}q300, Suito 305
jacksonville, FL 32257

hivoico(i: 412
InvokeHate: 8/31/2022

Ejuo f)ute: 8/31/2022

Hill To: Case:

Fldlinq HillsCdd P,0, Wut"ubet:

475 WestTomi Place
suite 114
St. Augustine,FI- 32092

Mscviption Mours/Qty Rate Amount

Lifeguard SarvkmthrouyhAugust2022 15.1 17.25 260.48

I, "'-,?> (J,' )'"i ";;J
(') ('I, 'iji :J ("i(1

Total $260.41')

J 'l^u1
"

¥-=- —-

U
N^"Ljr "-I-

" Payniem&/Cd'ediis $0.00

') q 'j - ,) ..) Halaucehue $260,A8



q

ROLUNGHILLSCDD

UFEGUARDXNVOICE DEI'AIL

Quantltv R£sclMqh Rm Anmm9

15,1 Llfegttardlng Servicesfor RQLLING HILLS $ 17,25 $ 260,48

coversAugust 2022

LIFEGUARDS#1.330.57200,34200

total due:
,

S 26'?ap

.

I



ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY !JEVELOPMENTD)STRICT '

L)FEGUARD BILLABLE HOURS FOR AUGUST2022

m Hq|jn En1plq\/ae Descriµtlon

8/1/22 4,53 C,L, Llfeguardlng
8/2/22 5.02 C,L. Lifeguarding
8/4/22 5.65 ELS, Lifeguarding

3RAND TOTA 15,10



RivetsldeManageineMServices,hie h'nmicce
9655 Flotida Mining Blvd, W,
I3uudl))El30u, Sulla 305
jadcsonvllle,FL 32257

hivolce #: 413
hzvo!co bate: 9/15/2022

Due Date: 9/15/2022

Bill Vo: ¢a8e:

Rolljn0Hilk COD
P.O. Number:

476WemTownPlace
8|}lt¢) 114
st, A\ulu$tlf10, fl 32092

.", ': " "' ._,
"'",'"'::'j""'""j":p.e?¢'Y,lµttgn '.'.:' ' -",,.: ' ', "' "' .'";Fio»m% ',:": "Mj9" :, ': '"",:'Ka0u'ojj'"

©~~~a~~ .- -·· · - · · '-' - I ,' " " ' · I '- " - ' " ' 1"" ' ' ' 2"==£A==jL" .' -"' "·'"r. - '- -"·
FacilityMaintenance Augusf i - August31, 2022 · 4,397,91 4,397.91
Mantenalj¢esUp"jj!ie'$ '""' "- ' " ' - ""'" " " ·!1

- ·"' ·
.'- '- '·

::i j4.01':4.8 ""' 'i j'401t48

'Fac.1li'ty 1'1/1(N'r/ S'jt(""'e$

'3'3o ·- 5"72ajo .- 4 L, CjAJO

a 6yd,q i

,

(u(?/jl|% |\aaint/ flCC)j '

I

g Zo .-
s'g6c'c) '_ 4 b(jCjCj

2"ni,'i
1

c)peUjT\l\jG s 'JTF'laes

. gg·\c) "_ EB"7'2Ajo ·- '3"7 2-odd :

I'nn 5'7
:

'
'"

" 2 ZZ-
)

ii . - . .. , .. . . . . . .. .

,_
. .. .

__-—
I

4 ibid $5,799,39
)

,

Paymonts/&edRs $0.00
i

'

i
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RMS ROLLINGHILLS COMN\UN)TYDEVELOPMENTDISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLEHOURS

FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST2022

Date Hours Emplo\/ee Description

8/2/22 2 F.S. Removeddebris from amenity center,pool, commonareas, piayground and roadways,
checkedand changedall trash receptacles

8/3/22 3 J,S. Assistedwith door handleon gym closetdoor, removeddebrisaround poolarea, tenniscourts
and parking lot

8/4/22 8 J,S. Pressure washedgrill area, patio pavers and pool furniture,installednew door knowon social

room door
8/4/22 2 F.8. Checkedand Ghanged trash receptacles,removeddebris from amenitycenter,pool, common

areas, playgroundand roadways
8/9/22 6 J.S, Continuedpressurewashing pod deck furniture,pooldeckand pavers
8/9/22 2 F,S. Removeddebris from amenity center,pool, common areas, playgroundand roadways,

checkedand changedall trash receptacles
8/10/22 8 J,S. Paintedeight airductvents in socialhall, removeddebrisaroundtennis courts, parking lot and

)

poolarea
8/11/22 8 J.S, Paintedtwo chairsand table in frontof COD building,cleanedout and straightenedup closet in

i

gym, assistedwith shovelingsand off of pool deck
1

8/11/22 2 F.S. Checkedand changed trash receptacles,removeddebrisfrom amenitycenter,pool, common
!

S

areas,playgroundand roadways
i

8/16/22 8 J.S. Startedpressurewashingsplash pool, pool paversand pool furniture
)

8/16/22 3 F,S. Removeddebris from amenity center,pool, commonareas, playgroundand roadways,
i

f

checkedand changedall trash receptacles !

8/17/22 8 J,S. Pressure washedsplash pool, pool deck, furnitureand poolpavers
)

I8/18/22 8 J.S. Pressure washedsplash pool, stone pavers,pool deck furnitureand awning
8/18/22 2 F.S. Checkedand changed trash receptacles,removeddebris from amenitycenter, pool, common

areas,playgroundand roadways
8/23/22 8 J,S. Pressurewashingpool deck, pool furniture and pooldeckpavers
8/23/22 3 F.S. Removed debris from amenitycenter,pool, commonareas, playg'ound and roadways,

checkedand changedalltrash receptacles
)

8/24/22 8 J.S. Pressurewashed pooldeck furniture, pooldeck pavers and one awning
8/25/22 8 J.S. Pressurewashed awning,pooldeck furnitureand pooldeckpavers
8/25/22 2 F.S. Checkedand changed trash receptacles,removeddebris ftijm amenitycenter, pool, common :

areas,playgroundand roadways
8/30/22 8 J.S, Pressure washedawning,trash receptacles,pool deckfurnitureand pooldeck pavers
8/31/22 8 J.S, Pressure washed pooldeckfurniture,(rash receptaclesand pool deck pavers

TOTAL
,',

115

MILES 838 "Mileageis reimbursablepersection 112,061 Florida StatutesMileageRate 2009-0,445

ROLLING HILLS 1



MAINTENANCEBILLABLEPURCHAS.E.S

Period Ending09/05/22

DISTRICT DATE SUPPLIES PRICE EMPLOYEE
RH

ROLLING HILLS
8/1/22 'Sirius Radio 73.58 F.O,
8/2/22 Vacuum Cleaner 136.85 F.O.
8/4/22 Water 32.15 F.O.
8/5/22 Suppliesfor Pool Tiles Repairs 84.50 J,S,
8/7/22 PaperTowels 29.88 F.O.
8/7/22 GarbageBags 31.60 F,0.
8/10/22 21pc Oxbit Set 32,80 J.S.
8/10/22 4x6 US Flag 39.11 J.S.

,
8/10/22 Scotch Blue Tape (3) 26.42 J.S.
8/10/22 WhiteSpray Paint (3) 13.79 J.S. )

8/11/22 4" SherlockPro Frame 8.72 J.S.
"

8/11/22 4X1/2Surpass RC (2) 7.54 J.S.
8/11/22 4X3/8Roller(2) 7.31 J,S. '

8/11/22 3" Roller Trim 3,76 J.S.
8/11/22 Corner Roller 4.45 J.S.
8/11/22 PaintPail 12.05 J,S.
8/11/22 Flat HeadShovel 28.73 J.S,
8/15/22 Pool Shock 4 Way 165.59 F,0.
8/15/22 50lb DumbBell 98,90 F.O.
8/16/22 Fire Extinguisher 157.63 F,0.
8/16/22 SwifterPads 12,12 F.O.
8/16/22 Fabolouso 9.17 F.O.
8/16/22 SwifferCleaner 15.38 F.O.
8/16/22 Soap (12) 17.11 F,0. I

8/16/22 Sponge 2,51 F.O.
)

:,
8/16/22 Bleach(4) 10.30 F.O.

, 8/16/22 Clorox (2) 6.16 F.O,
8/16/22 Nndex (2) 9.59 F.O,
8/22/22 Maxblue3" Tablets35lb 240,35 ELM.

8/25/22 Anchor Shackle(2) 14.72 B,M. j

8/25/22 Behr Polly Semi-Gloss32oz 22,98 B.M. j

8/29/22 Sign Holder 5.59 F.O.
8/29/22 LaminateSheets 28.14 F,0,
8/29/22 Tape 12.01 F.O.

TOTAL
,

$1,401.48

0
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' 'Jiccj llij]lj{)l""' ITT,,
Date: 08/28/2022

C)uk)oor Sorvictjs

Billed To: Riverside ManagementServices Project: 20247
9655 Florida MiningBlvd RollingHills CDD
Bldg 300 Suite 305 9655 Florida Mining Blvd
JacksonvilleFL Bldg 300 Suite 305

JacksonvilleFL

Description Quantity Price Ext Price

AugustMonthlyLandscape Maintenance 1.00 6,072.15 6,072.15

Notes:
Invoice Total: $6,072.15

" 3"2- () s" "',)5' '-//)1")

5000-18 Highway17 No. 235 Fleming island, FL 32003 Office: (904)778-1030 Fax: (904)778-1045
P,g,

En]ai|:cryan@treean)ig{)soLltd()or.cofi)Website:www,TreeAmigosOutcloor.com 1 of 1



AYERS DISTRIBUTING INVOICE N .
11071119 StaghornTrail O

Nicholson,GA 30565
1-800-647-3509 DATE SALES PERSON

1-706-757-3939(Fax) '

q/uybz

SOLDTO SHIPTO

ROLLINGHILLSAMENITYCENTE_1 SAME
3212 BRADLEYCREEKPKWY
GREENCOVE,EL 32043
ATTN: FREDDY

:

i

YOURORDER NO. DATE SHIPPED SHIPPEDVIA F.O.B. POINT TERMS

fn ,
?/µ3/ UPS F €->'l- due upon

2--L RECEIPT
C"'qy

'

QUAN.j' UNIT DESCRIPTION UNITPRICE TOTAL

/ = TOY-FILLED PLASTICEGGS H/ulj,^, LLA $ /Y:S"
$ 'g,"

/ %,' CANDY-FILLED PLASTIC EGGS ,ijh '/OLvcc^' $ /n" $

SHIPPING $ $ ""THANKYOU,
T g """

FROMTHEAYERSFAMILY TO AL DUE $ $
.
2- D,

::
_

:', , , , £
" '.' !

"), ),1) -' " ' ' ' ' '

'1

C

,

4

.

,



Rolling Hills
UtilitySchedule

Clay ElectricCooperative

Account# ServiceAddress Sep-22

7182249 2404RollingViewBlvd #1 t: ·-

7751951 3212 BradleyCreek Pkwy-AmenityCtr $ 3,653.00
7755259 3236 BradleyCreek Pwky-#1 $ 36.00
7755275 3314RidgeviewOr#1 $ 35.00
7755283 2448 RollingViewBlvd $ 91.00

$ 3,815.00

Vendor#27
001.320,53800.43000 $ 162.00
001.330.57200.43000 $ 3,653.00

$ 3,815.00
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'"" "" t ' ." ",
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'" M3C&':"" e,: ' ' ' " ; »" . i, VIsit us onllne at ClayElectrlc.com t.;^.;
€ ,

-
, .

" " ' ' -" ' t. a ' i ' "· :Yi '-q't'u' :q') Toll Free: (800)-224-4917 ,3
,

d It "32'>ac,
i

AT lit Ei cry' Cnnperativc st-g ·
:

. ,: 'g 7 i ill,

h"' ¶%m
StatementDate: 09/27/2022

" - . .., .,,; ." '. " "',' . ' ·,' '-- t ,-" ' ,· ? ' :'. EM 4Sq!µ="-%""¥%['%
,. ,.'-. .",

., , Important"Messages '!-F'-¥g
.. g' "" N«

C""ent Bill DueDate: 10/18/2022
' " ' " ' ' ' ' ' " '"" '""", ' '

,
'.'"_-" "¢Mit:3.:'"·'3):"

.
yZA Previous Balance -$777.59

Due to the natural gas market still being in a j -.,- BAlanc¢' "i ] ' %· No Payment Received $0.00
state of crisis, Clay Electric has no choice but to "

, "'- . ,
m .

m
·- a

." "' :
-.

"

-
X_ 3 BalanceForward -$777,59

implement another rate increase, beginnmg in ,,,., ,,
-'--.' "., .,,.. _.f . ,,· 'iSeptember, Members using the industry ' ?:

, , ' ' .
' " , ' ,. "* * Current ChargesDue 10/18/22 $43.00

household average of 1,000 kWh of power will ·, S i)r¢'", : 'h' ¥ ",, '" :'7t-
, ba, kz.j

pay $139.90, a $5 increase. The higher cost of "
,

i e:. "S -"IL
- :.".

power is reflected in the Power Cost Adjustment
.

' ' % ·-':j.. . '
"' i-]!. ."

. .. ,
(PCA) on this bill statement. The additional "¶;)'?2'N'"',j??yment'Duei:,:f" ,,?
amount each member pays will vary depending

W;"'"":,8.'" ' "'
'

:9'on how much electricity is used. ,? :'..',?4gs.s='"' · :7"'

ServiceAddress: # 1 - 2404 ROLLING VIEW BLVD

a G u P
, ' " E G S a .

" ' sb

General service-nond,e,m,an,d_j151840010 ! 08/23/22j 09/26/22j_
..

.5g146.__L .
Ej527 t

.
.1.

..
1

. -..smj
kWh MowthlyUseM M MonthlyHigh® MonthlyLowD Temp

AccessCharge 27.00

w, ~, ~
w^""""~ ® Energy Charge B1 kWh @ 0.0813 $6.59

Power costAdjustment b1 kWh @ 0.0404 $3.27
125 i , , " FLA GrossReceipts Tax $0.94
Ilk) 60 FloridaState SalesTax $2.63

75 ,5
Clay CountySalesTax $0.57
Clay Co Public Ser UtllltyTax $1.32

" '° 9R,mtlonRound Up Mas.
25 f6 ,Tota1 CurrentCharges,forthis LoCation

_.
$43.00

C) C)

Sep cl1 Nw Dec Jan Kb Mar Apr Mqy jun Jul Au0 Sep

2021 PleasevisiE MyCiayEledric for detailedusagehistory 2022

This Month Last Month This Month Avg DailyHigh
Last Year

,
"q... ,,C " " g. ." "' "% #m:.

-
'i!)' :'Ej!:'-l'"ki:':!T '")" 'u:j"h))'

·

!)))J4
., ,,,

\·a

.

Av)
.,,,, ,.',, 2 ,.y Te, 4 ." 4Uja:' i '

', 'j -j L·'.-u-

AKEEP
Billlngs not paid in full will Incura late charge of $5.00or 5% of thedolinquentamount(whichever is greater) thatwill be addedto youraccount.

V SEND

*Zw"~Sg m· -·.., ,, , ,., , ,, ,
i Account Number

_ , .
7182249 I

(siiiy t'|ecfih:tA'l'l)r'M/'e,iilC, 'Credit BalanceDo Not Pay " """-$734.5W
'

t ' ,
'<r-.· " ' CRckCmustbe In U.S. funiis and drawn"ona U.S. bank. "' '

A ouchstonc Energy Coopcrattc . I- ,..
PO Box 308
KeystoneHeights,FL 32656-0308

PAYYOUR BILL24/7
ONLINE: Check or credlt/debitcardat ClayElectrlc.com or downloadthe mobile
"PP'

i~!%
||||| ll ||||

,= i!]:!"

"·"::| NL= CLAYELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
PO BOX308 IB

6890 1 MB 0.515 5 6890 KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FL 32656-0308
ROLLING HILLS VENTURE LLC C-27 M4lhnjlNhhmMmkT|]']']ljhll]|lhhh jKr '
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

Mj|l|nllrjllI|||M¶ll|IhW|j|||'||hII|h|Ilr'II|

0766224¶ 0000000000



«y@&p^r' contactus
E " '?"'":j' ' :7 i;'

,
"t., ' C, - ,

Phone: 800-224-4917
g :'" ' ·: j,5"' ?"

,..:. ,'- u' i
A'"· ""t'? ':"' .'.,,' 'I"' '",""' Web: ClayElectric.com"i! "5% ms" " -" ,'.

'3 " ""' ·' · · " %-. '.
,, ,.

., .
, .. '- . . , .,

.a, Mailing: PO Box 309
A "TOuchstoneEnergy'" Cooperative /:?' A

,
Keystone Heights, FL 32656

POWEROUTAGES:
DOWNLOADOUR APP,Steps to follow:

F . ·'-"" &
' 7/

> Check your fuses and breakers to ensure E,zg',, ':,; 1:1'""::

the problemis not within your electrical system. i" i! 2-"..£'
"y

> If the outage is not within yoursystem, report , , , .

it by calling 888-434-9844 " " -, a"- ?',, "

1> Alwaysstay away from downedpowerlines.

Nowguucanget
". OUTAGE NOTKFICAT1ONS

jiinA '
onµurpbne!

If you're enrolledin

"' 'i ' MyClayElectrlc,you're
goodto go!

1 'i W
I

If not, downloadthe

app and enrolltodayl
u-'

,
'""_J · *

" «

" ,
Yqudon'tneed to

. µ
ClayE/ectr/cCooperativewasrqteclby ourcUstomers ' reportoutages if you

' C ' ·
get an alert- we're on#1 in r-ustomerSatisfaction by ourway!

with Residential Electric Service
AmongCooperatives Remember, the Estimated Timeof Restoration is Just that -an

estimateWe do ourbest Ed make sure youroutageis as shortas
FOrj.d. Power 2021 d' f t i ' |3 / d possIble.

DEFINITIONS:
Access Charge:The AccessCharge recovers some of the fixed costs that come directlyfromserving an individual member, regardless
of how much electricityis used. These costs include the cost of the meter, wire and otherequipment used to deliver electricityto the
home or business, as well as meter reading technologyand billing expenses. All utilities have some type of an access charge.
PowerCost Adjustment: The Power Cost Adjustmentreflects the increases/decreases in the co-op's cost of power pL|rchased
wholesale from Seminole Electric CQoperative.The fluctuationin the Power Cost Adjustmentis largely caused by changes in the cost of
fuel for generation.
Operation RoundUp: Operation Round Up is a program to generate and collectvoluntary donationsthat are used to benefit
organizations in Clay Electric's servicearea for the purpose of improving the quality of life of our members and their communities.

1 AutoPay ByPhon,
O»J

On me Pay Stations Mad
Free recurring Free with Free with $1,50 service Mailcheckor
paymentsfrom checkingl checking/savings fee" cash payments moneyorderto:
checking/savings or savingsaccount,or account,or credit/debit only,Visit Clay Electric
frorn a credit/debit credit/debit card, card,visit ClayElectric.com Cooperative
card,Enrol1at Call (844)936-2704. ClayElectric,com, Iota listof authorized P,0, Box 308

ClayElectric,com, paystations, KeystoneHeig lits,
FL 32656
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^*j.'.m'. --' { . ' S, i' l. Visit us onllne at ClayEkctrlc.com
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A T I t Energy'C' , i HR" Statement Date: 09/27/2022
Current Bill Due Date: 10/18/2022

t
,

"
"

, 'lmpomnt-Mess'ages,-
[, '

Previous Balance $77.00
Total

.
,

Payment Received 09/06/22 -$77.00
Due to the natural gas market stdl being in a Amount Due '

BalanceForward "" '" " "' ' "" " $o"OO
state of crisis, Clay Electric has no choice but to ,'.' ,,

implement anotherrate increase, beginning in
,

,'
' Current Charges Due 10/18/22 $91.00

Sep'em'e'. Members usingtheindus'ry ," $91 00 ,,,,household average of 1,000 kWh of power will .

pay $139.90, a $5 increase. The higher cost of
'

®

power is reflected in the Power Cost Adjustment ' '
"'

(PCA) on this bill statement. The additional Due Date: ," "

amount each member pays will vary depending 10/18/2022
on how much electricity is used,

ReadingDates Readings Multiplier kWhUsage '
/

RateScheduleDescnptm ' Meter M0·
From To Previous Presenti

'S GENERALSERVICE-NONDEMAND 151840032 08/23/22 09/26/22 23659 24091 1 432
.'

kWh MonthlyUse |",'| MonthlyHigh ' MonthlyLow Temp
! Current Service De'kaii i

' Access Charge $27.00 i

1050
' "

'
i

,0
b Energy Charge 432 kWh @ 0.0813 $35.12 '

I' i
,. . :-

t Power Cost Adjustment 432 kWh @ 0.0404 $17.45 i

'" ,, ' "[" '" " FLA Gross Receipts Tax $2.04 '

750 " :.
,

., ,

,i
'

, . , ., , , " ,k, ' Florida State Sales Tax $5.67 :

goo —: "; .· n'm".' ·.:
. . .

'" Clay County Sales Tax $1.22 :
45 ,

,% _: u ' L' · .4 m-" i " ' Clay Co Public Ser UtilityTax $2x36j
,m, i

LJ ' L,!
,,
'Lf L' u ' ;— £ >, i—; —

' "' i Operation Round Up $0.14 '

,50
—: i' :_, . L , L 'L}., ¢—!" 'I—:, i ":— _' '_:

_ ,
15 : Total CurrentChargesfor this Location $91.00

0 I ' ' t 7 '
, ' P I ' ' · f '

0
Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May jun jul Aug $?p

2021 ' · ' 2022

This Month Last Month This Month Avg DailyHigh
Last Year

," ' 432
.

·' ' 340
,

,': 630 ',

,'," kWh "' .',' kWh \
,.',' kWh

.,
"/

'I 34day,s ,: 'I 28days )' .t 31days : 'I 92"F
,,

, AvgkWh ,,' '. AvgkWh '/' "' Avgkvi/h ,,'
, '.' 13 ':' " \2 ·;' ' 20 ·,

'

Akeep
Billlngs not paid In full wIll incura late charge of $5.1)0or 5% of the delinquentamount (whichever is greater) that will bo added to youraccount

V :'::-:
" ' i,

,
yl '

/. ,y '
, .

Account Number 7755283
/2 ', -..,,,-./

'
· '

, ,

' ' ", ' " '

Current ChargesDue 10/18/22 $91.00

at i t
cEncr,}'

Cao,,c,,,,lvc '
'i Total Amount Due $91.00

PO Box 308
KeystoneHeights,FL 32656-0308 Checks must be in U.S. fundsand drawn on a U.S. bank.

PAY YOUR BILL 24/7
ONLINE: Checkor credit/debltcard at ClayEkctrlc.comor downloadthe mobile

""'
" r- -j - '

|||il|||l||)||ll|li||||i|

W' ;q
' DISC VER " ' ', .Z]

" I "" .:'-,' "--' CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
PO BOX 308 18

ROLLING HILLS COD KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FL 32656-0308
5385 N NOB HILL RD Ill]bµIMII]'hl|%'hh¶ljl)lw'IMIh]]|llhh|l 7'y"·'r
SUNRISE FL 33351-0000 27¢

b I:

07?55283 00000¶600¶



='"±y::%y"" contactus

{µ '"""""'"":'

" 't"" '
'"' '
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:
,

Phone: 800-224-4917
¢z"!i?zl?:a%g "

'
!, :j' ': ",

:t,
,! '" 'S, " .! .F. ,' z.' .' .S, .' ':,"2 ,: ,'

'

Web: ClayElectric.com
.a, Mathng: PO Box 308

A TouchstoneEnergy"Cooperative '; "gi Keystone Heights, FL 32656

POWEROUTAGES: DOWNLOAD OUR APP,Stepsto follow:
,/".7. ,"-.:"u V

> Check your fuses and breakers to ensure 1,§Y.-- '"Z,'" '."the problemis notwithinyour electricalsystem. C n,,,,m .,' &,,,-7/

> If the outage is not withinyoursystem, report ,,.,,"
,,

, ,-
it by calling 888-434-9844 -" " . ,.

> Always stay away from downedpower lines.

Nowyuu'canget

/i,md
" OUTAGE NOTIFICATIONS

onµurpbne/
\—==—,-

,
P

m,
,

.'·' If you're enrolledIn
MyClayElectric,you're

,

'" ,: i S" goodto go!
If not, downloadthe
app and enrolltodayl

t_ _.» Youdon't need to
g

C/ayE/ectrlcCooperat/vewasratedby ourcustomers ' reportoutagesff you

,
get an alert-we'reon#1 in Customer Satisfaction

e
b, ourway!

with Residential ElectricServic .
AmongCooperatives Remember, the Estimated TimeofRestorationis just that - an

estimate.We do our best to make sure youroutageis as shortas
For J.D,Ppwcr?02) f t ' Ill {p / cl possible,

DEFINITIONS:
Access Charge:The AccessCharge recovers some of the frxed costs that comedirectlyfromserving an individual member, regardless
of how much electricityis used, These costsincludethe cost of the meter, wire and other equipmentused to deliver electricityto the
home or business, as well as meter reading technologyand billing expenses. All utilities have some type of an access charge.
Power Cost Acljustment:The Power Cost Adjustmentreflects the increases/decreases in the co-op's costof power purchased
wholesale from Seminole Electric Cooperative. The fluctuationin the Power Cost Adjustmentis largely caused by changes in the cost of
fuel for generation.
Operation RoundUp: Operation Round Up is a programto generate and collectvoluntarydonationsthat are used to benefit
organizations Ill Clay Electric'sservice area for the purposeof improving the quality of life of our members and theircommunities.

t Auto Pay By Ph,,,,

0C:|j
0 ,, ,, P,yStat ons Mail

Free recurring Freewith Free with $1 50 service Mail checkor
paymentsfrom checkingl checking/savings fee" cash payments moneyorderto:

checking/savings or savingsaccount,or account,or credit/debit only,Visit Clay Electric
from a credit/debit credit/debitcard, card,Visit ClayElectric,com Cooperative
card,Enrollat Call (844) 936-2704. ClayElectric,com, fora listof authorized P,0, Box 308

CiayElectric,com. paystations, KeystoneHeights,
FL 32656
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",:;?,'r h/* Visit us onllneat ClayEkctrlc.com ' ·-' -·' ' r- ,' ,"5iC$l

· './ - ·' - ., . ,. - .. . ," ;"j;, Toll Free: (800)-224-4917 'i3

at hr r dc' p tl 'r1k' Statement Date: 09/27/2022

=ez-%'¢%p,%
Current Bill DueDate: 10/18/2022

0 ® k v t . 0 , .
&'<.'" a. -g-- '-.,." '%%ib

m

Previous Balance $3,604.00

Due to the natura gas market stil being in a
Kr")

A
'" 'ota g Z"' k q% Payment Received 09/06/22 $3,604 00

state of crisis, Clay Electric has no choice but to a' -y"Z" mount Duc2")"¢-' @gk BalanceForward h.oo
implement another rate increase, beginning in

,
'",,, ",,,i' ', '

,", "" "

,
"'

,,
\! Current Charges Due 10/18/22 $3,653.00

September. Members using the industry
,

" "

-, - .je- -# - I) t
':")^

household average of 1,000 kWh of power will
:"z?·,'&- '2.a ,. , . ', , ,,

.- .e-

pay $139.90, a $5 increase. The higher costof
e 9$.-,

,,,, ,. ,,I,, --..a·,e.Z'..'%"" ..z'E" -'

power is reflected in the Power Cost Adjustment :
" ",'"::)"·'";al,'!"'sl,

s ':3 "'-: ,y'.bS s'"-': · 'e'
(PCA) on this bill statement. The additional ':"' "": """Due":ate '·:-': '- a' '

amount each member pays will vary depending 'ef E' .'zj011dt 022 'f
'- J'on how much electricity is used. "'"%%~:·' '-'-) :a,N*'

Service Addrpqq·3?1 :7 RRADLEYCRFEKPKWY AMFNITYCENTER
" ; G S 8; m " - . a 0

.

( GENERAL SERVICEDEMAND : 152192920 I 08/23/22} 09/26/22 i 12915. .i 1?22q.... }
..

.8Q
.

t 24,720- .J
kWh Nlonthlyljse W m MonthlyHigh0 MonthlyLow0 Temp

Access Charge $80.00

"" a '

% EnergyCharge 24,720 kWh @ 0.0600 $1,483.20
moo
,«m

Power Cost Adjustment 24,720 kWh @ 0.0404 $998.69

,m, " Demand Charge 83.440 KW @ 4.3500 $362.96

,,,m 60 lndlv. OutdoorLight-Large (Qty: 7) $72.45
15000

,,
lndlv. OutdoorLight-Small (Qty: 15) $106.50

'zd® Individual Pole Charge (Qty: 22) $77.00

"" " Light PCA $30.28

'°" 16 FLA Gross Receipts Tax $82.29

"" Florida State SalesTax $223.54
0 I ' ' I D

Sop Oct Nw * jan Fob Mar Apr Mqy jpn jul Aug ap Florida State SalesTax (6%) $4.62

2021 Please wsit MlyCiayElectricfor detailedusagehistory 2022 Clay County Sales Tax $49.40
Clay Co Public Ser UtilityTax $81.55

This Month Last Month This Month Avg Daily High Op,elationR,oun¢Ur-.
.. -.--- _ _. - ,-- ,, .-. -.. .

$0.5?
La?tYear

,

~,

'-K,ta1 CurrentChargesfor this Location $3,653.00
,

'|)),":'V@;:) '%)
'|:)':,G;h))' I))

'*4~ ',",,
,

lj ': ';.:,! r:

Akeep
Billings not paid in full will Incura late chargo of $5.00 or 5% of theddlnquentamount (whicheverisgreater) thatwill beaddedto youraccount.

V SEND
n

"""" '"i"ty i:kT'M:sii)|k:'d|'i|'e, kc, )":::r°e"n:'¢NH',:,b,','D,,
,0/18/22

" ::,%:::-)

A TouchstoneEnergy' Cmpcratived ' z Total Amount Due
, , ,,, ,_

,$3,653200i
PO Box308
KeystoneHeights,FL 32656-0308 Checks must be in U.S. fundsand drawn on a U.S. bank.

PAY YOUR BILL24/7
ONLINE: Check or credit/debltcard at ClayElectric.com or downloadthe mobile
'PP'

~%
I I ||

'= :"5" '"·c:'::iiiiEa CLAYELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
PO BOX 308 IB

6889 2 MB 0.515 5 6889 KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FL 32656-0308
ROLLING HILLS COD c-27 Illl4lh|MIM'I|II|rqIhm|Tr4'|'|h|l||||l|I|dl ,

':'k
5385 N NOB HILL RD ··SUNRISE EL 33351-4761

rm|llMm|IFmhIU|hIlhqh|'ldlmiIu||lr||rhl

07751,¶51, 00113b53003
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' .' i '
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' -," f .'
' ",, Web: ClayElectric.com

'

t
" ' ' '

,
' ..,'. Mailing: PO Box 309

A ouchstoneEnergy"Cooper, tive 7E,,i;
, Keystone Heights, FL 32656

POWEROUTAGES:
DOWNLOADOUR APP,Steps to follow:

/" :E" ","."" L'
> Check your fuses and breakers to ensure ·-.,¥:."."" G""'

the problem is not within your electricaI system.
'.. '·C-mp.,,w/

> If the outage is not withinyour system, report
it by calling 888-434-9844

> Always stayaway from downedpowerlines.

.. .. .

lVowµucanget

-— , OUTAGE NOTIFICATIONS
)d.kjwer

\
on jmurphune!

?'... Ifyou're enrolledin
$ "' MyClayElectric,you're

:
"

'

goodto go!
I

, em
!

If not, downloadthe

app and enroll today!

_= *
Youdon'tneed to

ClayE/CCtf le Cooperativewasratedby ourcUstomers " · reportoutages if you

, m , ,
getan alert- we're on#1 in Customer Satisfaction p ourway!

with Residential Electric Service
Remember, the EstimatedTiineofRestoration is just that - anAmongCooperatives e,timate.Wedo our bestto make sure youroutageis asshortas

For / D power2[)21award I f El i l¢jd s possible.

DEFINITIONS:
Access Charge:The AccessCharge recovers some of the fixed costs that come directlyfrom serving an individual member, regardless
of how much electricityis used, These costs include the cost of the meter, wire and otherequipmentused to deliver electricity to the
home or business, as well as meter reading technologyand btlhng expenses. All utihties have some type of an access charge.
Power Cost Adjustment: The Power Cost Adjustmentreflects the increases/decreases in the co-op's cost of power purchased
wholesale from Seminole Electric Cooperattve. The fluctuationin the Power Cost Adjustmentis largely caused by changes in the cost of
fuel for generation.
Operation RoundUp: Operation Round Up is a program to generate arid collect voluntarydonationsthat are used to benefit
organizations in Clay Electric'sservice area for the purpose of improving the quality of life of our members and theircommunities.

m Auto Pay By Phone Om" ]
Online Pay Stations Mail

Freerecurring Free with Free with $J,50 service Mailcheckor
paymentsfrom checkingl checking/savings fee" cash payments moneyorderto:
checking/savings or savings account,or account,or credit/debit only,Visit Clay Electric
from a credit/debit credit/debit card, card,Visit ClayElectric,com Cooperative
card, Enrollat Call (844) 936-2704, ClayElectric.com, fora listof authorized P,0, Box 308
ClayElectric,com, pay stations, KeystoneHeights,

FL 32656
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,' , Visit us on|ing at ClayEIectrlc.com

.
, . , µ5"; z's,'&i:'m1'.- s;f· Toll Free: (800)-224-4917

"
AT h E ,,: C,,npe,ativ,?d Statement Date: 09/27/2022

Current Bill Due Date: 10/18/2022
1. ,-: ,":. |mpprtant-M'essages'

" : '

Previous Balance $35.00
Total Payment Received 09/06/22 -$35.00

Due to the natural gas market still being in a
.

', '

Amount Due ' 'Balance Forward $0,00state of crisis, Clay Electric has no choice but to ,
'

implement another rate increase, beginning in ,' " .' Current ChargesDue 10/18/22 $36.00

""""'"" """""""' "' """" ' $36 00 ),household average of 1,000 kWh of power will i

pay $139.90, a $5 increase. The higher cost of .
®

power is reflected in the Power Cost Adjustment · ' .'

(PCA) on this bill statement. The additional ' Due Date:
amount each member pays will vary depending 10/18/2022
on how much electricity is used.

"'
. .

'
-

' ReadingDates Reading' Multiplier kWh Usage'
.. RqteSG!jedu|e ,Descnption

.
.

,

' Meter No·
From To Previous Present

' GENERALSERVICJE-NON DEMAND '

,
151839087 08/23/22 09/26/22 1304 1339 1 35 '

kWh MonthlyUse |:'zi " Monthly High "" MonthlyLow Temp
,

Current Service Detail
i Access Charge $27.00 ,

50

45 ' ' ;' 1

,
sin ; Energy Charge 35 kWh @ 0.0813 $2.85 '

40 '· ,. , .', i
i

" ' Power cost Adjustment 35 kWh @ 0.0404 $1.41
,

,, ,
",·.

=
. L_1·'", i ' '· - ' .

'

,
75

FLA Gross Receipts Tax $0.80 :

3,,
:',1 F""j i '_' ii 'I'.: i. 'zj y'(,2 ' ' '

,
bO ' Florida State SalesTax $2.23 ,

25 ' A ' µj'"; ) '+,.A:=!7f:' ',t::' "L) ,::' F ± " '5 : Clay County SalesTax $0.48
':

" 1_} ; ';"j :'- 'E' ' Cl 'L_! [_i. .i

_
'

'
I

_

'

.

_
" -Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax $1.18

fS ' ;—'
'

' ' '
, . .

:
,

.

' ' '

- 'x' ' Operation Round Up $0.05 i
10 ' i_i

1 I

, t,! . L! '
:J

I

_
,

'

_
' ,

_
1

_
,

_
,

,,
i i_'""n',"}_|, :_:,',

: "u'"·; !J fi
:

, , " " " ' Total CurrentChargesfor this Location $36.00'
0 ' I " I ' I ' i '

'I ' ' I
t

I' ',' "I ' ', I ' ' I I C)

Sep Qd Nw Dec Jart Feb Mar Apr May jun JUl Aug Sop

2021 · ' . " · ' . 2022

This Month Last Month This Month Avg DailyHigh
Last Year

,"/' 35 '
.·, " ' 28 "·' 37 .'. ,:"'

" kwh ': /' KWh ". ,',' kWh \',
:1 34 ciays i ': 2Bd¶s i' " 31days ,

/' 92"F ,

AvgkWh ,.' '. AvgkWh /.' ". Avgkvdh ,' ' ',\, ii' I ,,'
'-. I '."'

.., I ·
,

Akeep
Billhgsnot paid in full wIll incur a late chaigeof $5.00 or 5% of the dellnquentamount (whichweris greater) that will be added to your account.

V;;::,, _-_y '

Account Number 7755259
,"

._ ,-%,,,.,. - ' "":"" - '". "' '
'/

' ' Current Charges Due 10/18/22 $36.00

A Ji,uch,toneEnergy"Coopcrativc -:i Total Amount Due $36.00

PO Box3DB

KeystoneHeights,FL 32656-0308 Chgcks must be in U,S. fundsand drawn on a U.S. bank.

PAY YOUR BILL24/7
ONLINE: Check or credlt/debitcard at ClayElectrlcmmor downloadthe mobile

:" , ----
l||l|||ll|:)|||||||||:|||

V.js:j '"c ver ' '."" .,?'g
'"' ,'=, :'

": CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
PO BOX 308 18

ROLLING HILLS COD KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FI. 32656-0308
5385 n NOB HILL RD IIll4Ih|Mllhl'||lIh'qIhm|Trl|'l'||l|l||||I|||l|l W.m
SUNRISE FL 33351-0000 I E

0??55125¶ 0ClCl0(j3bODU



" CONTACT US

"
ChyElecthcCoopetdive,Inc, =:::,::,:,:::Z

Mailing: PO Box 308
A TouchstoneEnergy"Cooperative &=3" Keystone Heights, FL 32656

POWEROUTAGES:
DOWNLOAD OUR APP,Steps to follow:

> Checkyour fuses and breakers to ensure
the problemis notwithinyourelectrical system.

> If the outage is not within your system, report I 'it b, calling888-434-9844 MyCayElectnc
> Always stay away from downedpowerlines.

Nowyoucanget

,,, -)
' OUTAGE NOTIF¶CA11ONS

j.d.kaver'
)

on )mutNne!
8

'.~, ,|
i If you're enrolledin

i i ' " MyClayElectric,you're
goodto go!

.

I mi
'

:: If not, downloadthe
?f

,
app and enrolltoday!

"="m= -m ·¢
T 7 Youdon't need to

ClayElectricCQoperat/vewasratedby Q(/r customers ' reportoutagesifyou
, ,

getan alert-we'reon#1 in Customer Satisfaction jl, ourway!

with Residential ElectricService
Among Cooperatives Remember, the EstimatedTimeof Restoration is just that - an

estimate. We do our best to makesure youroutageis as shortas
Fp, LO. Powe, 2UZ\ 1( { tl U if / d possIble.

DEFINITIONS:
Access Charge:The AccessCharge recovers some of the fixed costs that comedirectlyfrom serving an individual member, regardless
of how mL|ch electricity is used, These costs include the cost of the meter, wire and other equipmentused to deliver electricityto the
home or business, as well as meter reading technologyand billing expenses. All utilities have some typeof an access charge.
Power Cost Adjustment: The Power Cost Adjustmentreflects the increases/decreases in the co-op's cost of powerpurchased
wholesale fromSeminole Electric Cooperative, The fluctuationin the Power Cost Adjustmentis largely caused by changes in the cost of
fuel for generation.
Operation RoundUp: Operation Round Up is a program to generate and collectvoluntary donationsthat are used to benefit
organizations in Clay Electric'sservice area for the purpose of improving the quality of life of our members and theircommunities.

\

Auto Pay By Phone
&rL

Online Pay Stations Mail
" Free recurring Free with Free with $1 50 service Mail checkor

payments from checkingl checking/savings fee'" cashpayments moneyorder to
checking/savings or savings account,or account,or credit/debit only.Visit Clay Electric
from a credit/debit credit/debit card. card,Visit C(ayElectric,com Cooperative
card,Enrollat Call (844) 9%-2704, ClayElectric,com, fora list of authorized P,0, Box 308
ClayElectric,com, pay stations, KeystoneHeights,

FL 32656
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"
ClayEkctticCooperative,Int '"""°""'" """""""°"Toll Free: (800)-224-4917

A Tombstone Energji' CaqperatlveKt Statement Date: 09/27/2022
Current Bill DueDate: 10/18/2022

LG Ei " . ? - . g"- " - Previous Balance $34.00
Total ' Payment Received 09/06/22 -$34.00

Due to the natural gas market still being in a " Amount Due BalanceForwaa ' ' """ $0.00stateof crisis, Clay Electric has no choice but to
,

.

implementanother rate increase, beginning in ,

' ,',
Current ChargesDue 10/18/22 $35.00

September. Members usingtheindustry " $35 00 ,,household average of 1,000 kWh of powerwill
pay $139.90, a $5 increase. The higher costof a
poweris reflected in the Power Cost Adjustment 't
(PCA) on this bill statement. The additional Due Date:
amount each member pays will vary depending 10/18/2022 .

on how much electricity is used.

ReadingDates Readings
,

Multiplier kWhUsage!

' " ' ,

RaW sCh?dL!feD!s¢nption' -., ,,. , , .
Meter No-

From To Previous Presen'
t GENERALS'ERVICE-NONDEMAND 152012414 08/22/22 09/26/22 646 669 1 23

kWh MonthlyUse i. 2| MonthlyHigh '.' MonthlyLow Temp Current Service Detail
: Access Charge $27.00 '

'I 'I" 'I'. i'
i

, , , ,
!',1

,. ,/. ,
go

i Energy Charge 23 kWh @ 0.0813 $1.87 '
'° ', ,,,rNi ".A i'.; i.-l.:.. . '" · . , "" " ,

Power Cost Adjustment 23 kWh @ 0.0404 $0.93 :

_i' }kS,,i
,

' ' L!'.'"!:,n;_1 '
i I-' : i

' 'L' " · FLA Gross Receipts Tax $0.77 i

" '.'i '"F:"l '"! i': :,1 :

-'
:,.1'"Ej , " " ," " 00 i Florida State Sales Tax $2.12

.I' ' ;
- i >sL '

3 .,
i .."t ^ I " I 1,',

'i '
,,,

Clay CountySalesTax $0.46
.

,, _1 'Li"' -L.' '- :_' µ-' "V-;:--t<' 'L-' - — ..,,, — ,— ' '·
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" ': ' Total CurrentChargesfor this Location $35.00
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Akeep
Bllllngs not paid In full will incura late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquentamount (whichever is greater) that will be added to youraccount.
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. Account Number 7755275
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,,' Current Charges Due 10/18/22 $35.00
.L

A TouchstoneEnergy' Coopcrati,.c
11 Total Amount Due $35.00

PO Box308
KeystoneHeights,FL 32656-0308 Checks must be in U.S. fundsand drawn on a U.S. bank.

PAY YOUR BILL 24/7
ONLINE:Check or credit/debitcard at ClayElectrlc.comor downloadthe mobile

:PP.
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'·' CLAYELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

PO BOX308 18

ROLLING HILLS COD KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FL 32656-0308
5385 N NOB HILL RD
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,§q-ni3?,§=7 " contactus
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' S" " Phone: 800-224-4917
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,, Web: CkyElectric.com
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Mailing: PO Box 308

A TouchstoneEnergy"Coopciative' ,J
,

Keystone Heights, FL 32656

POWEROUTAGES: DOWNLOADOUR APP,Steps to follow:

,
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> Checkyour fuses and breakers to ensure ,M".·??"j,:'
the problem is not within your electrical system. ¢zA' ':,,-' ,,:

'

> If the outageis notwithinyoursystem, report
it by calling 888-434-9844 '-

' " '"' .'.' ·; -

> Alwaysstayaway from downedpower lines.

Nowµu canget
" OUTAGE NOTIFICATIONS

jolcn93 on jmutphne!

.'.,'· If you're enrolledin
..I ' I ' -' MyClayElectric,you're

goodto golI
!

=
'

If not, downloadthe

I app and enrolltoday!
" a

_:-:__. ===== ,f Youdon't need to
c/QyE/ectr/cCooperat/vewasratedbyowcustomers ' " reportoutages ifyou

' C · ·
getan alert- we're on#1 in xAjstomerSatisfaction ourwayl

with Residential Electric Service
P

Among Cooperatives Remember, the Estimated Timeof Restoration is just that-an
estimate, Wedo our best to makesure youroutageis as shortas

Forlo. pv.ver2021 d f i i $t|dp / d possible.

DEFINITIONS:
Access Charge:The AccessCharge recovers some of the fixed coststhat comedirectly from serving an mdividual member, regardless
of how much electricityis used. These costs include the cost of the meter, wire and other equipment used to deliver electricityto the
home or business, as well as meter reading technologyand billing expenses. All uUlitieshave some type of an access charge.
PowerCost Adjustment: The Power Cost Adjustmentreflects the increases/decreases in the co-op's cost of power purchased
wholesale fromSeminole Electric Cooperative. The fluctuation in the Power Cost Adjustmentis largely caused by changesin the cost of
fuel for generation,
OperationRoundUp: Operation Round Up is a program to generate and collectvoluntary donationsthat are used to benefit
organizations in Clay Electric'sservice area for the purpose of improving the qualityof life of our members and their communities.

m Auto Pay ByPh,,,
0CAj

Online Pay Stations Mail
Free recurring Free with Free with $1,50service Mailcheckor
paymentsfrom checkingl checking/savings fee"' cash payments moneyorderto:
checking/savings or savingsaccount,or account,or credit/debit only.Visit Clay Electric
from a credit/debit credit/debitcard, card,Visit ClayElectric.com Cooperative
card. Enrollat Call (844) 936-2704, ClayElectric,com. fora list of authorized P D. Box 308
ClayElectric.com. paystations, KeystoneHeights,

FL32656



GFL Environmental
P: (904) 760-5880
jacksonvMeFL@gfienv.com

CUSTOMER NO. UG-103664

'""°'"""' ZNVOBCENO. UG0000078318
INVOICE DATE 09/20/2022

ROLLING HILLS CDD 222-73504 DUE DATE Due Upon Receipt
5385 N KNOB HILL RD TOTALAMOUNTDUE $1,014.43
ROLLING HILLS REFERENCENO.
SUNRISE, FL 33351 AMOUNTOF REMZTTANCE $
|1|1 |k||rlllll[gl|j||l] h ||llll|0||h||lIIIEIIk ln|n|r|f 1|

00555l¶3UG000D07D3[80Dt03Lb400000DD004¶40?B

DATE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE RATE QTY. AMOUNT

(0001)

ROLLINGHILLSCOD

3212 BRADLEY CREEK PKWY
,

GREEN COVE SPRINGS FL

Serv #001 COMM FL WASTEPERM 8YD

20 - Sep TRASHSTANDARDSERVICE $286.13 1.00 $286.13

oct 01/22 - oct 31/22

20 - Sep FUEL SURCHARGE $154.80

20 - Sep CLAY COUNTYFRAN FEE 16.3% at 16.300% on $286.13 $46.64

SITETOTAL $487.57
(DODO)

20 - Sep ADMIN FEE SC129550 $6.50

SITETOTAL $6.50

33o S'")2. '9U

Notes:

Due to increased costs, your next invoice may reflect a price increase.Your account is currentlypast
due. Pleaseremit paymenttoday,

REMXTTO:

:"j¶- g si # ,)) 'p GFL Environmental
'S@.* : - 6 " PO BOX 555193

DETROZTMX 48255-5193

CURRENT 31 - 60 DAYS 61 - 90 DAYS OVER 90 DAYS ACCOUNT TOTAL

$494.07 $520.36 $0.00 $0.00 $1,014.43
1otal

XNVOXCE $494.07

»
CUSTOMER NC) UG-103664 INVOXCE DATE 09/20/2022 mvoxcE NO. UG0000078318

Page 1 of 1
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PLEASE PRINTONLY NEWADDRESS INFORMATIONBELOW. THANK YOU.

AddressChange(s) OptionalPaymentMethods

|\jl/\ll..lNGADDRESSoNl-Yj :J MAILINGandserviceaddressLI eBilling:
Invoices in an Instant! Enroll in eBilling at

Narrie www.gfleriv.com and click My Account
No fees applywhen paying through this method

Aiciress """"""" and your statementis always ready!Choose to
enroll in automaticpaymentsor pay on demand.
Visa,AmericanExpress,Mastercarcland

Ce'y

,

Discoverare accepted
=| i= W

Sii.iie Zip Code Pay-By-Phone:
( ) Call the numberat the front of invoice and have your
Phone Number E-toail Address customerand invoicenumber ready.Visa, American

Express,Mastercardand Discoverare acceptecl.
Cugt¢:)n')(-?r AccountNurribet'

Remit to Address:
GFL ENVIRONMENTAL
PO BOX 555193
DETROIT Ml 48255-5193

Electronic FundsTransferNotice
Billing Rights Summary If you pay by check, if will be convertedinto an "Electronic:FundsTransfd'
If you thinkyour bill is incorrect,or if you need more informationabout (EFT), a process in whichyour financialinstitutionis electronicallyinstructedto
(he clclailsof your bill, pleasecontactus at the number listedon the transfer funcls from your accountto ours in lieu of processingthe check.By
frontof your bill Of" email. sendingyour completedcheck to us, you authorizeus to use the account
We must hearfrom you no laterthan60 days from thedate of your bill informationthereinto createan EFT for the amount indicatedon the check.
on which the erroroccurred.Yourbill shall be deemedcorrectunless If the EFT cannotbe processeclfor technicalor other reasons,you authorizeus
clisputedwithin60 days fromreceipt. to processan imagereplacementdocument,draft,or copy of your check.

Electronic FundsTransfer Notice Cancellation Policy and Proration Policy
If you pay by check, it will be convertedinto an "ElectronicFunds The customermust providewrittennoticeof cancellationvia certified
1'ransier"(U"T), a process in which your financialinstitutionis mail at the addresson the fiont of youi bill, Thete W11 be no pioration
electronicallyinstructedto transferfundsfrom your accountto ours of billingand you will not be entitledto a reftmdif service is canceled
in lieu of processingthe check. By sendingyour completedcheck to durincja billingcycle.Youwill remainresponsiblefor all charges,fees
us, you authorizeus to use the accountinformationthereinto create and taxes throucjh the encl of the billingcycle {iriclucUng the period
an EFT I(.)1' the arnountindicatedon the check. ii the EFT cannotbe between the noticeof terminationand the end of the currentbilling
jirocessedfor technicalor other reasons,you authorizeus to cycle).This provisionwill not apply if it is contraryto a current
processaii imagereplacementdocument,draft,Cjl" copy of your franchiseagreement,municipalcontract,or otherwrittencontract
check. applicableto this accountor is otherwiseprohibitedby law.

Late Fees & Service Fees InsufficientFunds Notice
To avoid late fees andserviceinterruptions,paymentsmust be If your check is returneci for insufficientor uncollectedfunds (NSF),
receivedby the due date exceptas may be otherwiseprovideclby your signatureon your checkgivesus permissionto debityour
writtencoiMact. GFI-. Environmentalreservesthe right to charge c:heckingaccountelectronicallyfor the uncollectedamount.Payment
setvice·rela(ec1fees associatedwith but not limited to the followincj: by check constitutesyour acceptanceof these terms.For each
setup fees, early terminationfees,containerreturnfees, etc. returnedcheck a fee will be assessedon your next billingequal to the

maximum amount permitted by state law.

.

':,' i',.j j?
,

:, s
'

7 ' '¢ 8' i



Governmental ManagementServices, LLC ynvo?ce
1001 BradfordWay
Kingston,TN 37763

Invoice #: 240
Invoice Date: 10/1/22

DueDate: 10/1/22

Bill To: Case:

RollingHills Cdd
P.O. Number:

475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine,FL 32090

Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount

ManagementFees - October2022 "M) 3,536.33 3,536.33
WebsiteAdministration- October2022 ") 'j \c', \ 208,33 208,33
Information Technology- October2022 "j';\ 83.33 83.33
Dissemination AgentServices- October2022 ' ',! '.

: 625.00 625.00
g

Copies '|2.0 10.80 10.80
Telephone '// 7)' _ 11.86 11.86

t

Total $4,475.65

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $4,475.65
,- ,- .., . , , , , ,



KUTAK ROCK LLP Check Remit To:
Kutak RockLLP

TALLAHASSEE,FLORIDA PO Box 30057
Telephone404-222-4600 Omaha, NE 68103-1 157
Facsimile404-222-4654

Wire TransferRemit To:
FederalID 47-0597598 ABA #104000016

First National Bankof Omaha

September 22, 2022 Kutak RockLLP
A/C # 24690470

Rekrence: InvoiceNo, 3 I 10606
Client MatterNo. 17523-1

Marilee Giles
Rolling Hills CDD
GovernmentalManagement Services

-
St. Augustine

Suite 114
475 WestTownPlace
St. Augustine,FL 32092 InvoiceNo. 3 110606

17523-1

Re: Rolling HillsCDD - General Counsel

For Professional LegalServicesRendered

08/04/22 K. Buchanan 0.70 213.50 Reviewmeeting minutes
08/09/22 K. Buchanan 0.20 61.00 Reviewaudit response
08/09/22 j. Gillis 0.30 42.00 Coordinate responseto auditorletter
08/11/22 K. Buchanan 1.30 396.50 Review proposed budget; review

resident request for information and

prepare response to same; review
agendapackage

08/16/22 K. Buchanan 4.50 1,372.50 Prepare for and attend board meeting
08/25/22 M. Rigoni 0.20 53.00 Confer with Schillinger regarding

Shadow Crest property owners
association

TOTALHOURS 7.20

PRIVILEGEDANDCONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEY-CLIENTCOMMUNICATIONAND/ORWORKPRODUCT



KUTAK ROCK LLP
RollingHills CDD
September 22, 2022
Client Matter No. 17523-1
Invoice No. 3110606
Page 2

TOTAL FORSERVICESRENDERED $2,138.50

DISBURSEMENTS

Travel Expenses 148.27

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 148.27

TOTAL CURRENTAMOUNTDUE $2,286.77

PRIVILEGEDANDCONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEY-CLIENTCOMMUNICATIONAND/ORWORKPRODUCT
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OrangeEnvironmentalServices INVOICE: 586260
! '.O.BOx'8' )

)

i OrangePark, FL 32067-0187 DATE: 8/8/2022
!

904-272-3284 ORDER: 586260 I

I .
i

i
g

\i,·rk
mi' L, [111484] t , [111484] 904-531-9238

I RIVERSIDEMGMTSERVICEINC RIVERSIDEMIGMTSERVICEINC
ROLLINGHILLS ROLLINGHILLS

! 3212 BRADLEYCREEKPKWY 3212BRADLEYCREEKPKWY
t GREEN COVESPRINGS,FL 32043-7060 GREENCOVESPRINGS,FL 32043-7060

i

:

} 8/8/2022 ROACHES
1

,
NET30 8/8/2022 18

i

|=T±==-=
SUBTOTAL $355.00 ii

(KEY& CARD CODE N-1)ALWAYSDO INSIDEAND OUTSIDETREATMENT,TO INCLUDEALL '

1 CABANAS(TREAT FORWASPS) REMOVEANY CHEMICALSPILLSFROM ALL WINDOWS, TAX $0.00 i

"*MONDAYSONLY BECAUSEPOOL IS CLOSEDTHATDAY UNTIL 1 & HAVE TO TREAT AROUND AMT. PAID $0.00
!

POOL** KEY AND CARD NEEDED.**ALWAYSINSPECTUNDERTHE Lips OF THE SLIDE FOR TOTAL $355.00
i

! WASP*" i

I

I REMOVEDWEB AND WASP
i

' I TREATEDEXTERIORPERIMETER
i

I
1

SPRAYEDALL DOORS,WINDOWS,EAVES,BASE 1

1 i AMOUNTDUE $355.00 i

1

1

i

i

|i '

!

'I " i

i
,

jl
:

P

I
. .

I

I 11.1.
,

t . Iii . .
It f i i f ,

\ i i I I ' I I' ' ..I' ' h ·5 ,A,, ·1
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Riverside ManagementServices, Inc '
9655 Florida Mining Blvd. \N,

Kavouce
Building 300, Suite 30S
Jacksonville,FL 32257 '

invoice LI: 414
Invoice Date: 10/1/2022

Due Date: 10/1/2022

Bill To: Case:

RollingHillsCDD
P.O. Number:

j

i

475 WestTown Place :

Suite 114 !

St.Augustine,FL 32092 :

,

,

Duct1ption Hours/Qly Rate Amount t

1330,57200.46100- janitorial Services- October2022
' '

1,155,17
' '

1,155.17
1.33Q.57200.4670Q- Pool MaintenanceServices- October2022 ' 1,228,50 1,228,50

:

1.320.53800.34000- Contract Administration- October2022 1,995.33 1,995,33
1.330.57200.34000- FadlityMancigemcnt - Rolhng Hills - October2022 5j311.92 5,311.92

i

!

S

$

CJV
"-- -_-- 'J

" "
I

/C/ ') L) ',

Total $9,690.92 ,

Payments/Credits $0.00

BalanceDue $9,690,92
:
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|Hvoi(;G(I: Alli
hjv(gii:¢'y !'")CUC: 9/2'//2022

Hue }}akg: 9/27/2022

hill Tu: (:i]s=

, , -
f3,('}, K!uiiiher:l·'lo|!it](j Hllk, (,[)|)

475 livest Tq\w1 l'lacit
Sulle 114
St 1\uguslim, l"l. 3209?

ikgm'ip?(on t1ourdLlty 1Me Niiount
HalloweenPrep ·· 10/21/22 238.90 23&90

1j'j"/.j.(.j(.'j, ?,',2-,('), '-|('))·l(j(',')

. _ .., - . . . . .,._
1

, . . . .

'i'oiiji $2(·JI'L9(.)

tmyfnmii$}/(!i'¢:dii:t) (1)0,00

m|iul(;¢} i)ue :!;6!38,90
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- L 1nvoice#: 18591

Date: 09/30/2022
C)Utd()or Services

BilledTo: RiversideManagementServices Project: 20247
9655 Florida Mining Blvd RollingHills CDD
Bldg 300 Suite 305 9655 Florida Mining Blvd
JacksonvilleFL Bldg 300 Suite 305

Jacksonville FL

Description Quantity Price Ext Price

September MonthlyLandscape Maintenance 1.00 6,072.15 6,072.15

Notes:
i

Invoice Total: $6,072.15

' I:') (I ') j't 1|( ,')

,

5000-18Highway17 No. 235 FlemingIsland, FL 32003 Office: (904)778-1030 Fax: (904)778-1045
P,g,

Enlai|:cryan@treean)igosoutdoor.comWebsite:w\Nw.TreeAmigosOutc|oor.com 1 of 1

k
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) GovernmentalManagementServices,LLC
! ExpenseReimbursementFcrm)

Rolling HUIs CDD - Expense Reimbursement!

)

Governmental ManagementServices,LLC

Employee: RoseS. Bock Position: Supervisor

Address: 18Cl4 ForestGlen Way Date: 1-Oct-22
Expense

City, State, Zip: St. Augustine,FL 32092 Period: Aug 1 -Sep 30 2022

DATE Description MUeage Hotel Meals Total

16-Aug-22 RHCDDMeeting 74 miles round trip S 32.93 $ - $ - $ 32.93

TotalAmountDue to Employee $ 32.93

Overpaymentfrom previous
submissionat higher federalrate $ 26.64

7ota! ReimbursementDue $ 6.29
Mileage is reimbursableat $.445/mi/e
*"Forexpensereimbursementsnot listed above,post to Misc. and provide additional description**

List belowthe above expenses that are reimbursableto companyby client. Thebeicm' is informationalonly.
Employeeshouldprovide these expenses on theirmonthly expense report foreach client.

' AJl-jj '" ALJmj1j= jcj- U-z=
} Employee Signature ManagerSignature Date
i

#

3)0 S") i) 'i'i j

i



Rolling Hills
UtilitySchedule

Clay CountyUti/ityAuthority

Account# ServiceAddress Sep-22

00244868 3212-l BradleyCreekPkwy-Rclm $ 137.51
00244869 3212-2Bradley Creek Pkwy-Rclm $ 137.51
00253042 3212-3BradleyCreekPkwy-lrr $ 1,099.59
00256584 3215-2BradleyCreekPkwy-lrr $ 170.71
00260347 3212-4Bradley Creek Pkwy-ResidentsClub $ 306.16

$ 1,851.48

Vendor#16
001.320.53800.43100 $ 1,545.32
001.330,57200.43100 $ 306.16

$ 1,851.48
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CustomerName: ROLLING HILLS CDD Bill Date: 10/06/2022 Customer#: 00244868

Service Address: 3212 -1 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation Route #: MC13020732
4k % --—— --mi#1 ^llllllllf·Ak — k * mm

EffectiveOctober1, 2022,water, sewer, and reuse base

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current charges and sewer, reuse, and tier 1 waterconsumption
Number Size Date Billed Readinjj Reading Usag" chargeswill increase by 2%. Tier2, 3, and 4 water

consumptioncharges will increase by 20%.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 10/06/22 to 11/04/22 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 Be prepared and stay informed.Receive the latestalerts
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier 2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 . .

Tier3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 regardingemergencies and severe weather. Registerat
Tier4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 www£laycountygov.comlcommunity/emergency-

management/alert-clay·1372
Alternative WaterSupply Surcharge $0.00

( )3 )-7))")'- ) )'lI)))j?.)-))?",)",)-")))b)))"!)"I)I'))"-)':")))'),""I))"-))1U,:.m)mj,Ik)7-27e) =:,':}',n%:ijh,%2:::==:t)!t'y:,:g'j°f
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 myservice/customer_assistance

_
program.aspx

Consumption Charges 0,0 X 0.00 $0.00

' ' ' " " " 3| -"3- "

m
Please pay $137,51 by 10127/2022 to avoida $3.00 late

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current fee. Make checkspayable to CLAY COUNTYUTILITY
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage AUTHORITY.
68272411 2 10/02/22 30 73914 73914 0

Base Charges (Prepaid) $137.51 Your last paymentof$134.81was posted to your accounton
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 X 0.83 $0.00
Proration Factor: 1.0000 Tier2 0.0 X 1.63 $0.00 09/26/2022,

Tier3 0.0 X 2.46 $0.00

Other Charges ) " "

SJRWMD Cost Recovery Charge $0.00
CapacityFees (Prepaid) $0.00

DepositInterest Refund $0.00

Current Charges $137.51
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

TOTALAMOUNT DUE $137.51
'If -&—·-—""— —~—4—"%r *-4r.·-— p

_ ,.. a. ,MUlln, S 4n —' 't t -TIMI q )

Please returnthisportionwithpayment (" """" " '""'"""'=""

'"'"""",,,.,j'n '-"){/a'":' .,, Cjay Gount'j tjilliiy A[Morny Bill Date 10/06/22.g' ""
"?., "}.

'

)'
·

, 'I "' "" '.5 i /'tj (Ad ,Jenii(ngsilc·ad ' Current Charges $137.51
"I'),), u q' .cj

.:""
Micjdlebut'cj,i'loricia 32UM CurrentChargesPast Due After 10/27/22

" /)'1' ,4,',!'|3i":" Lend A Helping Hand ( If Applicable) $0.00

PreviousBalance $0.00

Total Amount Due $137,51

ROLLING HILLS COD Customer#:00244868

Route #:MC13020732
3212 -1 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation

Route Group:20
"-""""" " - "i y]uj)}yj).
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CLAYCOUNTY UTILITYAUTHORITY
ROLLING HILLS CDD W 3176 OLD JENNINGSROAD

H ClO GMS-SF,LLC 'bu MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068
5385N NOB HILL ROAD
SUNRISEFL 33351-4761
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CustomerName: ROLLING HILLS COD Bill Date: 10/06/2022 Customer #: 00244869

Service Address: 3212 -2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation Route #: MC13020734

,

,
EffectiveOctober1, 2022,water, sewer, and reuse base

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current charges and sewer, reuse, and tier 1 waterconsumption
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usag' charges will increase by 2%. Tier2, 3, and 4 water

consumptionchargeswill increase by 20%.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 10/06/22 to 11/04/22 $0,00
Consumption Charges Tier1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 Be prepared and stay informed.Receive the latestalerts
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier 2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 , .

Tier3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 regardingemergenciesand severe weather. Registerat
Tier4 0.0 X 0,00 $0.00 wwvv.claycountygov.comlcommunitylemergency·

managementlalert-clay·1372
AlternativeWaterSupplySurcharge $0.00

Ci))"-" J"-.""),)I)i-i:')')))I)'))"')',f)))--):')-z)-|)))))))))',)Ijj)U)))U)i))))))4I)'))I),) :g':,=ha,n%:i:h,y,ob):!:|:::'tt°#:,|:(:t)|t'y:,|):)°f

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 myservice/customer_assistance
_

program,aspx
Consumption Charges 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Please pay $137.51by 1012712022to avoida $3.00 late

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current fee. Make checkspayable to CLAY COUNTYUTILITY
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage AUTHORITY.
68272412 2 10/02/22 30 68950 68950 0

Base Charges (Prepaid) $137.51 Your last paymentof $134,81 was posted to your accounton
Consumption Charges Tier1 0.0 X 0,83 $0.00

09/26/2022,
Proration Factor: 1.0000 Tier 2 0.0 X 1.63 $0.00

Tier 3 0.0 X 2.46 $0.00

( Other Charges )

SJRWMD Cost Recovery Charge $0.00
CapacityFees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00 g" " I' ),A >

·
%

Current Charges $137.51
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $137.51

Pleasereturn this portionwith payment ""^""^"""'""-"",,,·,'Uij5 C:U?/'Z"')',

jj'y' ' ' ".t.' "'\,, Clay County Utility Iiu'?hor1!,y Bill Date 10/06/22
,'f i" m-" 'j )',

31 1(3 Old Jeni"iingsNsati Current Charges $137.51
')'Ja Jj),' j)j.!/ MICAieEurq, F)or1Aa3:'(X)B CurrentChargesPast Due After 10/27/22

""'-'ij
.

,i,,'f'."" '"' Lend A Helping Hand ( If Applicable) $0.00

PreviousBalance $0.00

Total Amount Due $137.51

ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer#:00244869

Route #:MC13020734
3212 -2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation

Route Group:20

) I " " "" " '"' " "' 7)I")O)ir"" "" " )"' " " ' " "' ) """"'"'" "'" '"'" ' ' " "'" "' O)JU)"Jz"jjj)Vw
" "" "'" ) " ""'" "" """",'"AYC1005B

2000001095 55/2 4[u|[HM"[d{m[h[Hhl[fMqmf|[urhqv0uI['jBf
CLAYCOUNTY UTILITYAUTHORITY

ROLLING HILLS CDD 3176 OLD JENNINGSROAD
ClO GMS-SF,LLC k',

.
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

5385 N NOB HILL ROAD
SUNRISEFL 33351-4761 "
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Customer Name: ROLLING HILLS CDD Bill Date: 10/06/2022 Customer#: 00253042

Service Address: 3212-3Bradley Creek Pkwy Irrigation Route #: MC13020736
e-——· "k —4r'% ii Ik

-— k ·'·-F"·u- ' ill t · ·' t ·'-Mlllr·fk——— ·—·-4 'Ik l--——m

EffectiveOctober1, 2022,water, sewer, and reuse base
Meter Meter Read Days Previous

Current"
Current charges and sewer, reuse, and tier 1 waterconsumption

Number Size Date Billed Reaciing Reading Usage charges will increase by 2%. Tier2, 3, and 4 water
91663339 2 10/02/22 30 1204 1487 283 consumptioncharges vvill increase by 20%.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 10/06/22 to 11/04/22 $91.06
Consumption Charges Tier1 80.0 X 1.54 $123.20 Be prepared and stay informed.Receive the latestalerts
Proration Factor: 1.0000 Tier2 120.0 X 3.88 $465.60 . , ,

Tier3 83.0 X 5.03 $417.49 regardingemergenciesand severe weather. Register at
Tier4 0.0 X 6.45 $0.00 \Mw\M£|aycountygov.comlcommunity/emergency-

managementlalert-clay·1372
Alternative WaterSupplySurcharge $1.15

UJIU")F')U))))'))))))O)J])II,,UM)3-))I)))¢t.7^,)U-e,-
I

:g',',d,:,',':tha,nk',:i:h,y,ob): !:|:d)'}t°±:,[:):t:\t'y:,|):j°f

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 myservice/customer_assistance
_

program.aspx
Consumption Charges 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

, -
Please pay $1099.59by 1012712022to avoid a $3.00 late

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current fee. Make checkspayable to CLAY COUNTYUTILITY
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage AUTHORITY.

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 Your last paymentof $2134,90was postedto your account
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier 2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 on 09/26/2022.

Tier3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

ConsumerConfidenceand UCMR4Reportsare available
at our office and onfine at:

( Other Charges ) \Nww.clayutility.org/vvqrILAG.pdf
SJRWMD Cost RecoveryCharge $1.09
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00

Current Charges $1,099.59
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,099.59 U-t-* «

"' Q-z' S i j ,,a?iu"i
'Rf if lllk -4t- ——'' -··-" ·'4—--— '—-— — -—-- —·— - '·. .r&-——. ·&'—~-l—6—— ,,—1 :;.4_—4——4

Pleasereturn this portionwith payment

""""U,|n', ';"t'"j)'j.,
Clay County Utility Au'ttiorliy Bill Date 10/06/22

'i' )"'

,

&')j ") j' 3"1 713 Old .Jenningst-load Current Charges $1,099.59
').1),,, jJ ') jj":'

A/Mdl'±urg,!'"l(')rlrj33?fj(-ii3 CurrentChargesPast Due After 10/27/22
" ' ""' · " O= ' 'Jk "'' ·7j'"),,/,jC.' Lend A Helping Hand ( If Applicable) $0.00

PreviousBalance $0.00

Total AmountDue $1,099.59

ROLLING HILLS COD Customer#:00253042

Route #:MC13020736
3212-3 Bradley CreekPkwy Irrigation

Route Group:20
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r _

" " J¢J I UUJUJJ" "b

AYC1005B
2000001096 55/3 ql¶||Nil B odj 4gllhlu iN Mlu]vN8llrhlr4h[II

CLAYCOUNTY UTILITYAUTHORITY
ROLLING HILLS CDD 3176 OLD JENNINGSROAD
ClO GMS-SF,LLC F:

.
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

5385NNOB HILL ROAD
SUNRISEFL 33351-4761
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CustomerName: ROLLING HILLS COD Bill Date: 10/06/2022 Customer#: 00256584

Service Address: 3215-2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation Route #: MC13020730
g——j"·~f#lm k 'Ik 4 -af -'

·"''—
t &fr-~-'--"^Ifµ—~1111 — -—'— if- 4 H mtµ· "=======m

EffectiveOctober1, 2022,water, sewer, and reuse base
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current charges and sewer, reuse, and tier 1 waterconsumption
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage charges will increase by 2%. Tier2, 3, and 4 water

consumptioncharges will increase by 20%.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 10/06/22 to 11/04/22 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 Be prepared and stay informed.Receive the latestalerts
Proration Factor: 0,0000 Tier2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

. . .
Tier3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 regardingemergencies and severe weather. Registerat
Tier4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 wwvv,claycountygov.comlcommunitylemergency-

managementlalert·clay·1372
AlternativeWaterSupply Surcharge $0.00

(:))J)), :))))-j) U)")')))'.))))).))U:)&)))|j"I),j)')')'""jU""'))'Uj-,"jy,-,,"',4,,))I)1I)) :g':,d,:,','%ke,:i!h,%%E|:d)':t=:|:t:jt'y',|):j °f

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 myservice/customerassistance_program.aspx
Consumption Charges 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

" ""

"'- >2 Please pay $170.71 by 10127/2022 to avoida $3.00 late

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current fee. Make checkspayable to CLAY COUNTYUTILITY
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage AUTHORITY.
91332608 2 10/02/22 30 307 347 40

Base Charges (Prepaid) $137.51 Your last paymentof $190,42was postedto your accounton
Consumption Charges Tier1 40.0 X 0.83 $33.20
Proration Factor: 1.0000 Tier2 0,0 X 1.63 $0.00 09/26/2022,

Tier3 0.0 X 2.46 $0.00

( Other Charges )
SJRWMD Cost Recovery Charge $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00

Current Charges $170.71
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00 i j

"'

. ,
)"1':. ,-

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $170.71
" ' '""- e'

h % fkr WIll

" " '" """" )>©>")F,/" 'j ""'='>~y

"",
A>"," "'"-".-"Please return thisportionwith payment

) .
g C2'a Mjj)'jj '

^,,,"jj,,;j4 i'"i'jj""',-,
Clay GcmntyUtiliiyNu'!'iont\i Bill Date 10/06/22

,) )'""

j'J
"'")) ) 31 76 (M ,)enn(nqs iioaci Current Charges $170.71

":"j'-
. 'U) ,,jJ' Micicih,bburg, t'"loricla 320(38 CurrentChargesPast Due After 10/27/22'{?ii7'}' ,.,,,'|"1'-"""' Lend A Helping Hand ( If Applicable) $0.00

PreviousBalance $0.00

Total Amount Due $170,71

ROLLING HILLS COD Customer #:00256584

Route #:MC13020730
3215-2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation

Route Group:20
"""g" "" '"'" " " " "'
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CLAYCOUNTY UTILITYAUTHORITY
ROLLING HILLS CDD 3176 OLD JENNINGSROAD
ClO GMS-SF,LLC P:

.
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

5385N NOB HILL ROAD
SUNRISEFL 33351-4761 ""
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CustomerName: ROLLING HILLS COD Bill Date: 10/06/2022 Customer#: 00260347

Service Address: 3212-4 Bradley Creek Pkwy Resident's Club Route #: MC13020738

~ —Am———··'- " 4 v— '—-

'
"fill ¥ %
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EffectiveOctober1, 2022,water, sewer, and reuse base
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current charges and sewer, reuse, and tier 1 waterconsumption
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage charges will increaseby 2%. Tier 2, 3, and 4 water
70003704 2 10/02/22 30 248 249 1 consumptionchargeswill increase by 20%.
Base Charges(Prepaid) 10/06/22 to 11/04/22 $91.06
Consumption Charges Tier1 1.0 X 2.06 $2.06 Be prepared and stay informed.Receive the latestalerts
Proration Factor: 1.0000 Tier 2 0,0 X 0.00 $0.00 . .

Tier3 0.0 X 0,00 $0.00 regardingemergenciesand severe weather. Registerat
Tier4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 www.claycountygov.com/community/emergency·

,
managementlalert-clay-1372

AlternativeWaterSupply Surcharge $1.15

("z-))U):I')UUQ':"u:}j7"x)>/))m)))j)))F)'#)'))X":'))"f'l)')2'))O")mj")j)-'j)!)?)>)'"))) :g':,d,:,':dth',n%:iih,zi:!!|:d::t°=,j:):t)jt'y:,):)°f
Base Charges (Prepaid) $206.20 myservice/customerassistance program,aspx
Consumption Charges 1.0 X 4.60 $4.60

"" " "

j, 3 ,:g
" " " " Please pay $306.16by 10/27/2022to avoida $3.00 late

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current fee. Make checkspayable to CLAY COUNTYUTILITY
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage AUTHORITY.

Base Charges(Prepaid) $0.00 Your last paymentof $353.58was postedto your accounton
Consumption Charges Tier1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 09/26/2022,

Tier 3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

ConsumerConfidenceand UCMR4Reports are available
at our officeand onlineat:

( Other Charges ) www.clayutility.org/wqr/LAG.pdf
SJRWMD CostRecovery Charge $1.09
CapacityFees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00

Current Charges $306.16
Previous Balance $0.00 ).,):, ' ')a i-
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

' ' ' 'j'"ej

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $306,16

Please return this portionwith payment

""jIJ" .
i'"j"/j'i)""\,,,

Clay County 1i'tili?vAuthority Bill Date 10/06/22
,'), J

, '--
'\).1 ":,.

3176 Old jerinings F!c/at"| Current Charges $306.16

I). 'U( ' );-'") Midd!eburg, F'loricja 32(J(J8 CurrentChargesPast Due After 10/27/22

"'"lj),J""-"' Lend A Helping Hand ( If Applicable) $0.00

PreviousBalance $0.00

Total Amount Due $306.16

ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer #:00260347

Route #:MC13020738
3212-4 Bradley Creek Pkwy Resident's Club

Route Group:20
-&^ " " "' ""' " " '"g"
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CLAYCOUNTY UTILITYAUTHORITY
ROLLINGHILLS CDD 3176 OLD JENNINGSROAD
ClO GMS-SF,LLC . ,

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068
5385 N NOB HILL ROAD
SUNRISEFL 33351-4761

CCUA-1170-4 002E,0347 1 P1C1,302U738 0000030Uk 0000000 102721122 0 0
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DAY Invoice Number: 2022-237053
I Invoice Date: 9/29/2022

Due Date: 1 0/29/2022
\

.Clay Today
3513 US Hwy 17 ·

Fleming Island, FL 32003
904..264-3200

BILLTO Advertiser
Sarah Sweeting RollingHills COD clo GMS Ll-C

Roiling Hills COD clo GMS LLC
475 \N TOWNPL Customer ID

#114 21847
SAJNT,AUGUST!NE, FL 32092

1\

i

Pub. '

, _

Jlssue 1Year"""jAdTifla ]AdSIze fcioij " " :_

, _
._JAd_Colum,n

=_,

",
,

,"1Adi;lch" ] "," " ""Nei

CT -Clay 'r(jday ! Sep 29 I 2022 I Column Inch I Black & White " _1 1 "" _±3qjo""
, ,

$43,00

, ,

.,_L I
}"

I _J I
, _

)

$43.00

Total: $43.00

Please mail paymentsto:
Osteµi Media Group
3513 US Hwy 17
Fleming Island Florida 32003

Affidavitattachedto this invoice,

Please call the office at 904-264-3200ifyou would like to payby credit card,

(

Please pay from this invoice, Email for inquiries or questions - 1ega!@daytodayonline,com, Thank you for yourbusiness,

,1
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·'—'publisher AFFnDAvrr
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PUBLISHERAFFIDAVIT
CLAY TODAY NOTICE OF MEETING
Published\Vee1dy , ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITYDEVELOP-

" ' L " · MENTDISTRICT|'lcmijlj,y Island, Wonda NOTICE of board of 8UPERVIBOH8'
MEETN3
ThaBoaidof Suptmkuvs(°Bua{d'bof m Rolf-ST/LTEOF FLORIDA ingHillsCommunhyDwelopmanf i$1ii¢t("DiS-

COUNTYOF CLAY lticl')wiliholda meutirqof lhtj Boardof Supe'·
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f 'k ' ' £,m.at (he RollingHills AmenityCenlet,3212L,,, ,h, undctmncdauthoritypersonal al'P'a'l: F|=3%'4'3'=y=':gi%:=F[ug!) QSiectb,whoon nathsaysthat he is the publish'd of obtainedat lhq offkxjsof Ihu Dishid Mana m,
the L'(:{ay 'Ikxky" a newspaperpublishedweekly at [:lcniing (3ovemmantafMamgomont&MCiCS,LLC,

276

:shjd it, Ch, County, T'k,,ida, that the ,,mchc,icopy uf ' =a"3=';:= ':a ao^=i
, dvc,ctisement Mumger's Oliicd), during nomal busimss
Beidga

' F)qut8.
The meelingis Qpt3nto thu publicaM will bo

" amduetedin acoordancawZh theptoviskm Cit

Fhrida law. ThnmaMlngmiiy 1)0 coMinued(v
e3 date,tima andplacgto tkj specifiedon tho

Int the mailert)rNoticeof meeting wcovdal 1hameUnq.qy mayb6 o¢ca9lona
whenBoardSUPMVfSO", or 0i$tti¢t Staff may
rdpatE3 by Gpoahr(dephono.

ny pmmrecjuhing sµcAMaccommMallom
LEGAL:39263 ' al in mtMjng uecaim of a disabilityor p,hysl-

CM impaitmantshouldcontactthe ijl$ltiduon·
ugerbaliu9m leastkMy-a@hl(48) Munprior

" °

\
'

l ' to lha meeting,u you are naatingor spaachWas publishedill said !kC\ spaperm tb ' tt:sues: i lmpalredjpkimajnlacl thoFhjrtdaRelayS8f-
.kpt. 2-, 2022 vk0by U,¶lit¶,7·{·f, or 1·8(X)+955.8771 (,TTY}

' I 1·B(x)·gbj-8,70 (VoiCa
, for aid in conj,¢llrxj

fhti Diskid Mamgorb
Ol)ke.

AnypbfsorwhoueckkStouppedanydecision
: tnadei by the BOard with rqspectto any mat-
, tar consldetedat the meehng1$ advisedthat

penson will needa rercotd pt pfoc£j£ldm3and
'{ M la¢u)rdin914$lliha pcp$(j1}may med to am
:!' eiu(c fhal a VGf a m cewrdOf lhg prWe¢Mgs
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COMCAST AccountNumber Billing Date Services From Page

: t! ;1Ni:$; a
8495 74 123 1221031 oct 04, 2022 1 oct 14, 2022 to Nov 13, 2022 : 1 of 4

HeUo Rolting Hills Ameni Center,
Thanks for choosing ComcastBusiness.

)=r"""<""" ""©U'"=syr^-"""4""'"")'"' ""

'"'
^,;:"i'""«i"g;gT '""'jjjhj¢!^"!y!CLgk";eyj

"
"" ". ",'""-'j"') J-" 4— Your bill exp|a!nc)("j

=
. ':%e"?.,gm '?; 3EiiMu;gtm:,, 8%" E ¶k?b'=m'b'a'?"4l¥@,: @ "¢kyiA'"- =4
' &?I"µu'6 ty*hgKE"A%6%%r&µfg

Ky¢,t
. ,,,

^.) : . J &
): "'4 ' ° Any payments received or account activity after Oct m <

:, ;z",_g'L :=: ~d=V—, _=:: -=e__) '_--- r- + '-- ==—~ 04, 2022 will show up on your?ext.bi||. View yourmost APreviousbalance $301,31 up-to-dateaccountbalance at Dusmess.comcastA:om/
Payment - thank you Sep 29 -$301.31 myaccount.

0 This page gives you a quicksummary of yourmonthlyBalanceforward $0.00
.bill. A detailed breakdown of your charges beginson

Regularmonthly charges Page3 $296.40 page 3.

Taxes, fees and other charges Page3 $4.29

Newcharges $300.69

' 0 0 - @ 0 'P 00 0°
3 30 S '7 z.-. (t t s"'

Need hdp7
Visit businessAorncast.conj/heipor see page 2 for other ways
to contactus.

g Sq "
3

T "t s'u '^

im i t '"'" '-. "

B

Detachthe bottomportionof this bill andenclosewithyourpayment Please writeyouraccountnumberon yourcheckor money order

Do not include correspondencewith payment

COMCAST Accountnumber 8495 74 123 1221031

P !,J <; ! q :: t:; Payment due Oct 25, 2022

141 nw 16th st Pleasepay $30CL69
POMPANO BEACH FL 33060-5250
9(3330310NO RP 04 20221004 NNNNNNNY 0000708 0004

Amount enclosed $
ROLLING HILLS AMENI CENTER
5385 N NOB HILL RD Makechecks payableto Comcast
SUNRISE,FL 33351-4761

Do not sendcash

t |l|lnlll|||l Mill hlju 1|
|j1 If l|i ||||1||||I|ll|||l Sendpaymentto

COMCAST
po BOX 71211
CHARLOTTENC 28272-1211

|l|dlmn|llu||lh|¶l||hMllh|n|lllllIl|l|||r|llnl|l

B4¶574123122103lD0300h¶¶
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8495 74 123 1221031 oct 04, 2022
i

oct 14, 2022 to Nov 13, 2022
1

2 of 4
t { t

. " " " © " & @ g @ A " Cf

Manageyour account anytime,anywherewith the ComcastBusinessnow offers NEW packages
ComcastBusinessApp - an innovativeall-in-one with faster speeds and innovativeVoice and
tool designed with your business in mind. securitysolutions- at a better value.

· Manageyour account details

· Pay your bill and customize billing options
0 View upcoming appointments '*-2£7

i
Cati today for a FREEaccountreview

B
"' E,,; at 877-564-0318.

Moving?
'\ Visit us online Wecan help ensure it's a smooth transition.

i El )

Get help and support at Visit business.comcast.com/learn/movingto learn more.
\.. .-.-' business.comcast.com/help

,'" .,'
,

Call us anytime
( Yj \ 800-391-3000 Accessibility:
< ',,1/

Open 24 hours,7 days a week for billing If you are hearing impaired,call 711. For issuesaffecting
and technical sUpport customerswith disabilities,call 1-855-270-0379,

chat live at support.xfinity,com/accessibility,email
accessibility@comcast.com, fax 1-866-599-4268or write
to Comcastat 1701 JFK Blvd.,Philadelphia,PA 19103-2838
Attn: M. Gifford.

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

.""- > No moremailingmonthlychecks More ways to pay:
( ,;$.;,\

Set up Auto Pay to save time, energy and x-"- .,,
"-- - stamps. It's easy to enroll, justvisit /j@) OMme

business.comcast.com/myaccount \\,
_.,

VISit MyAccount at business.comcast.com/myaccount

(/"" i') By App

,y,) Go paperless and say goodbyeto clutter
,

,.,1 Downloadthe ComcastBusinessApp
sIgn up for PaperlessBillingto view and payyour '.g_.:"
bill online. It's faster, easier and helpscuts down on
clutter.Visit business.comcast.com/myaccount /"',.. "", in-Store
to get started. i " 1 Visit business.comcast.com/servicecenter\"1i_'.-y

to find a store near you
I I I I I
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C) _) I) ) )1) )J: )4 ))- 8495 74 123 1221031 oct 04, 2022 oct 14, 2022 to Nov 13, 2022 3 of 4

"""
q |,iil:-|(ji,','-; )ric)njuc)"l'

Q
., . - - . aµn__ . ,

'
m=-C ).. -_--- - - . - — ,—' ¢=m__m'=.- 7ZYM)." ")><, W

CO!l"?C(;f;i' r|ug|!"i(':s'3 3c?rv|cet3 31 gq,m C'; Internet:Fast, reliableinterneton our Gig-
' " "· speed network

TV Standard $59.95
BusinessVideo. ) TV: Keepyour employees informedand

lil':ll' "t '['"j!,,l)[}:':?:ii/i['()l)if':(':(µ!ili
"" ' "" customers entertained

Star!er $69 95 ")]
Vo'ce Numbers:(904)5319238

BusinessInternet, ·,

Static IP -
1 $19.95 Visit 1.)Lk;;f]'"'"S (1)r!K;am:o|l'l/l n',':-l(:c(')t.!i\lfor more details "4,

'

b
Voice Line $44.45 q .
BusinessVoice, '",/()ll"/'":',\"),'l:i'"{') 'ji';|)}|':|'i';"i|'!7'/"/li)!':/")[|i":""i'/!{'(:

3,¶ i '

Voice Mail Service $5.00 {jl',(;(,lllil,

P'quim'neni" c4· Eei"v!c:cB'z j)5t3,Ut)

TV Adapter $0.50
|tl(::|ll') " ')",'"} :.)t:ii,/|{,t) }i:;(:('}tllll

ServiceTo AdditionalTV $38.75
With TVAdapter.
Qty 5 @ $7.75 each
)11', nth::; !;:l i ,(1(/ :)::l',/|{:(:! /j:'.{',{ )i!ili

EquipmentFee $16.95
Voice.

F)ouAce 1€x')s fj)s'ji').fj()

DirectoryListing Management Fee $3.00

Voice Network investment $3.00

BroadcastTV Fee $24.95

RegionalSports Fee $9.95

))))),j))2))I)))I)))I"U)UI"))-
. m^ _ _ -_ - .m ' "L/ '

)
Z R»

'("Nher' (-?na|"ges ji'i.29
' ' Regulatory'Cost Recovery $1.30

FederalUniversalServiceFund $2.99

i"',(")(]))io|"m) Ul'om"u"!|')(')r)

Recentand UpcomingProgrammingChanges:Informationon recent and
upcoming programmingchanges can be found at

FederalUniversalServiceFund (USF): The FCCmodifiesthe rate that voice xn'}iiyj:oiM)i')[jmmNn{jd)('|'lgc?[|,/or by calling866-216-8634.
providerspay into the USFon a quarterlybasis. USF is assessedon applicable

'

voice servicesat the FCC's approved rate, See:
[[';().¢)(.)'//c-}T}(:j'(:l(.)f)(-?(l!i')/(;()i)tl'il)1 tiion-iac:for·-qt ia|"i(")i')y iiiitj¢j:j -t ll)iv()l"$;a! -s(')i"vi':()--
(t|li(|--Ll?,;i-il'!2||l?.\¢]L")lI'l(,)l""li-t.3tl!.'j:)()l'i. A new rate becomes effectiveOctober 1,

2022.

The RegulatoryCost Recoveryfee is neithergovernmentmandated nor a tax,
but is assessedby Comcast to recovercertain federal,state, and local
regulatorycosts.



m
AccountNumber

I

Billing Date
i

Services From
:

Page

8495 74 123 1221031
)

oct 04, 2022
1

oct 14, 2022 to Nov 13, 2022
i

4 of 4
i I i
t I t

.'.!. '. ,:.':u'ciuijluely'for,"c'o'nc'a'st'eu's'in'e.s.si'l.nte'rn'et.µus.tomc't$.'.'.'-':;. '.' -::;',,:,·.,",.,'i'iS .:·,'

n't"""""""' '"""' 3' .
""

.S
, #,,,.....:'::.".::·.". .",:::." .ve,'S;?":" '.' :'%9,:!:E'i .:t'$z.-.;.....

< " , A ···'- -r .· · / ' S:mA& ' "' ::·.'.:i·'.'."'":'::i:' ..:,, j" "'., ' ' '"' "' "' "'

·'""^ ii \ i e 'i·'"·, T" r"b g 'i-. t 3 i z " z··' ·'"", v"' " " "'" '. ;· *" "%
. ' '

:" .
":7"7:' : :: ': .' ·.:: ·i':::i:1:1<'.':·:,"

:j c:3 \' t::' z-....j ;j..-u i.U '"J
:u,.j'..L/yi. ',~A i }/(.)1...H " ·ti. i!" .' ":"if@ ':'-""" " "'"#t.>-.'j"::"!"?"

e -?: '4T?f" " · ' ...:.·'· ' .- -: .
rb"c:·::;:'?;:' '"-·':1. ,, ...

·::-:.:1 ..G' ' """ '" ""· : ·"',

Vj'f re i f:}ss I"'") i I I

v'jh t::j n \i("jl .1 S:'\.'V! tc
I"'! :::i::"':'» '":;" ' ;"' " '" """" "' '"" ."

.
j,:i::e:i:ct

"" ' m e"·.... 'g
..

t:"i ',',':"!:;"":'.

h':j Cc)rn(:as't 1 usiness Mobile 'C""!; '·"Z,.@%;Q"";";!'":"!':"i,,::!'"":'::',::i'i::,:""'ij':'ii";

C '.
' " .,..:.,.?.

:.:@:?t,:,z.wt;=:',>.:>?gi.'i:*:'.:!:i"""""i'"i?ii,!'?·'""'E$!??p3p.
,:.

".-,,:,:;:ii'i,,.,.,.i,.:
-

-'""%~Eia:µ¶gA ,:' i;

Comcast BusinessMobileis designed to performfol' small businesseswith
the mostreliable 5G networknationwide,Plusyou can:

Pay just $24 per line, per month when youget 10 linesof Unlimited data >S
Keepyourown phonewithno term contract requ'red for mobile

" ,,' ' S

S
·' Mix & match Unlimited and shareddata optionson up to10 lines A:"i

;;

'.- Nophone-lineaccessfees or activationcharges

Call (.is at 877 ·70]--0299 or
visit CorncastBusiness.c(3n')/mobi|e to find out more!

COMCAST
EUiS.! N ESS

Mobile
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jadeese@claysheriff.com

INVOICEDATE
DATE:10-10-22

TO: ' FOR:

Rolling HillSCommunityDevelopmentDistrict PropertyManager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

;jdo S ] d-- 'jj,y S:'

DATE TIME
DESCRIPTION HOURS RATE AMOUNT

WORKED IN/OUT

10-10-22 NeighborhoodPatro1/Security 4.0 38.00 152,00

Checked preserve area,

,' Patrolledentiredevelopment

',
Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalkarea.

Patrolledentiredevelopment.

Checked rear undevelopedarea.

,

DEPUTYSIGNATURE: TOTAL 152.00

Makeall checks payable tojeffreyDeese

Thankyou for your business!



:'0f:\:=':9 I))'"")':)).) ),1' I)
'

i) '"I),..) t). )"j)"j"" I) IJ ).)') ") I) |:.': ).)"1

jadeese@daysheriff,com

INVOICEDATE
DATE:10-18-22

TO: '
- FOR:

Rolling HillSCommunityDevelopmentDistrict PropertyManager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

DATE TIME
DESCRIPTION HOURS RATE AMOUNT

WORKED IN/OUT

10-18-22 NeighborhoodPatro1/ Security 4.0 38.00 152.00

Checked preserve area,

. Patrolledentire development

' Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalkarea,

Patrolledentire development.

Checked rearundevelopedarea.

L

DEPUTYSIGNATURE: TOTAL 152.00

Make all checks payable to JeffreyDeese

Thank you for your business!



Florida Department of Economic Opportunity,Special DistrictAccountabilityProgram
FY 2022/2023Special Distrkt Fee Invoice and Update Form

Requiredby Sections189,064 and 189,018, FloridaStatutes,and Chapter73C-24,Florida AdministrativeCode

Invoice No.: 86911 Date Invoiced: 10/03/2022
Annual Fee: $175.00 Late Fee: $U.00 Received: $(L00 Total Due, Postmarked by 12/02/2022:$175,00

STEP I: Reviewthe followinginformation,makechangesdirectlyon the form, and sign and date:
' ¥'

1. Special District'sName,Registered Agent'sName,and Registered Office Address: LI ,," '

,

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT4
Rolling Hills Community Development District economic opportunity
Ms. Katie S. Buchanan

- Kutak Rock LLP
107 West College Avenue
Tallahassee,FL 32301

2. Telephotje: (850) 692-7300
3. Fax:

'

(850) 692-7319
4. Email: Katie,Buchanan@KutakRock.coin
5. Status:

:

Independent
6. Governing Body: Elected

7. Website Address: \Nw\N.ro||inghi||scdd.com

8. County(ies): Clay
9. Function(s): CommunityDevelopment
10. Boundary Map on File: 04/06/2006
11, Creation Document on File: 04/06/2006
12, Date Established: 03/21/2006
13. Creation Method: Local Ordinance
14. Local Governing Authority: Clay County
15. Creatloh Document(s): CountyOrdinance2006-9
16. Statutory Authority: Chapter190, Florida Statules
17, Authorityto Issue Bonds: Yes
18, Revenue Source(s): Assessments,Other

19. Most R¢cent Update: 03/07/2022

I do hereby.,cei1ify (hat the informationabove(changesnoted if necessary)is accurateand completeas of this dale.
3

RegisteredAgent'sSignature: '"a-"'=-"" =-" -"'"- "'""-"—--- Date 10/10/2022

STEP 2: pay the annualfee or certifyeligibilityfor the zero fee:

. a. Pay the Annual Fee: Pay the annualfee oniineby followingthe instructionsat www.Floridajobs,org/SpecialDislrictFeeor by check

l)ayab|eto the Departmentof EconomicOpportunity,

b. Or, Certify Eligibilityfor the Zero Fee: By initialingeach of the followingitenis, 1, the abovesigned registeredagent, do hereby

certify that to the bestof my knowledgeand belief, ALL of the followingstatementscontainedherein and on any attachnients

herejoare true, correct,complete,and made in good faith as Qt' this date. I understandthat any informationi give niay be verified.

1,
, Thisspecialdistrictand its CertifiedPublicAccountantdeterminedthe specialdistrictis not a componentunit of a local

general-purposegovernment.

2.
.,._

Thisspecialdistrictis in compliancewith the reportingi'equitementsof the Departmentof FinancialServices,

3,

.
This sµecia1districtreported$3,000or less in annualrevenuesto the Departmentof Financial Serviceson its Fiscal Year

,
2020/2021AnnualFinancialReport(if createdsince then, attachan incomestatementverifying$3,000ct less in revenues).

DepartmentUse Only: Approved:

. ._
Denied:

,
Reason'

STEP 3: Makea copyof this form for yourrecords.

STEP 4: M?il this form and payment(if payingby check)to the Departmentof EconomicOpportunity,Bureau of BudgetManagement,

107 E. MadisonStreet, MSC 120, Tallahassee,FL 32399-4124. Direct anyquestionsto (850) 717-8430.



Ron DeSantis DE "
"an; Eagle

GOVERNOR SECF'E"1"ARY
FLOH(DA DEPARTMENT8/

ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY

MEMORANDUM

To: All Special Dislrict Registered Agents

From: jack Gaskins jr., special District AccountabilityProgram

Date: October3, 2022

subject: Fiscal Year2022-2023AnnualState Fee and Update Requirements

Postmarked or Online Payment Due Date is December2, 2022

,
:3)tj ,yj g fj'jcj

This memorandumcontains the guidancefor complyingwith the annualstate fee and update
requirementsusing the enclosed FiscalYear2022-2023AnnualSpecialDistrictFee Invoiceand Update
document(enclosure). The state fee is $175 pei' specialdistrict, unless !he specialdistrict certifies that it
is eligible for a zero fee. To avoid a $25 late fee, the payment must be postmatkedOl" paid online by
December2, 2022.

Specialdistricts now have the option of paying the state fee by electroniccheck (AutomatedClearing
House Transfer),whichallows a special district to transferfunds directlyfrom its checkingaccount to the
Departmentof EconomicOppodunity(DEO). As in the past, special districtsinay continueto pay the
state fee using a Visa or MasterCard, All specialdistrictsare encouraged to pay the state fee online by
visitingw\vw.F|()l'i(liijobs,(")|'cl/S[:)(±cii)lDi.stl"iGtFe(3and following the instructions,

. The Purpose of the Annual State Fee

Chapter1 89, Florida Statutes, the Uniform SpecialDistrictAccountabilityAct (ACt), assigns duties to the

,

SpecialDistriciAccountabilityProgramadministeredby DEO, and requires DEO to annuallycollecta

state fee from each specialdistrictto coverthe costs of administering the Act. For more information,visit
wwwF|o|i(jajo|)s,ulg/SPAP,,

The Purpose of Reviewing the Special District's Profile on the Enclosure
The Act, along with Rule Chapter73C-24,Florida AdministrativeCode, requires each special districtto
maintain specihc informationwith DEO and requires DEO to make that information available through the
OfficialListofSpecialDistricts(ww\yFk)f"idaj()bsA]lg/Ol(i(:ia|l.isl).The Florida Legislature,state ageticies,
and local governmentofficials use that informationto monitorspecial districts, coordinateactivities, collect
and compiietinanctaland otherinformation,and make in formed policydecisions,it is importantfor each
specialdistrict'sregisteredagent to anmially review the information in the enclosure, make any needed
correctionsor updates directlyon the enclosure,and return it to DEO.

Rem inders
Each newly created specialdistrictmust have an official website containingspecificiriformation by the
end of the first full fiscal yearafter its creation, All otherspecial districts should alreadyhave an official
website. If the specialdistrict is required to have an official website and its web address is not listed in the
enclosure,the specialdistrictmust provide it. The FloridaSpecialDistrictHandbook
G4'ww.FlUl"i(leijobs'.o("¢l/SL)ecia|Dis,tliC:tFla!I,(|!?(j()k) providesdetailed informationabout the website
requirementalong with generaloperating requirements.DEO encouragesall specialdistrictstaff and
governingbody membersto review this handbookto help ensure compliancewith state requirements,

(TURN OVER FOR INSTRUCTIONS)

Florida Departmentof EconomicOpportunityi CaldwellBudding i 107 E MadisonSheet i Tallahassee,F1_ 32399
(850)245. 7 1 05 I wwwFloridajobs.org I www.Twifter.com/FLDEOI wwwFacebookcom/FLDEO

An equalopportunityen)ployer/l)l'Qgl'aln. Auxiliaryaids and seiviceate availableupon requestto individualswith
' disabilities.All voicetelephonenumberson this documentmay be reache(j by personsusing TTY/TTDequipmentvia

the FlotidaRelayService at ?11.



FiscalYear2022-2023AnnualState Fee and Update Requirements
October3, 2022

Page 2 of 2

Complying with the Annual State Fee and Update Requirements
Completethe followingin time for the state fee to be postmarked or paid online by December2, 2022.

STEP I: Reviewthe special district's profile(enclosed):
Cl Makeany needed changesdirectlyon the enclosure by strikingthroughthe outdatedor incorrect

informationand writing in the new or correctinformation.

El Completeany missing information.
C) Emailor mail to DEO a boundarymapand / or creation document,if not on file (see addresses

below).

n Sign and datewhereindicated.
CJ Makea copy,for your records.

ptep 2: Pay the $175 state fee or certifyeligibility for the zero fee and submitthe following:
i:' Paying online with a Visa or MastexCardor by electronic check:
" t

CV

.,, El Visitwww.F|ondajobs.or¢VSpecial[)istl"ictFeeand followthe instructions- it's fast, free, and 8
" convenient, §

MA Write 'Paid Online" on the enclosureand email it or mail it to DEO (see addressesbelow).
y
O

t3 Paying by check: °
a Preparea checkpayable to the Florida Departmentof Economic Opportunity.
[j Enterthe invoice numberin the memo field.

n Mail the checkand the completedenclosureto the address below, ensuringthe post-markdate is

on or before December2, 2022. ==
,, Cl If it is not possibleto include the checkwith the enclosure, write on the enclosure"checkbeing

)\1

,, mailed separately"and email or mail the enclosureto DEO (see addressesbelow). ===4

r

k=T-m
0 Qualifyingfor the zero fee (only if the special districtmeets all three statements in the Zero _" AnnualFee CertifkationSection): T""t

t. '

Cl Certifyeligibilityby initialingeach statement. ' '

Li Emailor mail the completedenclosureto DEO (see addressesbelow). ==
~"

Mailing Address:

Florida Depattmentof EconomicOpportunity
Bureauof BudgetManagement
107 East Madison Street, MSC-120
Tallahassee,FL 32399-4124

liVebsiteaddress for paying online, downloadinga duplicate enclosure and / or DEO's \N-9 Form:
{

www.Floridajobs,orq/SpecialDlstrictFee

Questions:
t'

Contactjack Gasklnsat SpecialDistricts@DEO.MyFlMda.comor 850-717-8430.

FloridaDepartmentof EconomicQpportunity1 CaldwellBuildingI 107 E. MadisonStreet I Tallahassee,FL 32399
(850)245.7105I www.Floridajobs.orgI www.Twitter.com/FLDEOi www.Facebook.com/FLDEO

, An equalopportunityemployer/program.Auxiliaryaids and service are availableupon requestto individualswith
disabilities.Ail voicetelephonenumberson this documentmay be reachedby personsusing TTY/TTDequipmentvia

the FloridaRelayService at 711.
,

P

b

E



uaddenENGkNEERLNG,bnc. tnvo§ce
POST OFFICE BOX 9509
FLEMINGISLAND, FL 32006 DATE 1NVOIC,E #

(904) 269-9999 10/4/2022 6023
I

, BILLTO PERIODCOVERED

Jini Oliver, rhcdd E'lfBI.IC

Rolling llills CDD fac.ii.,itie,3report
475 West TownPlace-llll4
St, Augustine, FI,, 32092

,

PROJECT NO, PROJECT

') 'c)j¢j S"A 3 "ij
!4201 RHCDD

_,' DESCRIPTION HOURS RATE AMOUNT

RESEARCII,PREPARATION& 8/16/22 43.5 125.00 5,437.50
SUBMJTTALOF
"PUBLICFACILITIES REPORT"FOR
TJIE ROLLING IIILLS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENTDISTRICT

;
P

I

t
' Totaf $5,437.5u

1.11ANKYOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! )1~
t

i



fladden engxneeriing, inc. invoice
POST OFFICEBOX 9509
FLEMINGISLAND, FL 32006 DATE INVOICE #.

(904) 269-9999 10/4/2022 6024

BILL TO PERIOD COVERED

Jim Oliver, Stol'm\\'a(erManagement

Rolling Hills CDD ProgramReport

475 West Town Place-#114
St, Augustine,FL, 32092

PROJECTNO. PROJECT

14201 RHCDD
"

,
DESCRIPTION HOURS RATE AMOUNT

RESEARCH,PREPARATION& 6/14/22 22.5 125.00 2,812,50
SUBMJTTAL OF:
THE ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENTDISTRICT

"St()rm\'vater ManagementPrograin Report"

sf

Total $2,812.50

T1L'\NK YOU FOR YOUR BIJSINESS!



KUTAK ROCK LLP Check Remit To:
Kutak RockLLP

TALLAHASSEE,FLORIDA PO Box 30057
Telephone404-222-4600 Omaha, NE 68103-1157
Facsimile404-222-4654

Wire TransferRemit To:
FederalID 47-0597598 ABA #104000016

First National Bankof Omaha

October 14, 2022 Kutak RockLLP
A/C # 24690470

Reference: InvoiceNo. 3 124396
Client MatterNo. 17523-1

Marilee Giles
Rolling Hills CDD
GovernmentalManagement Services

-
St. Augustine

Suite 114

475 West TownPlace
St. Augustine,FL 32092 InvoiceNo. 3124396

17523-1

Re: Rolling HillsCDD - General Counsel

For Professional LegalServices Rendered

09/12/22 K. Buchanan 0.30 91.50 Conferwith district manager
09/26/22 M. Rigoni 1.00 265,00 Review draft plat for Shadow Crest;

confer with Mckinley-Schillinger

TOTALHOURS 1.30

TOTALFORSERVICESRENDERED $356.50
^""'"""':<>

.TOTALCURRENTAMOUNTDUE ) $356.50
'"

,

.I'

UNPAID INVOICES:
"""'"""' "-"_"""""""

September 22, 2022 InvoiceNo. 3110606 2,286.77

TOTALDUE $2,643.27

PRIVILEGED ANDCONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEY-CLIENTCOMMUNICATIONAND/ORWORKPRODUCT



)

k

i

Kivevskk ManagemeiitScmilces, Inc' mm' ^
'

9856 Florida Mining Blvd,W,
! h©% )

Euhding 300, Suito 305 i

,kcksorMlle,FL 32257 i

kivo1ce 1/: 416

invomDale: 10/i3/2022
Due Bate: 10/13/2022

BillTo: Cage:

Ro)llng HillsCOD
PA). Nurnbai':

476WBstTnwnPlace
Suite114
St, AugusHnaEL32092

T

" ""::A .,
:

. ·· · · · · ' t ' ' " " '"' '-" ',.:::',.,::,'...ii;ii!},.:·.ii']r:.j'!:'i{,"-".':'.' ',':I'·,'.""OgGriµi!o-h!'.',,'".,;.::.::,:.!,!;,...'.,',.'.',.t;.;.
,.,:'..A', G'i:-'h¢(it§/QW:i',,' ,:'. ·,;{'Ni,iii·i,i,,.: ii',:-!'AMOLinr'i":'

-.-·--·"-·. --·- -"·- -·'· ""' "==-.- ' -m- ----.----7··-:-k·,r-z:.-.: j,-.. ....^:...jt"'->'u.·-Fr^'-'k'.r ->.2,,-'.""-7.'>"-'":-..-1

FadlityMaintmatmSeptemberi · September 80, 2022 ' 3,928,22 8,92822
Mdlh"tenaMe sUjijslles ' " ·""-' ""·"""" "' " "" ' '"·"z ·.'.· :.. .·' -· ·; - ' '"U3"3,2M. '" ' 'i,3'3z6'1 "

!
!

' i

A"Tg /'AA\nT £k,i?,ui'S:p

!

:

y CJ %-
5"72<'cj —L/(oc)g> )

'

1

I 2g(oq,iu
)

)

" i
~

izce('i\(t µm'"r!, rf' 'i"]'
)

t

i

"po -·
53'":D60 .-

'j(,jjO "c' )
)

' $ 2iS¶ftj
a°au]1)Nuj C\j)CCulO

3'3'Cr 4"7e(jc3 ~ 5""zc'oo '
:

I

,
")U,o3 i

I '

TeiUai $5,260,83
)

PaylKeng5/¢le(ilts $0,00 ! '

BalanceDue %,260,83
1

CO' ==j»" /ln/2'" )

1

1
'

1'7J
~

'

':").' '.'. ..
'

· · ..'·' ·TT"T -"·' -'.'/ ·:. ,' " '
·

"



RMS ROLLING HILLSCOMMUNITY DEVELOPMENTDISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLEHOURS

FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2022

Date Hours Employee Descriµfion

_ :

9/1/22 8 J.S. Pressure washedpooldeck, gazebo, pool deckfurnitureand pool deck pavers, assistedto fix i

frontpoelgate
9/1/22 2,5 F.S. Removed debris from amenitycenter,pool, common areas, playgroundand roadways,

checkedand changedall trash receptacles
9/7/22 8 J.S. Blew leavesand debrisoff pool deck, bridgeand walkways,replacedstep on backstaircase,

temoveddebtisaroundpool area, parking lot and tenniscourts
9/8/22 8 J.S. Replaced one step on back staircase,straightenedand organizedpool deck furniture, reboltedand

securedtowamyzone sign in frontof building
9/8/22 2 F.S. Checkedand changedtrash receptacles,removed debrisfrom amenitycenter,pool, common

areas,playgroundand roadways
9/13/22 8 J.S. Started installing safety slip strips on back steps, started getting leavesbaggedup and disposedof

off of the tenniscourts
9/13/22 2 F.S. Removed debris from amenitycenter,pool, ccmmon areas, playgroundand roadways,

checkedand changedall trash receptacles
9/14/22 8 J.S. Finished puttingnew slip strips on backstepsby the pool, raked up leaveson tenniscourtsone

and two, bagged(eaves and disposedof them
9/15/22 8 J.S. Raked up and bagged leavedon tenniscourts threeand four, removed debrisaroundtennis

courts, pool area and parkinglot
9/15/22 3 F.S. Removed debris from amenitycenter,pool, common areas, playgroundand roadways,

checkedand changedall trash receptacles
9/20/22 8 J.S. Assistedin putting grate back on concroteslab, blew leavesand dabiis off tenniscourts, walkways,

woodenbridge and pool area, removeddebris aroundpool area, field and parking lot
9/20/22 3 F.S. Checkedand changedall trash receptacles,removed debris from amenitycenter,pool, common

areas, playgroundand roadways
9/21/22 8 J.S. Raked leaves on tenniscourt five and six, baggedup leavesand disposedof them, sprayedfor

waspsaround pool area and building,screwed down loose boardson half of the biidge, removed
debris aroundtenniscourtsand parkinglot

9/22/22 8 J.S. Put puttyon the boardson the hand rail out frontand painted,changed light bulbsout in men's

bathroomin the gym, removeddebrisaroundamenitycenter
9/22/22 3 F.S. Checkedand changedall trash receptacles,removed debris from amenitycenter,pool, common

areas, playgroundand roadways )

9/27/22 8 J.S. Changedburntbulbs in all the bathroomsdownstairs,hung Halloweenlights in front porch area,
hung Halloween lights in back porch area

9/28/22 8 J.S. Blew kaves and debrisoft tennis courts, bridge area,walkwaysand parking lot, removeddebris I

aroundtenniscourts, pool area,walkways, bridge area and parking tot, checkedand changed
trash receptacles,preparedfor storm

TOTAL 103.5

MILES 687 'Mileage is reimbursable per sectlon112.061Florida StatutesMileage Rafe 2009-0.445

ROLLINGHILLS 1



MAINTENANCEBILLABLE PURCHASES

Period Ending10/05122

DISTRICT DATE SUPPLIES PRICE EMPLC)YEE,

RH

ROLLING HILLS
9/1/22 Sirius Radio 73.58 F.O.
9/7/22 2x12-8'PT Wood (2) 42.25 J.S.
9/7/22 FloorMats (2) 45.95 F.O.
9/7/22 Tdletpaper 28,96 F.O.
9/7/22 13 GallonTrash Bags 21.83 F.O.
9/7/22 BenchPad 106,94 F.O.
9/8/22 Water 8.04 F.O.
9/13/22 20" High Velocity FloorFans {2) 126.45 J.S.
9/13/22 3M SafetyWalk Tape (5) 87.86 J.S,
9/13/22 ClearGorillaGlue 7,79 J.S.
9/13/22 GorillaWood Glue 3.99 J.S.

' 9/14/22 Water 24.12 F.O.
' 9/14/22 MaxblueChlorineTablets 240,35 B,M.

9/19/22 Sockets 22,97 F.S.

9/19/22 Gloves 10.21 F.S.

9/19/22 CautionTape 11,47, F.S,

9/19/22 CrotonPlants (4) 91,91 F.S.

9/19/22 ReplacementSeatfor Bench 45,99 F.O.
9/20/22 Gym Wipes3200 wipes 108.78 F.S.

9/27/22 Light Bulbs (15) 120,23 F,0. I

9/27/22 Water 5.73 F,0.
9/30/22 Key Copy 3.76 J.S.
10/5/22 ExtensionCord 20.10 F.O. ,

10/5/22 RatchetSet 34,47 F.O.
10/5/22 PB Blaster 7,22 F,0,

:

10/5/22 Sockets 13.35 F.O. '

10/5/22 Bug Spray 18.33 F.O.
I

I

TOTAL $1,332.61
i

I

:1



MA CF GHZGKPAYAR)E TQ: PLEASEFlt-l- OUT BEL.CNVIF PAYINGBYCREDITCARD
1¥~*knn=m'

. -.,.,

\'4 jv/sA, t bk-"
i

... ...
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a
QOy!':,(ak(·Doctuu,Int

,

Po Box 20122 ':nm ?9(.!PAl.Aik lXi' 1\M1.'

Tampa,FL 33622-0122
:,km,',u1re 'U', j.l't! f'k.li)

(904) 262-5500

ACCCQUNT M(/MBER DATE BALANCE

AM1RFSSFF

[J P/.?qscc:hric4' iTar/d«u 'r/owis U/co/teg/cmd/h(/i(at,7(:honge(7//h7VC/SCside 718674 10/24/2022 $489.00

ROLLING HILLS COD
FREDDIEOCA ( Riverside Management
3212 BradleyCreek Pkwy The Lake Doctors
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 Po Box 20122

Tampa, FL 33622-0122

00000000068777001000000000539600000004890013 Please Return this portionwith your payment

Invoice 652316 po #

t

Date
' Description Quantity Amount Tax Total

3212 BRADLEYCREEKPKWY,GREENCOVE SPRINGS, FL ST AUGUSTINE,FL 32092

5/1/2022 Water Management- Monthly $489.00 $0.00 $489.00
\

;

J

Credits $0.00

Adjustment $0.00

' ?J?d S'3Y ij QJ"1' amount due

$489.00
\

r

Account#718674 Lic#:



MAKF GHFGKPAYAFIIF j'n' PLEASE'FILL OUTEIELOVVIFPAY11¢GBYCREDITCARI)

!'L
, ,,

yzaj jj'
,

fjY"it'":"" T"""'"""'
Po Box 10122

::?.RLi ffLjP,il.$!ik Ut',th.\IL

Tampa,FL 33622-0122
?"|:'.;fl,','i"(jtQt Af',¢(:,1$7(7 f',\l1)

(904) 262-5500

ACCOUNTNU R3ER DATE BALANCE

AP?RFSS1FE
13 R?tcise checkifaddress/)F/(m'/:] ///co/m:/ and /7/(/i(-afe(://ang.4 on raws-es/'(/(g 718674 1 0/24/2022 $489.00

ROLLINGHILLS COD
FREDDIEOCA ( Riverside Management
3212 BradleyCreek Pkwy The Lake Doctors
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 Po Box 20122

Tampa, FL 33622-0122

000000000687770010000000005397000000048900l2 Please Return this portionwith your payment

Invoice 659232 po #
'}

Date Description Quantity Amount Tax Total

3212 BRADLEYCREEKPKWY,GREENCOVE SPRINGS,FL STAUGUSTINE,FL 32092
6/1/2022 Water Management- Monthly $489.00 $0.00 $489.00

Credits $0.00

Adjustment $0.00

J)j'c) tOP 'Jltjf amount due

$489.00

Account#718674 Lic#:



dAKFCHECKPAYARL.F117: PLEASEFILL OUT BELOWIF PAYltdGBYCRELNTCARD

,I, )=) 4'J']?y|':,'¢'ke,
0('""/', '('t..

Po Box 20122 ' A$Gl7$3[!?,\f.3Ui exp, 1V,'i'l_

Tampa,FL 33622-0122
1

t.l(4W,UjR9 ,U,[f)\j?{t 9fili'
(904) 262-5500

ac@lnt dukf3FR date balance
AL)RRESSEE

[J Pkas"ec/ieckif13(/d/es.s/2E/o;$'a' /M;()/re,:/an(//i/dickz/e(:/?(3ldgs? (9//rt Lil 'e S/'//C
.

718674 10/24/2022 $489.00

ROLLING HILLS COD
FREDDIEOCA ( Riverside Management
3212 Bradley Creek Pkwy The Lake Doctors
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 Po Box 20122

Tampa, FL 33622-0122

00000000068777001000000000539800000004890011 Please Return this portionwith your payment

Xnvoice 670230 po #

1

Date ' Description Quantity Amount Tax Total

3212 BRADLEYCREEKPKWY,GREENCOVE SPRINGS,FL ST AUGUSTINE,FL 32092

7/1/2022 Water Management- Monthly $489.00 $0.00 $489.00

S

i

Credits $0.00

Adjustment $0.00

jjg d 3' Jr )'fj(1 amount due

$489.00

Account#718674 Lic#:



I
dlA CF GHFG"C PAYAR1F T(1' PLEASEFILL OUT BELO\N1FPAYINGBYCREDITCARO

u==M' ..,

,::t}zy'"':"",7\"""""""
visa ,1 Hr"" "

Pc) Box Z0122 ':±J"J1}filMK1'k i··)$'i',1jA3l"'

Tampa,FL 33622-0122
:d(3?l,'i'l1)Rl, ,\WRM1P·Al1)

(904) 262-5500

ACCOU¶T NUMBER DA"E BALANCE

M)RRFS1$FF

[J R'easee¶ieck/1'aCdtes·s /;a·/(}iV/:y //7cq/tcc/aml /ixii'ca/e(:/)b'ngec'/3rcvt'/scside 718674 10/24/2022 $489.00

ROLLING HILLS COD
FREDDIEOCA ( Riverside Management
3212 Bradley Creek Pkwy The Lake Doctors
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 Po Box 20122

Tampa, FL 33622-0122

00000000068777001000000001930800000004890011 Please Return this portionwith your payment

Invoice 193088 po #
i
;

Date
'

Description Quantity Amount Tax Total

3212 BRADLEYCREEKPKWY,GREEN COVESPRINGS,FL ST AUGUSTINE,FL 32092

8/4/2022
'

WaterManagement- Monthly $489.00 $0.00 $489.00

Please remit paymentfor this month'sinvoice.

,

Credits $0.00

Adjustment $0.00

J!"v 53x UjcY AMOUNTDUE

' $489.00

Account#718674 Lic#:

t



MAKF'GHKK PAYARIF "C): PLEASEFILL QUT BELC)W1FPAYINGBYCREDITCARD

\"1, TETI U.'j
i

.. .
'.,1 C .

)k]hy:'":.":',7'"""":!"7:,

Po Box 20122 '.ltfZtl Nti%lf3ZlS
,

U?', tji\ tu
,

Tampa,FL 33622-0122 U(3N,','i1llQl: AWvL!$1!j-','\j{)

(904) 262-5500

ACCOUNTYUMBER DATE BALANCE
1

AMRFSSFE
A Pleasechec:4· ifajdress/}dowisU/(x)/tcc/and/?/d/'cdtechmyec?// ri·veise sIde 718674 10/24/2022 $489.00

ROLLING HILLS COD
FREDDIEOCA ( Riverside Management
3212 BradleyCreek Pkwy The Lake Doctors
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 Po Box 20122

Tampa, FL 33622-0122

00000000068777001000000003636100000004890017 PleaseReturn this portionwith your payment

Invoice 36361B po #

Date Description Quantity Amount Tax Total

3212 BRADLEYCREEKPKWY,GREEN COVE SPRINGS,FL STAUGUSTINE,FL 32092

10/1/2022 Water Management- Monthly $489.00 $0.00 $489.00

Please remit paymentfor this month'sinvoice.

Credits $0.00

Adjustment $0.00

'Jlc SYf UQ amount due

$489.00

Account#718674 Lic#:




